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1 Al students are treated the same, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 66.8% 64.9% 59.6% | 11.5% 8.2%  207%  43.9%  15.7%| 115% 20.7% 43.9% 3603 3.44 4.00 119 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 66.1% 61.7% 55.8% | - 13.1% 9.1%  221%  39.3%  16.5%| 131% EEDN  22a% 39.3% 950 3.37 4.00 1.52 0.05 The avs. response s Disagree
LGBTO Students 55.5%  47.7% 11.9%  11.3%  29.1%  36.9%  10.8%| 1-9% IEEEZN 29.1% 36.9% [ 10.8% | 497 3.23 3.00 1.40 0.06 The ave. response is Disagree
Female 63.8% 55.7% 8.9% 9.2% 26.3% 42.8% 12.9% 26.3% 42.8% 1775 3.42 4.00 1.37 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 68.4%  65.8% 12.5% 6.8%  15.0%  46.4%  19.4% 15.0% 46.4% 1899 353 4.00 1.50 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinan 50.0%  36.5% 235%  11.8%  28.2%  30.6% 5.9% 235%  EIETN 28.2% 30.6% 94 2.84 3.00 1.46 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
2 Students are treated equally well no matter their sex, race, religion, ...gender...sexual
orientation.._land other nrotaected classl.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 53.9% 53.0% 48.4% | 109%  11.9%  28.9%  36.3%  12.1%| 10.9% EEEDN 28.9% 36.3% | 12:1% | 3608 3.27 3.00 115 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 53.6% 49.3%  45.8% 121%  132%  28.9%  32.3%  13.5%| 121% BEEEUM 28.9% 323% 950 3.22 3.00 1.46 0.05 The avg. response is Disagiree
LGBTO Students 40.2%  31.2% 8.2%  21.5%  39.0%  24.5% 6.79%| 82% IENEXETNN 39.0% (6.7%] 497 3.00 3.00 1.26 0.06 The avg. response s Disagree
Female 52.0%  43.8% 9.3%  12.9%  33.9%  34.4% 9.5%| 93% IEEETN 33.9% 1775 3.22 3.00 1.32 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 57.1%  54.8 11.8%  10.2%  23.3%  39.6%  15.20| 118% [EIEZA  233% 1899 3.36 4.00 1.45 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Nonbinary 28.6% _ 27.1% 10.6% 20.0% 42.4% 24.7% 2.4%| 10.6% 42.4% 94 2.88 3.00 1.26 0.13 The avg. response is Disagree
3 Myschoolusesi materials (i.e. that reflect my cultural
backseround. ethnicitv. and identitv.
All Respondents (Grades 6-12) 68.8% 61.3% 59.2% T 25.1% 4.1% 11.6% 44.7% 14.5% 25.1% KD 11.6% 3603 3.20 4.00 1.43 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 63.7% 55.5% 55.4% 22.7% 6.1% 15.8% 44.0% 11.4% 22.7% m 15.8% 950 3.15 4.00 1.57 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 55.0%  53.8% 22.3% 7.2%  16.7%  40.8%  13.0% 23% 16.7% 497 3.15 3.00 1.55 0.07 The avg. response is Disagiree
Female 63.1% 61.8% 22.5% 3.7% 12.0% 49.5% 12.3% 22.5% 12.0% 1775 3.25 4.00 1.55 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 61.6%  58.4% 26.8% 3.9%  10.9%  41.1%  17.3% 26.8% ED 10.9% 1899 3.18 4.00 1.64 0.04 The avg. response is Disagiree
Nonbinary 52.0%  50.6% 18.8% 14.1% 16.5% 40.0% 10.6% 1s.8% RS 1e.5% 94 3.09 3.00 1.55 0.16 The avg. response is Disagree
4 Teachers and adults at mv school treat all students respectfullv.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 67.6% 70.2% 68.9% | — 8.5% 6.8%  157%  49.0%  19.9% 49.0% 3603 3.65 4.00 113 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 69.8%  70.3%  69.1% - 9.7% 6.2%  15.1%  48.5%  20.5% 48.5% | _205% | 950 3.64 4.00 1.51 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 65.5%  60.1% 9.1% 9.5%  21.3%  46.9%  13.2% 46.9% 497 3.46 4.00 1.40 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
Female 67.0%  66.6% 7.8% 7.6%  181%  51.6%  14.9% 51.6% 1775 3.58 4.00 1.37 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 74.5%  72.5% 8.2% 5.6%  137%  47.3%  25.2% 47.3% 1899 3.76 4.00 1.46 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinan 59.2%  61.0% = 14.1% 9.4%  15.3%  52.9% 8.2% 52.9% 8.2% 9 3.32 4.00 1.50 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
5 People from different cultural backgrounds, races, and ethnicities get along at this school.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 782% 751% 71.6% | 12.9% 42%  11.2%  528%  18.8%| 129% EI 1.2% 52.8% 3603 3.60 121 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 73.8%  69.0%  66.8% 14.0% 47%  14.4%  48.0%  18.8%| ~ 140% XI 14.4% 48.0% 950 3.53 1.55 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 705%  64.9% 12.1% 8.5%  14.5%  49.7%  15.2%| 121% [T 145% 49.7% 497 3.47 1.47 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Female 73.0%  69.8% 12.1% 3.8%  14.3%  55.3%  14.6%| 121% K 143% 55.3% | 14.6% | 1775 3.56 1.43 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 78.4%  74.8% 12.9% 4.0% 8.3%  50.9%  23.8%| 129% KN83% 50.9% L 2.8% | 1899 3.69 1.53 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinan 63.3%  58.8% 12.9%  106%  17.6%  51.8% 71%| 120% EDGH  17.6% 51.8% 94 3.29 1.47 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
ENGAGEMENT: RELATIONSHIPS 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line DoNot Strongly Disagree Agree  Strongly Mean Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Know Disagree Asree (Scale: 1-4) Deviation Error
6 Teachers and adults at school are available when | need to talk with them.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 734% 75.9% 743% | — 10.8% 36%  11.4%  55.3%  19.0%| 10.8% [T 11.4% 55.3% 3603 3.68 4.00 115 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 73.8%  72.4%  72.7% | 12.5% 3.8%  10.9%  56.0%  16.7%| 125% KD 10.9% 56.0% 950 361 4.00 1.52 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 70.8%  70.9% 9.1% 4.8%  152%  52.9%  18.0%| 91% XX 162% 52.9% 497 3.66 4.00 1.43 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
Female 72.2%  72.3% 10.4% 3.9%  13.4%  57.1%  15.2%| 10.4% KD 13.4% 57.1% 1775 3.63 4.00 1.41 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 81.0%  77.2% 11.0% 2.8% 9.0%  53.9%  23.3%| 11.0% Eson 53.9% 1899 3.76 4.00 1.49 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinan 68.4%  61.0% 10.6% 47%  235%  51.8% 9.4%| 106% B 235% 94 3.45 4.00 1.45 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
7 If1am not at school. there is a teacher or another adult who will notice mv absence.
AlLRespondents (Grades 6-12) 78.4% 77.9% 760% | 14.3% 3.2% 65%  51.2%  247%| 143w W s1.2% 3608 3.69 4.00 1.28 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 78.0% 73.7%  70.8% 18.7% 3.8% 6.6%  48.6%  22.2% w7 W 48.6% 950 3.52 4.00 1.65 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 72.6%  72.7% 14.1% 5.0% 8.2%  525%  20.2%|  141% 52.5% 497 3.60 4.00 1.53 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Female 76.8%  77.1% 13.3% 2.7% 6.9%  56.5%  20.6%| 13.3% M 56.5% 1775 3.68 4.00 1.49 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 80.6%  76.4% 14.1% 3.3% 6.1%  465%  20.0%| 141% M 46.5% 1899 375 4.00 1.59 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinary 70.4% _ 65.9% 21.2% 3.5% 9.4% __ 57.6% 8.2% PE | o4 3.28 4.00 1.58 0.16 The avg. response is Disagree
8 Itis easv to talk with teachers at this school.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 584% 656% 63.9% | — 10.4% 74%  185%  47.9%  16.0%| 104% 18.5% 47.9% 3874 352 4.00 116 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 57.9%  60.9%  62.0% - 10.7% 8.6%  18.6%  47.2%  14.8% 18.6% 47.2% 950 3.47 4.00 1.17 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 61.2%  58.1% 8.7%  10.2%  230%  44.7%  13.4%| 87% EKIEZN  23.0% 497 3.44 4.00 1.11 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
Female 61.5%  58.5% 10.1% 8.2%  231%  46.8%  11.7%| 101% [EZ  23.4% 1775 3.42 4.00 1.12 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 721%  70.7% 10.0% 57%  137%  49.9%  20.8%| 10.0% FL 137% 49.9% 1899 3.66 4.00 1.16 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinar 53.1% _ 49.4% 12.9%  11.8%  25.9%  41.2% 8.2%| 129% [EIKTA 25.9% 94 3.20 3.00 1.16 0.12 The avg. response is Disagree
9 My teachers make me feel zood about mvself.
All Respondents (Grades 6-12) 60.7% 64.5% 62.1% 17.6% 6.4% 13.9% 47.5% 14.6% en [T 3% D 3603 3.35 4.00 1.31 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 60.3% 61.6%  60.7% 19.9% 75%  11.9%  48.1%  12.6% 0% EEH mew 950 3.26 4.00 1.57 0.05 The avg. response is Disagiree
LGBTO Students 58.7%  55.8% 20.8% 7.4%  16.1%  44.9%  10.8% 20.8% 16.1% 497 3.18 4.00 1.52 0.07 The avg. response is Disagiree
Female 61.7%  59.9% 18.2% 6.6%  15.3%  48.8%  11.1% w2 [X 153w 1775 3.28 4.00 1.49 0.04 The avg. response is Disagiree
Male 69.4% 66.4% 15.7% 5.7% 12.3% 48.0% 18.4% 15.7% AL 12.3% 48.0% 1899 3.48 4.00 1.54 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinary 52.0%  47.1% 29.4% 7% _ 165% _ 38.8% 8.2% 20.0% 16.5% o4 2.89 3.00 1.59 0.16 The avg. response is Disagree
10 Students respect one another.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 49.4% 481%  43.1% 122%  15.3%  20.3%  37.2% 5.9%| 122 [EEED 203% 3603 3.09 3.00 11 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 48.9%  44.6%  40.8% 16.3%  145%  28.3%  34.5% 6.3% 950 3.00 3.00 1.41 0.05 The ave. response s Disagree
LGBTO Students 34.3%  29.9% 7.8%  26.0%  36.2%  26.9% 3.0% 497 291 3.00 1.21 0.05 The ave. response is Disagree
Female 44.0%  37.5% 105%  17.1%  34.9%  34.1% 3.4% 1775 3.03 3.00 1.25 0.03 The ave. response is Disagree
Male 54.78 . 135%  125%  235%  42.0% 8.6% 1899 3.20 3.00 1.40 0.03 The ave. response is Disagree
Nonbinar 27.6% _ 20.0% 8.2%  28.2%  435%  20.0% 0.0% 94 275 3.00 1.16 0.12 The avg. response is Disagree
11 Students like one another.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 53.9% 52.8%  46.2% 17.4% 9.7%  26.8%  40.4% 5.8% 3608 3.07 119 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 52.0% 47.4%  43.1% 22.1% 9.1%  25.8%  37.2% 5.9% 950 2.96 1.46 0.05 The avg. response is Disagiree
LGBTO Students 40.9% 32.8% 15.8% 17.1% 34.3% 29.3% 3.5% 497 2.87 1.30 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 29.6%  40.9% 16.3%  11.1%  31.7%  37.7% 3.2% 1775 3.00 1.32 0.03 The avg. response is Disagiree
Male 58.4 o 17.7% 75%  21.9%  445% 8.5% 1899 3.19 1.45 0.03 The avg. response is Disagiree
Nonbinary 30.6% 27.1% 22.4% 16.5% 34.1% 27.1% 0.0% 94 2.66 1.31 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
ENGAGEMENT: SCHOOL PARTICIPATION 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line Do Not Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know Disagree Asree (Scale: 1-4) Deviation Error
12 Iregularly attend school-sponsored events, such as school dances, sporting events, student
nearfarmances. or other school activities
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 63.8% 63.8% 61.1% | 7.9%  10.3%  20.6%  44.0%  17.1% 4a0% 3603 352 4.00 113 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 59.2%  58.7%  56.9% o 9.7%  11.2%  222%  42.3%  14.6% 423% | acx | 950 3.41 4.00 1.46 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 56.2%  55.5% 4.8%  13.7%  26.0%  41.4%  141% 414% [ 1% | 497 3.46 4.00 1.35 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
Female 70.1%  69.0% 6.7% 6.5%  17.9%  501%  18.8% 50.1% | eox | 1775 3.68 4.00 1.38 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 59.4%  56.3% 8.6%  131%  221%  40.0%  16.3% 0.0% L _res% | 1899 3.42 4.00 1.43 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinar, 56.1% _ 33.0% 9.4% _ 22.4%  353%  28.2% 47% 3s.3% 28.2% 74 94 2.96 3.00 1.32 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
13 Iregularly participate in extra-curricular activities offered through this school, such as,
school clubs or organizations, musical groups, sport teams, student government, or any
Athar avera_curricilar act
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 61.2% 634% 63.3% | — 7.3%  102%  192%  41.4%  21.9%| % EEDl e % | _21o% | 3603 3.61 4.00 115 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 54.3%  57.6%  57.6% 87%  111%  22.6%  39.9%  17.7%| o7% MEEUM  226% 309% 950 3.47 4.00 1.48 0.05 The avg. response is Agree




46%  12.4%  22.8%  37.7%  22.6%| ASAKEZIM  228% 377%

LGBTO Students 58.2%  60.3% ! 497 3.61 4.00 1.42 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
Female 65.5% 6.0 5.6% 7.8% 19.7% 45.1% 21.9%| S6%RAL] DT (455154 1775 3.70 4.00 1.38 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 61.9%  61.4% 8.2%  11.6%  18.8%  38.4%  23.0%| 2% NEEETN  se% 384% 1899 3.56 4.00 1.48 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinary 67.4% _ 55.3% 8.2% 16.5% _ 20.0% __ 40.0% 15.3%| 62 IIEEETIM 200% 40.0% ! 94 3.38 3.50 1.50 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
14 Atthis school, students have lots of chances to help decide things like class activities and
rules.
All Respondents (Grades 6-12) 58.9% 60.4%  59.9% S 11.6% 8.6% 19.9% 44.0% 15.9% gres R R 3603 3.44 4.00 1.20 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 63.7% 63.4% 64.4% 12.8% 7.1% 15.7% 49.4% 15.1% 12.8% m 16.7% 49.4% 950 3.47 4.00 1.51 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 53.9%  51.8% 9.5%  11.3%  27.3%  401%  11.7%| os% IEEEZE 27.3% 40.1% ! 497 3.33 3.00 1.38 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 62.2% 60.8% 10.1% 7.3% 21.9% 45.7% 15.1% 10.1% m 21.9% 45.7% 1775 3.48 4.00 1.4 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 60.1%  60.3% 12.4% 9.2%  18.1%  42.9%  17.4%| 1za% XN 8% az9% 1899 3.44 4.00 1.48 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinary 54.1% _ 50.6% 11.8% 15.3% 22.4% 43.5% 7.1%|  mew ECETEN 224% 435% ! 94 3.19 3.00 1.44 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
15 There are lots of chances for students at this school to get involved in sports, clubs, and other
school activities outside of class.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 88.7% 88.0% 86.4% 7.6% 1.9% 41%  521%  34.3%| 7% [ 521% 3603 4.04 4.00 1.07 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 88.1%  86.1%  84.9% 8.2% 2.5% 43%  53.1%  31.9%| 8 53.1% T 950 3.98 4.00 1.53 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 86.8%  84.4% 7.4% 2.6% 5.6%  54.7%  29.7% 54.7% 497 3.97 4.00 1.45 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Female 89.7%  89.4% 5.8% 1.1% 3.7%  54.9%  34.5% 54.9% | s | 1775 411 4.00 1.39 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 87.5%  84.5% 8.6% 2.4% 45%  49.0%  355% 49.0% | s | 1899 4.00 4.00 1.50 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinary 81.6% _ 80.0% 9.4% 3.5% 7.1% 58.8% 21.2% 58.8% ! 94 3.79 4.00 1.54 0.16 The avg. response is Agree
16 1have lots of chances to be part of class discussion or activities.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 83.6% 826% 81.4% | 9.3% 2.3% 7.0%  57.7%  237% 57.7% TN 3603 384 4.00 1.10 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 82.8% 78.2% 78.9% | 10.7% 2.7% 7.6%  58.8%  20.1% s8.8% 950 3.75 4.00 1.51 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 82.2%  80.3% 8.0% 2.8% 8.9%  57.9%  22.3% 57.9% T 497 3.84 4.00 1.43 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
Female 83.7%  82.6% 7.6% 2.1% 7.8%  60.4%  221% 60.4% | 221 | 1775 3.87 4.00 1.39 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 83.1%  81.6% - 9.9% 2.3% 6.2%  55.3%  26.3% 5.3% |3 | 1899 3.86 4.00 1.48 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinar 76.5%  75.3% _ 15.3% 4.7% 4.7% __ 64.7% ___10.6% 64.7% | o 94 3.51 4.00 1.56 0.16 The avg. response is Agree
SAFETY: EMOTIONAL SAFETY 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line DoNot Strongly Disagree Agree  Strongly Mean  Median Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scalel Know Disagree Asree (Scale: 1-4) : Error
17 Students at this school et along well with each other.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 56.8% 54.6% 48.0% | 15.8%  10.7%  255%  41.4% 6.6%| 1% KD 25.5% ara% f6.6%] 3603 312 3.00 118 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 54.1%  49.2%  45.3% I 20.4%  10.3%  24.0%  38.8% 6.4% 204%  JEIETN  2e0% 38.8% (.0 I} 950 3.01 3.00 1.46 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 40.0%  35.1% 15.2%  17.8%  31.9%  32.3% 2.8% 15.2% ae% 32.3% g . 497 2.90 3.00 1.30 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 52.2%  42.0% 15.0%  127%  30.3%  38.3% 37%| | 150% 38.3% ! 1775 3.03 3.00 1.32 0.03 The ave. response s Disagree
Male 59.7%  55.5% 15.9% 7.9%  206%  45.9% 9.6% 5.9% a5.9% =2 1899 3.25 4.00 1.45 0.03 The ave. response s Disagree
Nonbinan 29.6%  32.9% = 16.5%  20.0%  30.6%  32.9% 0.0% 16.5% 32.9% ! 94 2.80 3.00 1.32 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
18  Atthis school, students talk about the importance of understanding their own feelings and
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 391% 37.9% 333% | 16.9%  18.5%  31.3%  27.2% 6.0% 3603 2.87 3.00 116 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 41.4% 38.8%  351% | 21.4%  15.8%  27.8%  28.6% 6.4% 950 2.83 3.00 1.42 0.05 The ave. response s Disagree
LGBTO Students 281%  22.3% 11.7%  28.6%  37.3%  18.9% 3.5% ! 497 274 3.00 1.20 0.05 The ave. response s Disagree
Female 35.8%  30.5% 146%  17.3%  37.6%  26.8% 37% 1775 2.88 3.00 1.26 0.03 The avs. response is Disagree
Male 42.5%  37.2% 18.6%  19.0%  252%  28.9% 8.2% 1899 2.89 3.00 1.41 0.03 The ave. response s Disagree
Nonbinan 21.4%  16.5% - 165%  25.9%  41.2%  12.9% 3.5% ! 94 261 3.00 1.24 0.13 The avg. response is Disagree
19 1 am happv to be at this school.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 66.1% 64.4%  61.1% 181%  105%  14.3%  44.9%  16.1% 3608 3.38 4.00 127 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 63.7% 61.0%  58.8% 18.0%  10.0%  132%  445%  14.3% 950 3.27 4.00 1.57 0.05 The avg. response is Disagiree
LGBTO Students 55.0%  50.3% 14.8%  14.8%  20.2%  38.8%  11.5% ! 497 3.18 3.00 1.46 0.07 The avg. response is Disagiree
Female 61.9%  59.0% 143%  11.3%  15.4%  46.7%  12.3% 1775 331 4.00 1.46 0.03 The avg. response is Disagiree
Male 69 65.4% 13.1% 9.1%  125%  45.1%  20.3% 1899 3.50 4.00 1.53 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinary 46.9% 40.0% 16.5% 16.5% 27.1% 29.4% 10.6% ! 94 3.01 3.00 1.48 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
20 Ifeellike | am part of this school.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 66.3% 64.6%  62.8% 15.0% 8.0%  142%  483%  145% 3603 3.39 4.00 1.26 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 50.6% 57.1%  56.9% - 19.1% 87%  15.3%  44.6%  12.3% ! 950 3.22 4.00 1.55 0.05 The ave. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 50.7%  47.5% 16.1%  15.0%  215%  39.0% 8.5% ! 497 3.09 3.00 1.43 0.06 The avg. response s Disagree
Female 62.2%  61.2% 15.1% 7.9%  15.8%  51.0%  10.2% 1775 3.33 4.00 1.44 0.03 The ave. response is Disagree
Male 70.4%  67.5% - 14.2% 7.0%  11.3%  48.1%  19.4% 1899 351 4.00 1.53 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinan £0.8%  33.0% _ 15.3%  21.2%  30.6%  28.2% 47% ! 94 2.86 3.00 1.37 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
SAFETY: PHYSICAL SAFETY 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line DoNot Strongly Disagree Agree  Strongly Mean Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know Disagree Agree (Scale: 1-4) Deviation Error.
21 Students at this school threaten to hurt other students. Reverse Scorng Used to Clculate
“ostve Responses”
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 39.6% 34.5% 20.8% | 23.2% 7%  227%  332%  13.8% 2% 3608 277 3.00 123 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 37.8%  30.0%  26.8% N 29.2% 8.6% 18.2% 31.1% 12.9% S 950 2.64 3.00 1.45 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 28.1%  22.6% 18.0% 5.4%  17.1%  41.2%  18.2% 2% B 497 274 3.00 1.28 0.06 The avg. response is Disagiree
Female 32.6%  26.3% 22.8% 48%  21.6%  37.3%  13.6% a7.3% | e | 1775 2.72 3.00 1.32 0.03 The avg. response is Disagiree
Male 37.8%  33.9% 23.6% 9.3%  247%  285%  14.0% 28.5% | 1e0% | 1899 2.82 3.00 1.44 0.03 The avg. response s Disagree
Nonbinary 21.4% _ 22.4% 21.2% 5.9% 16.5% _ 41.2% 15.3% a1.2% I 94 2.71 3.00 1.36 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
22 Students at this school steal, damage, or destroy other students' property. Reverse Scorng Used to Calcuate
“ostve Responses”
AlLRespondents (Grades 6-12) 345% 28.2% 24.8% | 23.0% 57%  19.1%  365%  15.7% 2o% L 1% 5% | _1s7% | 3608 2.69 3.00 118 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 33.5%  23.8%  23.1% | 27.3% 6.3%  16.7%  33.9%  15.8% 27.3% 5 e 3.9% 950 2.59 3.00 1.38 0.04  Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
LGBTO Students 21.7%  23.2% 18.0% 4.6%  18.7%  41.2%  17.6% so% XTI 1e7% a2% ! 497 2.74 3.00 1.27 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 26.5%  20.8% 22.6% 3.7%  171%  40.2%  16.4% 2en  EL 7% 40.2% | _tean | 1775 2.63 3.00 1.26 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 31.3%  29.0% 23.1% 7.7%  21.3%  328%  151% 231% 213% 328% I 1899 2.75 3.00 1.39 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Nonbinary 13.3%  22.4% 18.8% 3.5% 18.8% 42.4% 16.5% we% L 1ss% 424% ! 94 2.72 3.00 1.31 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
SAFETY: BULLYING/CYBERBULLYING & HARASSMENT 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line Do Not Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scalel Know _ Disagree Asree (Scale: 1-4) Deviation __Error
23 Students at this school are teased because of their race or ethnicity. Reverse Scoring Used to Calulate
“Positive Responses”
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 511% 46.8% 41.6% | 26.2% 9.8%  31.8%  242% 8.0% 26.2% | o.% | 3te% 3603 291 3.00 135 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 436% 36.8% 31.7% | 27.5% 8.1%  23.6%  28.4%  12.4% 27.5% 2.0% ! 950 272 3.00 1.47 0.05 The ave. response s Disagree
LGBTO Students 37.4%  35.8% 26.2% 7.6%  28.2%  27.3%  10.6% 26.2% 2.2% ! 497 2.80 3.00 1.45 0.07 The avs. response is Disagree
Female 46.0%  41.1% 25.2% 7.4%  337%  26.0% 7.8% 26.2%  7.4% ] 7% 1775 2.90 3.00 1.46 0.03 The ave. response is Disagree
Male 49.6%  43.1% 25.8% 121%  31.0%  23.2% 7.9% 25.8% | 12.1% | 31.0% 1899 2.96 3.00 1.53 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
Nonbinan 32.7% _ 36.5% = 31.8% 7%  29.4%  18.8%  12.9% 1% 20.0% ! 94 267 2.50 1.53 0.16 The avg. response is Disagree
24 Students at this school are teased because of their cultural background or religion. Reverse Scoring Used to Calulate
“Positive Responses”
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 534% 51.5% 47.1% | 261%  11.8%  353%  20.2% 6.6% 2% | 1.0 | 3.3% 3603 3.00 3.00 1.39 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 46.1%  42.1%  37.4% — 28.4%  10.2%  27.2%  24.7% 9.5% 28.4% 27.2% ! 950 2.81 3.00 1.53 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 41.8%  42.1% 24.7% 9.1% 33.0% 23.9% 9.3% 24734) { o.1% | iS00 ! 497 2.92 3.00 1.49 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 51.1%  46.6% N 25.7% 9.2%  37.4%  21.0% 6.8% 7% a7.a% 1775 2.98 3.00 1.51 0.04 The ave. response is Disagree
Male 54.2%  49.0% 25.3%  14.4%  34.6%  19.4% 6.3% 25.3% | _1a4% | 346% 1899 3.06 3.00 1.57 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
Nonbinan 337%  42.4% = 29.4% 8.2%  341% _ 18.8% 9.4% 29.4%  8.2% | 34.1% AL o< [ 94 2.82 3.00 1.56 0.16 The avg. response is Disagree
25 Students at this school are teased because of their physical and mental disability. Reverse Scoring Used to Calulate
“Postive Responses”
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 423% 401% 334% | 205% 9.0%  24.4%  314%  147% A% | _1a7% | 3603 2.87 3.00 125 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 20.0% 33.2% 28.6% | 24.2% 9.4%  19.3%  30.8%  16.3% 0.8% EED 950 273 3.00 1.44 0.05 The ave. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 27.4%  19.3% 15.4% 5.0%  14.3%  37.3%  28.0% EETTEE 497 2.66 3.00 1.23 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 37.4%  30.7% 19.4% 6.3%  24.4%  336%  16.2% 336% |_162% | 1775 2.82 3.00 1.35 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 44.8%  37.2% 20.9%  11.6%  25.7%  29.5%  12.4% 205% | 124% | 1899 2.95 3.00 1.46 0.03 The ave. response s Disagree
Nonbinan 18.4% _ 21.2% = 16.5% 3.5%  17.6% _ 35.3%  27.1% ! 94 2.65 3.00 1.28 0.13 The avg. response is Disagree
26 Students at this school are teased because they are LGBTQ+. Reverse Scoring Used to Calulate
“Postive Responses”
All Respondents (Grades 6-12) 36.0% 31.3% 27.2% | 21.5% 75%  197%  315%  19.8% 215% 0.7% 31.6% 3603 272 3.00 122 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 35.2%  27.7%  246% | 25.7% 8.9%  15.7%  28.7%  20.9% 7% A s 28.7% oo | 950 2.61 2.00 1.42 0.05 The ave. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 23.7%  16.9% 10.2% 41%  12.8%  38.8%  34.19%| 102% KN a2s% 8% 34.1% ! 497 267 3.00 1.16 0.05 The ave. response is Disagree



Female 30.9%  25.4% 19.7% 5.6%  19.7%  359%  19.0% v I 7w 3% | oo | 1775 2.72 1.30 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 33.7%  301% 23.1% 9.6%  204%  271%  19.7% 2 I e 27.1% | o | 1899 2.74 1.42 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Nonbinary 15.3% 15.3% 11.8% 3.5%  11.8%  36.5%  36.5%| 1.e% M 118% 365% T 94 2.59 1.20 0.12 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
SAFETY: SUBSTANCE ABUSE 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line Do Not Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know Disagree Asree (Scale: 1-4) Deviation __Error
27 Itis easy for students to use/try alcohol or drugs at school o at school-sponsored events. Reverse Scoring Used to Calulate
“Positive Responses”
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 33.3% 436% 36.3% | — 30.8%  14.9%  21.3%  21.7%  11.2% 30.8% | 1aox [N 3603 2.78 145 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 29.9%  38.6%  33.6% 341%  14.8%  18.7%  21.1%  11.3% 341% | ias  BEETE ! 950 2.69 1.60 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 37.2%  34.9% B 29.7%  10.4%  245%  23.0%  12.4% 207% { 10.0% | 245% ! 497 2.74 1.51 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 42.6%  33.7% - 307%  11.7%  22.0%  24.2%  11.4% 30.7% EEN 20w 1775 2.73 1.51 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 46.7%  39.4% - 301%  185%  20.9%  19.2%  11.3% 301% BETET 0% 1899 2.86 1.62 0.04 The ave. response is Disagree
Nonbinan 31.6% 37.7% = 31.8% 9.4% _ 28.2%  22.4% 8.2% 1% [o.% ] 28.2% ! 94 275 1.56 0.16 The avg. response is Disagree
SAFETY: EMERGENCY READINESS & MANAGEMENT 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line DoNot Strongly Disagree Agree  Strongly Mean Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know Disagree Asree (Scale: 1-4) Deviation Error
28 Iknow what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g. violent person on camous) during the school dav.
AlLRespondents (Grades 6-12) 84.1%  86.0%  82.9% 7.9% 2.6% 6.6%  542%  28.7%| 7% Meew s4.2% 3608 3.93 4.00 1.08 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 82.5%  82.3%  80.3% 10.0% 2.8% 6.8%  52.0%  28.3%| 100% Mes% 52.0% T 950 3.86 4.00 1.55 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 86.5%  85.0% 5.9% 3.3% 5.9%  58.6%  26.5%| Sowlllss% 58.6% T 497 3.97 4.00 1.40 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
Female 86.6%  84.2% 6.4% 2.0% 7.4%  58.5%  25.7%| c4nl7.a% 58.5% T 1775 3.95 4.00 1.38 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 86.4%  82.8% 8.7% 2.7% 5.8%  50.0%  32.7% 50.0% T 1899 3.95 4.00 1.49 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinary 80.6% __ 83.5% 8.2% 3.5% 47% _ 61.2% __ 22.4% 61.2% X 94 3.86 4.00 1.53 0.16 The avg. response is Agree
29 If | hear about a threat to school or student safety, | would report it to an adult at school.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 66.9% 76.4% 75.9% | — 14.4% 2.8% 6.9%  47.2%  28.7% 472% 3603 3.73 4.00 1.30 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 66.4%  72.6%  73.1% 17.3% 3.3% 6.4%  455%  27.6% 45.5% 950 3.63 4.00 1.66 0.05 The ave. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 74.7%  76.4% 13.9% 2.8% 6.9%  47.9%  28.4% 47.9% T 497 3.74 4.00 1.57 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Female 79.5%  78.9% 12.7% 1.8% 6.6%  50.8%  28.1% 50.8% T 1775 3.80 4.00 1.52 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 74.8%  74.3% - 14.8% 3.5% 7.4%  44.4%  29.9% 444% | 0% | 1899 3.71 4.00 1.60 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinary 14.1% 3.5% 71% _ 50.6% __ 24.7% 50.6% T 94 3.68 4.00 1.64 0.17 The avg. response is Agree
ENVIRONMENT: PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line Do Not Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know Disagree Asree (Scale: 1-4) Deviation Error
30 The bathrooms in this school are clean.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 37.0% 335% 31.5% 85%  20.6%  30.4%  27.5% 4.0%| 8% 30.4% 27.5% 3603 2.89 3.00 1.03 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 40.0%  30.9%  29.3% 10.2%  28.4%  321%  25.9% 3.49%| 102% INETETINNNN 321% 25.9% 950 2.84 3.00 1.27 0.04 The avg. response s Disagree
LGBTO Students 31.1%  33.4% 8.0%  291%  29.5%  29.9% 3.5%| son INEETIN 295% 209% 497 2.92 3.00 1.24 0.06 The avg. response s Disagree
Female 35.3%  30.6% 6.2%  28.9%  34.4%  27.6% 3.0%| 62 IENECCNN 344% 27.6% 1775 2.92 3.00 1.18 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 33.2%  32.8% 10.0%  30.0%  27.2%  27.6% 5.19| 10.0% INEXTIN 27.2% 27.6% 1899 2.88 3.00 1.28 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Nonbinary 25.5% _ 30.6% 9.4% _ 30.6% _ 29.4% __ 28.2% 2.4%| o4 INNEXTINN 20.4% 28.2% ! 94 2.84 3.00 1.28 0.13 The avg. response is Disagree
31 The temperature inside this school is comfortable all vear round.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 465% 44.2%  47.7% 8.3%  15.6%  28.4%  39.0% 8.7%| s I 284% 39.0% 3603 3.24 3.00 1.08 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 49.0%  45.6%  48.6% - - 10.4%  147%  262%  39.4% 9.3% a0.4% 950 3.22 3.00 1.41 0.05 The ave. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 36.1%  39.3% ~ 8.0%  19.7%  33.0%  33.0% 6.3% 0% ! 497 3.10 3.00 1.29 0.06 The ave. response is Disagree
Female 37.1%  39.0% ~ 6.6%  19.5%  34.8%  34.2% 4.8% 2% ! 1775 3.11 3.00 1.23 0.03 The ave. response s Disagree
Male 52.0%  57.4% - 9.2%  11.7%  21.7%  44.9%  12.4% 44.9% 1899 3.40 4.00 1.40 0.03 The ave. response is Disagree
Nonbinarn 29.6% 31.8% 9.4% 24.7% 34.1% 24.7% 7.1% 24.7% 1 94 2.95 3.00 1.35 0.14 The avg. response is D\sagree
32 The school's outside spaces are kept clean.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 60.8% 65.9% 55.9% | 107%  11.3%  221%  46.5% 9.4%| o7 WEETN 2% 46.5% 3603 3.33 4.00 113 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 60.3% 64.0% 53.7% 13.5% 12.3% 20.5% 44.0% 9.7% 13.5% m 20.5% 44.0% 950 3.24 3.00 1.46 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 63.7%  47.5% 11.3%  13.9%  27.3%  40.3% 7.20%|  1o% IEEETN 27.3% 40.3% ! 497 3.18 3.00 1.36 0.06 The avg. response s Disagree
Female 66.4%  55.2% 9.8%  121%  228%  48.1% 7.4%| oew NEEDM  228% 48.1% 1775 3.30 4.00 1.34 0.03 The avg. response s Disagree
Male 66.5%  58.0% 10.8%  10.3%  20.9%  46.0%  11.9%| tos% NIEZN  209% 46.0% 1899 3.38 4.00 1.41 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Nonbinary 57.1%  41.2% 9.4% 18.8%  30.6% __ 38.8% 2.4%|  oa% IEEICTNN 30.6% 38.8% ! 94 3.06 3.00 1.33 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
33 1am proud of how this school looks on the outside.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 44.9% 59.9% 517% | — 17.3%  11.2%  19.8%  41.0%  10.7% e EIEDN 1o a1.0% 3603 347 4.00 127 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 46.1%  61.0%  52.0% - 21.3%  10.7%  16.0%  41.3%  10.7% 21.9% 16.0% a3% 950 3.09 3.00 1.55 0.05 The avs. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 52.5%  44.5% - 17.8%  14.3%  23.4%  36.4% 8.0% en  EEETEN 2% 36.4% ! 497 3.03 3.00 1.43 0.06 The ave. response is Disagree
Female 59.2%  49.2% - 18.1%  11.2%  21.4%  41.6% 7.6% e EIEDN 21e% 6% 1775 3.09 3.00 1.43 0.03 The ave. response is Disagree
Male 63.0%  55.5% N 15.9%  10.8%  17.8%  41.6%  13.8% son  EOCTH  17.8% ae% 1899 3.27 4.00 1.50 0.03 The ave. response s Disagree
Nonbinan 48.0%  37.6% . 14.1%  15.3%  32.9%  31.8% 5.0%| a1 DTN 329% 31:8% ! 94 3.00 3.00 1.40 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
34 Broken things at this school get fixed auicklv.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 439% 41.5% 405% | 00— 21.0%  132%  253%  32.7% 7.8% 21.0% 25.3% 327% 3603 293 3.00 1.27 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 41.4%  40.5%  37.6% 27.2%  12.2%  23.1%  30.0% 7.6% 27.2% | 1225 BENESALY 30.0% 950 2.79 3.00 1.49 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 34.9%  35.6% 17.6% 18.7%  28.2%  29.3% 6.3% O 187% | 28.2% 20.3% ! 497 2.88 3.00 1.37 0.06 The avg, response is Disagree
Female 40.5%  39.4% 21.9% 1.7%  27.0%  33.2% 6.2% 210%  EEZN 27.0% 38.2% 1775 2.90 3.00 1.41 0.03 The avg, response is Disagree
Male 44.4%  43.0% 19.6% 13.6%  23.9%  33.4% 9.5% 106%  [NEECTI 23.9% 33.4% 1899 3.00 3.00 1.46 0.03 The avg, response is Disagree
Nonbinary 32.7%  30.6% 17.6% 22.4% 29.4% 27.1% 3.5% R 224% | 29.4% 27.1% ! 94 2.76 3.00 1.36 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
ENVIRONMENT: INSTRUCTIONAL ENVIRONMENT 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line Do Not Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know Disagree Asree (Scale: 1-4) Deviation Error
35 Mvteachers praise me when | work hard in school.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 57.8% 61.2% 57.3% | — 13.5% 74%  224%  45.3%  12.0% 45.3% | 120% | 3603 3.35 4.00 119 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 60.2%  63.0% 56.8% - 17.5% 7.4%  18.3%  456%  11.3% 45.8% L 1.3% | 950 3.26 4.00 1.52 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 57.8%  54.0% 13.7% 8.2%  24.1%  44.0%  10.0% 44.0% 497 3.28 4.00 1.42 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 60.5%  55.9% 11.8% 7.0%  25.3%  45.9%  10.0% 45.9%  10.0% | 1775 3.35 4.00 1.38 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 63.3%  59.8% 14.4% 7.0%  18.8%  455%  14.2% 45.5% __1e2% | 1899 3.38 4.00 1.48 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Nonbinary 52.0% 50.6% 12.9% 5.9% 30.6% 45.9% 4.7% 45.9% ﬂ ! 94 3.24 3.00 1.4 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
36 Mvteachers give me individual attention when | need it.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 65.7% 66.7%  66.5% 13.3% 58%  14.4%  53.4%  13.1% sa4% | 1a1% | 3603 3.47 4.00 119 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 65.9%  63.8%  62.5% 19.1% 5.3%  13.2%  50.0%  12.5% s0.0% | r25% | 950 3.32 4.00 1.56 0.05 The avs. response s Disagree
LGBTO Students 66.7%  67.0% 12.1% 6.5%  14.3%  542%  12.8% 542% L 120% | 497 3.49 4.00 1.45 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
Female 67.8%  66.3% 11.7% 5.8%  16.2%  55.9%  10.4% sso% [ ro.e% | 1775 3.8 4.00 1.39 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 67.3%  68.3% 14.0% 5.4%  12.3%  522%  16.1% 522% 1899 3.51 4.00 1.50 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinan 81.2%  61.2% 12.9% 9.4%  165%  51.8% 9.4% e ! 94 3.35 4.00 1.50 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
37 Mvteachers often connect what | am learning in class to life outside of the school.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 487% 54.4% 53.1% 16.2% 85%  22.3%  427%  10.3% 427% 3603 3.23 4.00 1.23 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 49.4%  56.2%  52.4% 19.7% 85%  19.4%  42.7% 9.7% 427% | 0.7% | 950 3.14 3.00 1.52 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 51.8% 49.7% 15.2% 9.3% 25.8% 41.6% 8.0% 41.6% m 497 3.18 3.00 1.4 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 53.2% 51.7% 16.0% 8.2% 24.1% 43.7% 8.0% 43.7% m 1775 3.20 3.00 1.4 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 56.3%  55.6% 15.6% 8.3%  205%  42.8%  12.8% 42.8% | 12.% | 1899 3.29 4.00 1.47 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Nonbinary 52.0% 43.5% 15.3% 14.1% 27.1% 38.8% 4.7% 38.8% E ! 94 3.04 3.00 1.42 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
38 The topics | am learning in school are important to me.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 57.0% 57.7% 54.7% 13.3%  10.9%  21.2%  42.6%  12.0% a2.6% 3603 3.29 4.00 121 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 61.7%  60.6%  57.1% I 16.9% 8.5%  17.5%  434%  13.7% 43.4% 950 3.28 4.00 1.54 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 51.1%  52.1% 1.7%  124%  241%  41.0%  11.1% 491.0% | 11.1% [ 497 3.28 3.00 1.41 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 57.6%  53.3% - 13.0%  10.0%  237%  431%  10.1% [ 10.0% | 431% [ 10.1% | 1775 3.27 3.00 1.40 0.03 The ave. response is Disagree
Male 59.4%  56.8% - 13.2%  11.0%  191%  42.4%  14.4%| | 132% [EIETH 1e% a2.4% __1aa% | 1899 3.34 4.00 1.47 0.03 The ave. response is Disagree
Nonbinar 51.0%  51.8% — 10.6%  15.3%  22.4%  47.1% 4.7%| oo BEEETEN  224% 471% = 94 3.20 3.00 1.41 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
39 My teachers expect me to do mv best all the time.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 82.2% 82.7% 79.6% 11.6% 2.7% 6.2%  523%  27.3%| 1ew Me2% {52.3% 3603 3.81 4.00 1.20 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 80.7%  79.7%  76.5% 13.9% 3.3% 6.3%  48.2%  28.3% Las.2% | 950 3.74 4.00 1.62 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 81.5%  79.2% 12.1% 2.8% 5.9%  54.4%  24.7% L50.4% T 497 3.77 4.00 1.52 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Female 83.5%  81.8% 9.8% 2.4% 6.0%  56.3%  25.4% {56.5% T 1775 3.85 4.00 1.45 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 83.1%  78.8% 12.2% 2.7% 6.3%  49.3%  29.5% La9.3% 1899 3.81 4.00 1.55 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinary 76.5% _ 72.9% 15.3% 5.9% 5.9% 51.8% 21.2% 153%  [lls.e% [51.6% | | 22% [ 94 3.58 4.00 1.64 0.17 The avg. response is Agree
ENVIRONMENT: MENTAL HEALTH 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line Do Not Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Median Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know Disagree Asree (Scale: 1-4) _ (Scale: 1-4) _Deviation Error




40 Myteachers reall care about me.
All Respondents (Grades 6-12) 58.7% 60.2% 58.5% 22.1% 6.1% 13.3% 44.4% 14.1% 21% [ EREE 44.4% 3603 3.22 4.00 1.38 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 56.7%  56.7%  54.3% 28.0% 7.4%  10.3%  40.9%  13.4% 2.0% I 103% a0.9% 950 3.04 3.00 1.64 0.05 The avg. response is Disagiree
LGBTO Students 54.3% 56.0% 23.0% 6.1% 15.0% 44.3% 11.7% 23.0% - 15.0% 44.3% ! 497 3.16 4.00 1.55 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 57.2% 55.6% 22.6% 6.3% 15.4% 44.1% 11.5% 22:6% - 15.4% 44.1% 1775 3.16 4.00 1.53 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 65.1% 62.7% 20.5% 5.7% 11.1% 45.7% 17.0% 20.5% - 1.1% 45.7% 1899 3.33 4.00 1.58 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
Nonbinary 49.0% _ 49.4% 24.7% 8.2%  17.6% _ 42.4% 7.1% 27% M vew 424% ! 94 2.99 3.00 1.55 0.16 The avg. response is Disagree
41 Students at this school try to work out their disagreements with other students by talking to
them.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 33.0% 36.8%  33.5% 202%  195%  267%  27.6% 5.9% 3608 2.79 121 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 34.5%  36.4%  33.4% 24.9%  191%  226%  26.7% 6.6% 950 271 1.44 0.05 The avg. response is Disagiree
LGBTO Students 233%  19.3% 18.0%  20.1%  33.6%  16.1% 3.3% ! 497 257 1.22 0.05  Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
Female 34.4%  29.8% 19.5%  21.1%  20.5%  26.0% 3.8% 1775 273 1.31 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 38.6% 20.2%  17.4%  238%  30.4% 8.2% 1899 2.89 1.43 0.03 The avg. response is Disagiree
Nonbinary 20.4%  11.8% 24.7% _ 28.2%  353%  10.6% 1.2% ! 9 2.35 1.18 0.12___Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
ENVIRONMENT: DISCIPLINE 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line Do Not Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know Disagree Asree (Scale: 1-4) Deviation Error
42 My teachers make it clear to me when | have misbehaved in class.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 78.7% 78.8%  75.4% 16.4% 22% 61%  56.1%  19.3% 6.1% | _193% | 3603 3.60 4.00 1.29 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 78.8%  75.8%  74.0% 18.2% 2.1% 5.7%  54.2%  19.8% s4.2% 950 355 4.00 1.62 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 75.1% 72.0% 16.9% 3.3% 7.8% 54.9% 17.1% 54.9% 497 3.52 4.00 1.55 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Female 78.4%  75.4% 16.3% 2.0% 6.3%  58.0%  17.3% & s8.0% 1775 358 4.00 1.52 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 80.8% 77.0% 15.2% 2.2% 5.6% 55.3% 21.6% 15.2% ls«‘“ 55.3% 1899 3.66 4.00 1.55 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinary 72.5% _ 64.7% 23.5% 2.4% 9.4%  48.2% _ 16.5% 2s% [l % 82% ! o4 3.32 4.00 1.67 0.17 The avg. response is Disagree
43 Adults working at this school reward students for positive behavior.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 53.9% 60.6% 56.2% 15.5% 81%  202%  44.8%  11.4% 448% 3603 3.29 4.00 123 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 53.6% 63.4%  56.7% 20.9% 7.2%  152%  45.3%  11.5% 45.3% 950 3.19 4.00 1.56 0.05 The avs. response is Disagree
LGBTO Students 59.4%  51.4% - 14.5% 8.9% 25.2% 42.7% 8.7% 4275 497 3.22 3.00 1.41 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 60.5%  55.4% - 14.5% 8.2% 21.9% 45.5% 10.0% 250 1775 3.28 4.00 1.42 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 62.4%  58.1% - 15.6% 7.8%  18.6%  44.9%  13.1% aa9% 1899 3.32 4.00 1.48 0.03 The ave. response is Disagree
Nonbinan 52.0% 47.1% 17.6% 8.2% 27.1% 44.7% 2.4% 44.7% 1 94 3.06 3.00 1.43 0.15 The avg. response is D\sagree
44 Adults working at this school help students develop strategies to understand and manage
their feelings and actions.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 54.9% 57.9% 57.5% 18.9% 74%  165%  45.7%  11.8% oo EED  tesw 457% 3603 3.24 4.00 1.30 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 58.5%  60.2%  58.8% 23.1% 57%  12.4%  453%  13.6% 453% 950 3.21 4.00 1.61 0.05 The avs. response s Disagree
LGBTO Students 50.2%  48.6% 167%  11.1%  23.6%  40.1% 8.5% a0.1% ! 497 3.3 3.00 1.43 0.06 The ave. response is Disagree
Female 56.0%  55.6% 19.0% 7%  18.4%  45.6%  10.0% as.6% 1775 3.20 4.00 1.48 0.04 The ave. response s Disagree
Male 61.7%  60.8% - 18.3% 6.4%  145%  46.9%  13.9% 469% 1899 3.32 4.00 1.53 0.04 The ave. response s Disagree
Nonbinar 50.0% _ 42.4% 18.8%  141% _ 247%  38.8% 3.5% res  ETECAN 247% 38.8% g . 94 2.94 3.00 1.43 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
45 School rules are applied eaually to all students.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 57.9% 59.0% 55.9% | 13.8%  122%  18.1%  40.7%  15.1%| rees MEEEON e 0.7% 3608 3.31 4.00 126 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 61.7%  60.6%  59.4% 15.3%  10.3%  15.1%  42.7%  16.6%| = 163% D 184% 27% 950 3.35 4.00 1.56 0.05 The avg. response s Disagree
LGBTO Students 54.8% 44.9% 13.7% 14.5% 26.9% 32.1% 12.8% 20.9% 321% ! 497 3.16 3.00 1.44 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 57.5%  55.1% 13.2%  12.3%  19.4%  42.8%  12.4% 10.0% a2.8% 1775 3.29 4.00 1.44 0.03 The avg. response is Disagiree
Male 62.4%  59.0% 137%  11.6%  157%  40.9%  18.0%| | 137% [NECIM 1s7% 09% 1899 3.38 4.00 1.52 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Nonbinary 48.0% _ 28.2% 17.6% _ 18.8% _ 35.3%  21.2% 7.1% 17.6% 35.3% ! 94 2.81 3.00 1.39 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
46 School discinline s fair.
AllRespondents (Grades 6-12) 525% 49.8% 47.3% | 212%  13.4%  18.0%  37.2%  10.1% 212%  WEEZTI teow 37.2% 3603 3.01 3.00 133 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
Students of Color 50.0%  46.8%  45.9% 26.5%  12.3%  15.3%  36.1% 9.8% 26.5% | i25% EREED 36.1% 950 2.90 3.00 1.56 0.05 The ave. response s Disagree
LGBTO Students 41.3%  40.4% 17.4%  17.6%  247%  32.5% 7.8% 1705 I 207% 325% ! 497 2.96 3.00 1.41 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
Female 48.9%  45.8% - 220%  14.0%  18.2%  38.0% 7.7% 200 IEZEZE 1e2% 38.0% 1775 2.96 3.00 1.46 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 53.0%  50.6% 20.0%  12.5%  16.9%  37.9%  12.7% 20.0% 16.9% 37.9% 1899 311 3.00 1.52 0.03 The ave. response is Disagree
Nonbinar 35.79  29.4% 21.2%  20.0%  29.4% _ 23.5% 5.9% RN 00% | 204% L s o 94 2.73 3.00 1.40 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
SUSTAINABILITY & HE 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Do Not Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Know Disagree Asree (Scale: 1-4) Deviation Error
a7 1 the major envi and sustainabili that face our world.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 83.1%  79.6% — 12.7% 2.7% 5.0%  50.6%  29.0% 506% | 2on | 3588 3.81 4.00 1.25 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 79.0%  78.4% 14.3% 2.8% 4.4%  534%  25.0% 53.4% | so% | 950 3.72 4.00 1.61 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 87.0%  85.2% 9.0% 2.4% 35%  43.4%  41.7% 43.4% 497 4.07 4.00 1.56 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Female 83.7%  80.3% 12.4% 2.2% 51%  53.8%  26.6% 53.8% 1775 3.80 4.00 1.52 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 83.0%  79.1% 12.8% 3.0% 51%  48.3%  30.7% 48.3% 1899 3.81 4.00 1.58 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinary 78.6% _ 83.5% 8.2% 4.7% 3.5% 45.9% 37.6% 45.9% 94 4.00 4.00 1.62 0.17 The avg. response is Agree
48 | believe in creating a healthy lifestyle through outdoor recreation and sound nutrition.
Al Respondents (Grades 6-12) 83.1%  82.4% Puse 12.2% 2.1% 3.3%  502%  322% 50.2% 3588 3.88 4.00 124 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
Students of Color 78.7%  79.6% 14.6% 2.3% 35%  53.6%  26.1% sa6% | zean | 950 3.74 4.00 1.62 0.05 The ave. response is Agree
LGBTO Students 82.4%  81.9% 11.8% 2.4% 3.9%  48.9%  33.0% 4a0% [ wox | 497 3.89 4.00 1.58 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Female 85.5%  84.8% 11.3% 1.0% 3.0%  58.7%  31.1% sa.7% T 1775 3.92 4.00 1.51 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 825%  81.1% 12.7% 2.7% 35%  474%  34.0% 7% [ seow | 1899 3.87 4.00 1.59 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Nonbinary 75.5%  83.5% 9.4% 3.5% 3.5%  51.8%  31.8% 51.8% T 94 3.93 4.00 1.60 0.17 The avg. response is Agree
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« RED font = Disproportionate (by -5%) when compared to All Respondents

FAUGAIRE ~ STUDENT CLIMATE SURVEY (Elementary) 202824 Responses 202324 Responses 2023-24 N
- 2023-24 . ) Response 2023-24 Statistical Info
(Numeric) (Graphic)
Combined Percentage of Positive Responses & By Demographics (Grades 3-5) Rate
Never Some Often Always Mean Median P! of the Mean
times (Scale:1-4)  (Scale:1-4) Deviation Error
1 llike school.
All Respondents (Grades 3-5) 64.5% 5.4%  30.1%  424%  221%| B 301% 424% | 221% | 1970 2.81 3.00 0.84 0.02 The avg. response is Often
Students of Color 60.1% 54%  345%  35.9%  24.2%| M 34.5% 35.9% | 22% | 499 2.79 3.00 0.87 0.04 The avg. response is Often
Female 70.0% 22%  27.8%  453%  247%| N 27.8% 45.3% 939 2.92 3.00 078 0.03 The avg. response is Often
Male 59.3% 8.3% 32.5% 39.4% 19.8% 32.5% 39.4% | 10s% | 908 2.71 3.00 0.88 0.03 The avg. response is Often
Nonbinary 64.5% 32% _ 323%  51.6%  12.9%| M 323% s1.e% | 12.9% | 31 2.74 3.00 0.73 0.13 The avg. response is Often
2 Ifeellike | do well in school.
All Respondents (Grades 3-5) 76.6% 32%  201%  47.5%  202%| M 2% 47.5% | 292% | 1970 3.03 3.00 0.79 0.02 The avg. response is Often
Students of Color 71.3% 3.2% 25.5% 26.7% 24.6%| M 25.5% 46.7% | 2a6% | 499 2.93 3.00 0.79 0.04 The avg. response is Often
Female 77.6% 30%  19.4%  47.8%  20.8%| M 10a% 47.8% 939 3.04 3.00 078 0.03 The avg. response is Often
Male 76.7% 3.1% 20.3% 47.8% 2800w M 20% 47.8% | 2% | 908 3.02 3.00 0.78 0.03 The avg. response is Often
Nonbinary 61.3% 3.2% _ 355%  38.7%  226%| M 35.5% 387% | 226% | 31 2.81 3.00 0.83 0.15 The avg. response is Often
3 My school wants me to do well.
All Respondents (Grades 3-5) 93.8% 1.0% 53%  141%  79.7%| 53 1% 1970 3.72 4.00 0.60 0.01 The avg. response is Always
Students of Color 91.2% 1.2% 7.6%  156%  75.6%| N76% 156% 499 3.66 4.00 0.67 0.03 The avg. response is Always
Female 94.4% 0.5% 51%  13.3%  81.0% 18.3% 939 375 4.00 057 0.02 The ave. response is Always
Male 93.1% 1.4% 55%  14.9%  78.2% 14.9% 908 3.70 4.00 0.64 0.02 The avg. response is Always
Nonbinary 90.3% 0.0% 97% _ 16.1% __ 74.2% 16.1% 31 3.65 4.00 0.66 0.12 The avg. response is Always
4 Myschool has clear ions or rules for
All Respondents (Grades 3-5) 90.7% 1.9% 7.5%  22.4%  e8.2w| B7ew  224% 1970 3.57 4.00 0.71 0.02 The avg. response is Always
Students of Color 88.2% 2.8% 0.0%  21.8%  66.3%| M oo% 218% 499 3.52 4.00 0.77 0.03 The avg. response is Always
Female 92.3% 1.2% 65%  19.7%  72.6%| Nesw 107 939 364 4.00 0.66 0.02 The ave. response is Always
Male 89.0% 2.5% 85%  251%  63.9%| M8s% 25.1% 908 3.50 4.00 0.76 0.03 The avg. response is Always
Nonbinary 83.9% 0.0% _ 161% _ 29.0% __ 54.8% 16.1% 20.0% 31 3.39 4.00 0.76 0.14 The avg. response is Always
5 Teachers treat me with respect.
All Respondents (Grades 3-5) 88.8% 1.4% 9.7%  25.3%  63.6%| I 7% 25.3% 1970 3.51 4.00 0.73 0.02 The avg. response is Always
Students of Color 88.2% 14%  104%  263%  61.9%| [ 104% 26.3% 499 3.49 4.00 0.74 0.03 The avg. response is Always
Female 91.5% 1.0% 7.6%  224%  69.1%| I76%  224% 939 3.60 4.00 067 0.02 The ave. response is Always
Male 86.7% 2.0% 11.3% 27.4% 59.3%| W 113% 27.4% 908 3.44 4.00 0.77 0.03 The avg. response is Always
Nonbinary 77.4% 0.0% _ 22.6% _ 35.5% _ 41.9% 22.6% 35.5% I TR 31 3.19 3.00 0.79 0.14 The avg. response is Often
6 Good behavior is noticed at my school.
All Respondents (Grades 3-5) 74.5% 31%  224%  447%  207%| B 2% 4a7% | 207% | 1970 3.01 3.00 0.80 0.02 The avg. response is Often
Students of Color 71.1% 24%  265%  41.9%  29.3%| M 26.5% a19% 499 2.98 3.00 0.81 0.04 The avg. response is Often
Female 76.0% 26%  21.4%  455%  306%| M 21e% 45.5% 939 3.04 3.00 079 0.03 The avg. response is Often
Male 73.0% 3.4% 23.6% 43.9% 20.1%| M 23.6% 43.9% 908 2.99 3.00 0.81 0.03 The avg. response is Often
Nonbinary 58.1% 6.5%  355% _ 41.9%  16.1% 35.5% a1.9% | 6% | 31 2.68 3.00 0.83 0.15 The avg. response is Often
7 lgetalong with other students.
AU Respondents (Grades 6-12) 81.5% 12%  17.3%  47.5%  34.0% 47.5% 1970 3.14 3.00 0.74 0.02 The avg. response is Often
Students of Color 76.2% 0.8% 23.0% 40.9% 35.3% 40.9% 499 3.11 3.00 0.78 0.03 The avg. response is Often
Female 81.7% 09%  17.5%  454%  36.3% 5.4% 939 3.17 3.00 074 0.02 The avg. response is Often
Male 81.8% 1.3% 16.9% 50.1% 31.7% 50.1% 908 3.12 3.00 0.72 0.02 The avg. response is Often
Nonbinary 64.5% 6.5%  29.0% _ 452% _ 19.4% 452% | 19.4% | 31 2.77 3.00 0.84 0.15 The avg. response is Often
8 Ifeelsafe atschool.
All Respondents (Grades 3-5) 82.7% 44%  129%  264%  56.2%| M 129% 26.4% 1970 3.35 4.00 0.87 0.02 The avg. response is Always
Students of Color 80.2% 6.0%  13.8%  242%  55.9%| Ml 138% 24.2% 499 3.30 4.00 0.92 0.04 The avg. response is Always
Female 84.0% 33%  127%  255%  58.6%| Ml 127% 25.5% 939 3.39 4.00 0.83 0.03 The ave. response is Always
Male 82.0% 5.3% 12.7% 26.1% s5.0%| M 127% 26.1% 908 3.33 4.00 0.89 0.03 The avg. response is Always
Nonbinary 67.7% 97% _ 22.6% _ 32.3% _ 355% 22.6% 23% | s55% | 31 2.94 3.00 1.00 0.18 The avg. response is Often
9 Students treat each other well.
All Respondents (Grades 3-5) 65.5% 28%  31.6%  47.1%  18.4%| M 31.6% 4721% | _184% | 1970 2.81 3.00 0.76 0.02 The avg. response is Often
Students of Color 63.3% 3.0%  33.7%  41.3%  22.0%| M 337% a.3% 499 2.82 3.00 0.80 0.04 The avg. response is Often
Female 65.9% 22%  31.8%  481%  17.8%| M ate% 1% 939 2.81 3.00 074 0.02 The avg. response is Often
Male 66.2% 3.3% 30.5% 26.7% 195%| M 30.5% 46.7% | 195% | 908 2.82 3.00 0.78 0.03 The avg. response is Often
Nonbinary 45.2% 65%  48.4% _ 25.8%  19.4%| [ 8.4% 5.8% | 19.4% | 31 2.58 2.00 0.89 0.16 The avg. response is Often
10 There is an adult at my school who will help me if I need it.
All Respondents (Grades 3-5) 89.8% 1.6% 8.6% 20.6% 69.2% 1970 3.57 4.00 0.72 0.02 The avg. response is Always
Students of Color 86.4% 22%  11.4%  19.6%  66.7% 499 351 4.00 078 0.04 The avg. response is Always
Female 91.7% 1.0% 7.3%  18.3%  73.4% 939 364 4.00 0.66 0.02 The avg. response is Always
Male 88.1% 2.1% 9.8%  224%  65.7% 908 3.52 4.00 076 0.03 The avg. response is Always
Nonbinary 80.6% 0.0% _ 19.4% _ 32.3% __ 48.4% 31 3.29 3.00 078 0.14 The avg. response is Always
11 Students in my class behave so that teachers can teach.
All Respondents (Grades 3-5) 48.7% 6.5% 44.8% 39.6% 9.1% 1970 2.51 2.00 0.75 0.02 The avg. response is Often
Students of Color 45.5% 7.6%  46.9%  37.3% 8.2% 499 2.6 2.00 075 0.03 The avg. response is Sometimes
Female 47.0% 6.3%  468%  37.9% 9.1% 939 250 2.00 075 0.02 The avg. response is Sometimes
Male 51.3% 65%  422%  42.3% 9.0% 908 254 3.00 075 0.02 The avg. response is Often
Nonbinary 25.8% 12.9% _ 61.3% __ 16.1% 9.7% 31 223 2.00 0.80 0.14 The avg. response is i
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EAUCIAIRE FAMILY CLIMATE SURVEY 3-YEAR TREND 2023-24 Responses 2023-24 Responses 2023-24
— 2021-22 through 2023-24 3-YrTrend Line . K Response 2023-24 Statistical Info
B N N (Numeric) (Graphic)
Combined Percentage of Positive Responses & By Demographics Rate
ENGAGEMENT: CULTURAL & LINGUISTIC COMPETENCE SparkLLine DoNot Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean  Median Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
ot to scale) Know _Disagree Agree (Scale: 1) _(Scale:149) _Deviation __Error
1 |The schooluses materials (e.g., that reflect the cultural
backeround. ethnicitv. and identitv of all students.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 63.9%  59.8%  61.4% 30.9%  31%  46%  260%  353% 30.9% Weex 0% 1033 232 3.00 169 0.05 The ave. response Is Strongly Disagree
My child is a student of color| 65.8% _68.9% _68.9% 205%  1.9%  8.7%  34.8% _ 34.2% 205%  Jar s4.8% [ s | 161 2.60 3.00 1.64 0.12 The avg.response s Disagree
2 |This school communicates how important it is to respect the practices of my culture and
backeround.
AlParent/Guardian Respondents| 76.2%  66.9% 67.1% | 216%  46%  67%  235%  43.6% 2te%  [ller» 25 TN 1033 263 3.00 158 0.05 The ave. response Is Disasree
My child is a student of color| 74.5% _ 75.9%  72.0% - B 17.4% 3.7% 6.8% 25.5% 46.6% 17.4%  [Mlles% A 45.6% 161 2.80 3.00 1.68 0.12 The avg. response is Disagree
3 |This school encourages students to take challenging classes no matter their race, ethnicity,
nationality, and/or cultural background (e.g., honor level courses, gifted courses, AP or 1B
courses).
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 56.9%  49.8%  56.6% 20.3%  7.6%  66%  23.7%  32.8% 293% [Zecn  237% 198 323 4.00 166 0.12 The ave. response Is Disasree
My child is a student of color| 50.0% _ 58.8% _ 65.4% = 19.2% 7.7% 7.7% 19.2% 46.2% 192% 7:7% 519.2% 46.2% 26 3.65 0.00 1.40 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
RELATIONSHIPS 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line DoNot Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean  Median Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know _Disagree Agree (Scale:14) _(Scale:1-4) _Deviation __Error
4 | This school helps me figure out what social and emotional skills my child needs to develop
(e.c...self-control. problem solvine. or getting alone with others).
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 65.5%  71.3%  72.9% 5.4%  8.8%  129%  28.2%  4aa7% | SedlEl 129w 28.2% 1033 2.8 3.00 119 0.04 The avg. responseis Disagree
My child is a student of color| 69.1% _ 76.4% __ 77.0% 5.0% 6.8% 11.2%  255%  51.6% | 504 11.2% 25.5% | sew ] 161 3.12 3.00 1.51 0.11 The avg, response is Disagree
5 |Atthis school, my child feels they belong.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 81.7%  83.0%  82.9% 17%  61%  9.3%  264%  56.4% 26.4% 1033 3.30 4.00 0.99 0.03 The ave.response is Disagree
My child is a student of color| 80.5% _ 90.1% __ 88.8% 0.6% 4.3% 6.2% 29.8%  59.0% 29.8% 161 3.42 4.00 1.39 0.10 The avg, response s Agree
6 | This school encourages me to be an active partner in educating my child.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 77.0%  81.7%  84.3% 15%  63%  7.9%  281%  se2% | 7o 28.1% 1033 331 4.00 0.96 0.03 The ave.response is Disagree
My child is a student of color| 78.5% _ 86.8% __ 88.2% 1.2% 3.1% 7.5% 23.6%  64.6% W75% 23.6% 161 3.47 4.00 1.42 0.10 The avg, response s Agree
7 |Ifeel comfortable talking to someone at this school about my child's behavior.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 82.3%  85.9%  86.6% 3.0%  3.8%  6.6%  20.6%  66.0% 6% 206% 1033 3.43 4.00 0.98 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
My child is a student of color| 80.5%  87.7%  90.1% 2.5% 3.7% 3.7% 17.4% __ 72.7% B 17.4% 161 3.54 4.00 1.47 0.11 The avg, response s Agree
SCHOOL PARTICIPATION 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 SparkLine DoNot Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean  Median Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know _Disagree Agree (Scale:149) _(Scale: 1) _Deviation __Error
8 |This school has quality programs for my child's talents, gifts, or special needs.
AU 63.0% 68.5%  70.4% 128%  68%  10.1%  32.7%  37.7% 120% [l 101% 327% 1033 276 3.00 136 0.04 The ave. response s Disagree
My child is a student of color| 61.1% _ 74.5% _ 75.2% 11.8%  5.0%  8.1%  31.7%  43.5% uew [lls1% 317% 161 2.90 3.00 1.58 0.12 The avg. response is Disagree
5 | This school promptly responds to my phone calls, messages, or e-mails.
AlParent/Guardian Respondents| 84.6%  86.8% 86.4% | — 35%  46%  55%  227%  63.6% W 27% 1033 3.38 4.00 1.02 0.03 The ave. response Is Disasree
My child is a student of color| 87.2%  89.2%  89.4% | _ — 12%  5.0%  4.3%  24.8%  64.6% | B3 208% 161 3.47 4.00 1.43 0.11 The avg, response is Agree
EMOTIONAL SAFETY 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line DoNot Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean  Median Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know _Disagree Agree (Scale:14) _(Scale:14) _Deviation __Error
10 |Atthis school, the staff really cares about my child.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 84.6%  86.7%  87.0% 32%  41%  57%  206%  66.4% W7 206% 1033 3.43 4.00 0.99 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
My child is a student of color| 84.6% _ 87.7% __ 89.4% 3.1% 4.3% 3.1% 22.4% _ 67.1% W 224% 161 3.46 4.00 1.48 0.11 The avg, response s Agree
11 |This schoolis a friendly place overall
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 85.4%  87.7%  87.8% 17%  38%  67%  22.0%  658% 220% 1033 3.46 4.00 0.90 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
My child is a student of color| 85.9% _ 89.6% __ 91.9% 0.0% 2.5% 5.6% 21.7% __ 70.2% 21.7% 161 3.60 4.00 1.38 0.10 The avg, response s Agree
12 |Staff at this school care about what families think.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 74.6%  78.5%  80.5% 5.0%  54%  9.0%  25.8%  54.8% | S0/l s.0% 25.8% 1033 3.20 4.00 113 0.04 The ave.response is Disagree
My child is a student of color| 78.5% _ 83.5% _ 84.5% 4.3% 3.7% 7.5% 22.4% _ 62.1% W7 224% 161 3.34 4.00 1.50 0.11 The avg, response is Disagree
13 |The school asks for my input and feedback throughout the school year.
Al 63.3% 72.6% 72.7% 3.3% 7.9% 16.1% 32.0%  40.7% Bl s 9208 1033 2.99 3.00 1.09 0.03 ‘The avg. response is Disagree.
My child is a student of color| 69.1%  81.1%  72.7% 5.0% 5.6% 16.8% 23.0% 49.7% sofill  168% 23.0% 161 3.07 3.00 1.49 0.11 The avg. response is Disagree
SAFETY 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 DoNot Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean  Median Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Know _Disagree Agree (Scale:14) _(Scale: 1) _Deviation __Error
14 My child is safe at this school.
AlParent/Guardian Respondents| 83.4%  81.0% 85.8% | ———— 25%  45% 7.2%  201%  56.6% 72 29.1% 1033 3.33 4.00 0.97 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
My child is a student of color| 85.9%  85.4%  93.2% _ 0.6% 3.1% 31%  35.4%  57.8% | M 35.4% 161 3.47 4.00 1.37 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
15 |Racist conflict among students is a problem at this school. evrse Soting Used o Calcutat
“posiveResponsos”
Al Parent/Guardian Respondents| 50.7%  44.2%  45.1% 37.5%  321%  13.0%  10.7% 6.7% D 2 1033 117 1.00 1.23 0.04 The avg. response is Do Not Know or Strongly Disagree
My child is a student of color| 52.3%  43.4%  45.3% 24.2% 27.3% 18.0% 17.4% 13.0% 242% 18.0% 17.4% ! 161 1.68 1.00 1.39 0.10 The avg. response is Do Not Know or Strongly Disagree
16 |Physical fighting between students is a problem at this school. Sevrse g U o Calcatae
Posive Responses”
Al Parent/Guardian Respondents| 50.1%  45.2%  44.5% 302%  30.8%  13.7%  15.4% 9.9% S0:2%) TR 37 154% 1033 144 1.00 1.32 0.04 The ave. response is Do Not Know or Strongly Disagree
My child is a student of color| 59.7% _ 55.7% _ 49.1% 28.0%  30.4%  18.6%  161% _ 6.8% 28.0% YT o 16.1% 161 1.43 1.00 1.26 0.09 The avg. response is Do Not Know or Strongly Disagree
17 [Bullyingis a problem at this school. evree Seotg st o e
“posiveResponsos”
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 39.7%  36.6%  36.7% 205%  20.8%  159%  22.0%  11.8% 20.5% 15.9% 220% 1009 1.66 1.00 1.40 0.04 The avg. response is Do Not Know or Strongly Disagree
My child is a student of color| 48.3%  46.8%  38.7% 25.8% 22.6% 16.1% 25.2% 10.3% 25.8% EETE s 252% 155 1.72 1.00 1.40 0.10 The avg. response is Do Not Know or Strongly Disagree
18 |Cyber bullying is a problem at this school. Sevrse Scong st o Calcatae
Posive Responses”
Al Parent/Guardian Respondents| 34.7% 34.3%  34.6% 46.5%  26.3% 8.3% 11.4% 7.5% 4o5h) IETETI > 1% 1009 1.07 1.00 1.30 0.04 The ave. response is Do Not Know or Strongly Disagree
My child is a student of color| 43.4% _ 44.3% _40.6% 43.2%  284%  12.3%  9.0% _ 7.1% 432% 123% 9.0% : 155 1.08 0.00 1.21 0.09 The avg, response is Do Not Know or Strongly Disagree
19 [Atthis school, how much of a problem is student drug use? Reverse Scoring Used to Calculate Do Not Nota Small Somewhata Large
Posilive Responses Know _ Problem Problem P™"*™ _ problem
AU 486% 46.8%  46.8% 35.8%  414%  54%  87%  87% 35.8% TR - .7 [EED 1009 213 2.00 124 0.04 The ave. response s Nota Problem
My child is a student of color| 50.3% _ 58.7% _ 54.8% 33.5%  47.1%  7.7% 5.2% 6.5% 33.5% 7.7%5.20 155 2.04 2.00 1.26 0.09 The avg. response is Not a Problem
20 | At this school, how much of a problem is student use of electronic cigarettes? Reverse Scoring Used to Calculate Do Not Nota Small Somewhata  Large
Posilive Responses Know _ Problem Problem P™"*™ _ problem
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 43.2%  45.4%  45.7% 33.3%  41.6%  4.1%  85%  12.5% 333% L8 125% 1009 225 2.00 133 0.04 The ave. response Is Not a Problem
My child is a student of color| 51.0% _ 56.2% _ 54.2% 207% _ 48.4%  58%  52% _ 11.0% 207% R 11.0% 155 2.19 2.00 1.39 0.10 The avg. response is Not a Problem
21 |Atthis school, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, chew, Reverse Scoring Used to Calculate Do Not Nota Small Somewhata Large
cigars)? “Positive Responses” Know __ Problem Problem _P™°"*™ problem
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 48.7%  49.2%  49.9% 382%  436%  62% 6%  5.1% 38.2% | seex [CEAED | 1009 197 2.00 1.08 0.03 The avg.response is Not a Problem
My child is a student of color| 56.6%  57.7% _ 60.0% 30.3% 51.6% 8.4% 5.2% 4.5% 30.3% 4% 5250 155 2.02 2.00 1.18 0.09 The avg. response is Not a Problem
22 |Atthis school, how much of a problem is student alcohol use? Reverse ScorngUsed o Calculate DoNot  Nota  Small Somewhata Large
“Positive Responses" Know _ Problem Problem P°'*™ problem




AlParent/Guardian Respondents| 48.4% 49.6% 49.2% | — 406%  44.0%  52%  61%  41% 406% 44.0% b.2% 1009 1.89 2.00 1.03 0.03 The ave. response Is Not a Problem
My child is a student of color| 57.2% _ 59.2% _ 60.6% 323%  52.9%  7.7%  26%  45% 2.3% | seov  RRA | 155 1.94 2.00 1.13 0.08 The avg. response is Not a Problem
23 |This school effectively notifies my family in the case of a school-wide emergency.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 85.8%  80.1% 80.4% | 13.0%  22%  44%  228%  57.6% wow I 228% ! 1005 310 4.00 137 0.04 The ave. response s Disagree
My child is a student of color| 92.3% _ 86.0% _ 85.2% - 12.9% _ 0.6% 1.3%  226%  62.6% pow | 26 155 3.21 4.00 1.71 0.13 The avg. response is Disagree
24 |This school takes effective measures to ensure the safety of my child.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 87.7%  85.1%  84.2% 65%  38%  56%  245%  59.7% | osullben  2esw ! 1005 327 4.00 115 0.04 The ave. response Is Disagree
My child is a student of color| 86.7% _ 87.5%  89.7% 45%  32%  2.6% _ 18.7% _ 71.0% | 4slllex 187% 155 3.48 4.00 1.59 0.12 The avg, response is Agree
25 |This school has made it clear to my child what they should do if there is an emergency,
natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous situation (e.g. violent person on campus)
during the school dav.
AlParent/Guardian Respondents| 84.0%  84.2% 83.7% | 13.3%  1.3% 17%  205%  63.2% 3% d7%  205% 1005 3.19 4.00 1.37 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
My child s a student of color 87.0%  85.8% 12.3%  1.3% 06%  19.4%  66.5% 123% o 19.4% 155 3.26 4.00 1.71 013 The avg. response is Disagree
PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT Spark Line Do Not Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Median Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know _Disagree Agree (Scale:14) _(Scale:14) _Deviation __Error
26 |This school looks clean and pleasant.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 89.9%  93.2% 92.1% | — 20%  24%  34%  205%  71.6% |20 205% 991 357 4.00 0.4 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
My child is a student of color| 94.4% _ 92.8% _ 94.1% | 2.6% 0.7% 2.6% 18.4%  75.7% | 26%  18.4% 152 3.64 4.00 1.57 0.12 The avg, response s Agree
27 |The school building is clean and well-maintained.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 89.2%  90.9%  91.5% 22%  18%  43%  196%  71.9% | [ 10% 991 357 4.00 0.84 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
My child is a student of color| 93.7% __ 90.3% __93.4% 2.6% 0.7% 3.3% 17.8% __ 75.7% Jan  178% 152 3.63 4.00 1.58 0.12 The avg, response s Agree
28 |Ibelieve attending school every day is important for my child to do well in their classes.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 95.4%  96.5%  96.6% 04%  08%  21%  11.2%  ssa% | | 12% 991 3.80 4.00 055 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
My child is a student of color| 94.4% _ 95.4% _ 96.1% 0.7% 0.7% 2.6% 66% 8950 | | oo« 152 3.84 4.00 1.56 0.11 The avg. response is Agree
29 | This school has high expectations for my child.
Al 80.1% 81.5%  84.3% 2.8% 3.6% 9.3% 33.2% 51.1% | X 332% | s | 991 3.26 4.00 0.97 0.03 ‘The avg. response is Disagree.
My child is a student of color| 85.2% _ 84.6% __ 89.5% 3.3% 1.3% 5.9% 34.2%  55.3% Iss% 34.2% 152 3.37 3.00 1.53 0.11 The avg, response is Disagree
30 |There are programs and resources at this school to support students with special needs or
disabilities.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 43.7%  63.4%  64.4% 282%  29%  45%  17.8%  46.6% 28.2% Besn 178% 991 252 3.00 171 0.05 The avg. responseis Strongly Disagree
My child is a student of color| 57.7%  71.3% _ 63.8% 30.3% 2.0% 3.9% 17.1% 46.7% 30.3% Bov  17.0% 46.7% 152 2.48 3.00 1.85 0.14 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
31 | My child has enough healthy food choices at this school.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 56.6%  63.5%  65.6% 129%  8.0%  135%  29.4%  36.2% o [l 135% 204% 991 268 3.00 137 0.04 The ave.response is Disagree
My child is a student of color| 57.7% _ 74.9% __68.4% 13.2% 3.9% 14.5%  28.9% _ 39.5% 132% [l 145% 28.9% 152 2.78 3.00 1.63 0.12 The avg, response is Disagree
32 | This school has enough programs that develop my child's social and emotional skills (e.g.,
self-control. broblem solving. or getting along with others).
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 56.6%  72.2%  73.8% 105%  44%  11.3%  32.8%  41.0% | 05% M 113 328% 991 2.89 3.00 128 0.04 The ave.response is Disagree
My child is a student of color| 62.7%  77.9%  77.6% 9.2% 4.6% 8.6% 30.9%  46.7% 9.2% [l 8.6% 30.9% 152 3.01 3.00 1.62 0.12 The avg, response is Disagree
DISCIPLINE & COMMUNICATION Spark Line Do Not Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Median Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Know _Disagree Agree (Scale:14) _(Scale: 1) _Deviation __Error
33 |When my child does something good at school, | usually hear about it from the school.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 51.4%  61.5%  60.7% 42%  146%  204%  33.8%  26.0% | LT 204% 338% 991 265 3.00 115 0.04 The ave. response Is Disagree
My child is a student of color| 64.8% _ 76.4%  69.1% 4.6% 9.9% 16.4% 32.2% 36.8% 9.9% R 322% 36.8% 152 2.87 3.00 1.52 0.11 The avg. response is Disagree
34 |The school policies and Glearly to my family.
AU 79.6% 84.9%  85.7% 16%  43%  84%  327%  53.0% | [Meen 327% 991 331 4.00 091 0.03 The ave. response s Disagree
My child is a student of color| 82.4%  87.7% _ 84.9% 2.6%  46%  7.9%  28.9%  559% 79% 28.9% | s ] 152 331 3.00 1.55 0.11 The avg. response is Disagree
35 |The school effectively communicates progress, goals, and initiatives to my family.
AlParent/Guardian Respondents| 73.8%  80.0%  82.3% 1.5% 6.0% 10.2%  34.0%  48.3% [ kX3 32.9% 991 3.22 3.00 0.96 0.03 The av. responseis Disagree.
My child is a student of color| 78.9% _ 82.1% _ 86.2% 2.0%  3.9%  7.9%  329%  53.3% 152 3.32 3.00 152 0.11 The avg. response i Disagree
36 |School rules are applied equally to my child.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 46.8%  75.9%  75.8% | — 136%  45%  61%  18.8%  57.0% e [l 1s8% 991 3.01 4.00 143 0.05 The ave. response Is Disagree
My child is a student of color| 59.2% _ 84.6% _ 84.2% 9.2%  39%  26%  184% 658% | o2 Ml 184% 152 3.28 4.00 1.70 0.13 The avg. response is Disagree
37 |School discipline is fair to my child.
AllParent/Guardian Respondents| 48.1% 73.5% 73.9% | — 179%  49%  41%  19.4%  54.5% v B 104% 991 2.89 4.00 152 0.05 The ave. response Is Disagree
My child is a student of color| 56.3% _ 79.0% _ 76.3% 151%  53%  33%  17.1%  59.20%|  151% [Ha% 17.1% 152 3.00 3.00 1.77 0.13 The avg. response is Disagree
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ENGAGEMENT: CULTURAL & LINGUISTIC COMPETENCE 202° 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line Strongly  Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Median Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4)  (Scale:1-4) Deviation Error
At this school or building, all students are treated equally, regardless of whether their families are
1 richor poor.
AllRespondents 86.0%  845%  88.3% 16%  104%  46.7%  416% 7% [ ae | 953 3.30 3.00 073 0.02 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H Person of Color 83.3%  76.1%  87.5% 0.0%  125%  56.3%  313% se3n T 50 3.19 3.00 0.89 0.13 The ave, response is Agree
§ LGBTQ Staff 838%  78.0% 2.0% 20.0% 56.0% 22.0% 56.0% T 51 298 3.00 0.82 0.11 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 836%  88.6% 1.6% 98%  47.0%  416% a7.0% [ ae ] 759 3.30 3.00 087 0.03 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Male 86.3%  88.8% 12%  101%  426%  462% a26% 179 3.36 3.00 0.99 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 85.4%  84.8%  88.4% 21% 95%  49.2%  39.2% 0% TR 438 3.26 3.00 0.90 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
1-3Years 85.0%  86.3%  88.5% 1.7% 98%  455%  43.0% 5% 490 3.33 3.00 0.89 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
o 4-9Years 86.3%  79.8%  86.2% 1.7% 121%  49.1% 37.1% 49.1% 240 3.23 3.00 0.88 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
o 10-19 Years %08%  88.0%  916% 0.0% 84%  441%  47.6% % a7.6% 150 3.40 3.00 092 0.08 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
’ 20 or more Years 821%  833%  87.6% 3.1% 9.3%  505%  37.1% s0.8% 101 322 3.00 0.96 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 85.1%  836%  86.2% 17%  121%  44.8%  41.4% aasn [ as ] 301 3.38 3.00 0.96 0.06 The avg, response is Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 87.8%  86.9%  93.3% 1.4% 5.3% 51.1% 42.2% 51.1% | e ] 680 3.27 3.00 0.88 0.03 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
This school or building encourages students to take challenging classes no matter their race,
2 ethnicity, nationality, and/or cultural background.
AllRespondents 86.2% 86.9%  88.3% 29% 88%  47.8%  40.5% 8% [ wse 876 378 4.00 101 0.03 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
H Person of Color 913%  8L8%  95.0% 0.0% 50%  50.0%  45.0% s0.0% s | 50 364 3.50 1.16 0.16 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
) LGBTQ Staff 75.0%  57.1% 7.1% 35.7% 35.7% 21.4% 367% 387% ! 51 3.58 3.00 1.70 0.24 The ave, response is Strongly Agree
H Female 84.8%  87.9% 3.7% 83%  476%  40.4% a7.6% | sax ] 759 383 4.00 152 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Male 93.4%  947% 0.8% 46%  489%  45.8% 8.0 L e 179 3.65 3.00 144 011 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 865%  86.1%  86.9% 3.9% 02%  514%  35.5% sta% T 438 3.69 3.00 150 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Afree
1-3 Years 84.8%  84.2%  87.5% 2.7% 9.8%  48.1% 39.3% a1 490 377 3.00 1.60 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
o 4-9Years 855%  86.4%  88.5% 2.5% 8.9% 51.0% 37.6% 51.0% 240 3.75 4.00 1.40 0.09 The ave. response is Strongly Agree
: 10-19 Years 85.1%  91.9%  91.2% 4.4% 4.4% 45.1% 26.2% 45.1% 150 3.90 4.00 1.43 0.12 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
7 20 or more Years 925%  90.0%  87.1% 2.9% 10.0% 42.9% 44.3%| [l 100% a29% [ a3 ] 101 3.72 4.00 1.35 0.13 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 85.9%  87.2%  86.9% 2.9% 10.2% 44.0% 42.9%| [l 102% 44.0% | s2m ] 301 3.82 3.00 1.76 0.10 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 85.3%  85.7%  91.9% 3.1% 5.0% 58.4% 33.5%| [Ms0% 58.4% [ sas% | 680 3.76 4.00 1.37 0.05 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
This school or building provides instructional materials that reflect our students' cultural background,
3 ethnicity and identity.
AllRespondents 816%  83.1%  85.0% 18%  13.2%  554%  206%| B 12% s54% | en | 847 319 3.00 0.76 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 714%  73.2%  84.4% 22%  133%  53.3%  31.1%| W 183% s33% 50 313 3.00 117 017 The ave. response s Agree
§ LGBTQ Staff 64.7%  65.3% 2.0% 32.7% 34.7% 306%| W 27% 7% EETTE 51 294 3.00 1.01 0.14 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 83.4%  85.8% 17%  125%  556%  302%| N 128% s5.6% 759 320 3.00 1.27 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
Male 8L8%  84.8% 14%  138%  57.9%  269%| I 188% 57.9% 179 313 3.00 1.36 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 81.7%  80.3%  83.8% 26%  136%  56.0%  27.7%| M 1se% s6.0% 438 313 3.00 121 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
1-3Years 803%  820%  84.9% 15%  136%  513%  337%| [0 13e% st w7 | 490 3.25 3.00 137 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
o 4-9Years 769%  829%  84.1% 1.9% 13.9% 62.0% 22.1% 139% 620% T 240 3.08 3.00 1.19 0.08 The avg. response s Agree
o 10-19 Years 85.2%  87.7%  85.4% 23%  123%  58.5%  26.9%| [ 128% s85% T 150 3.14 3.00 122 0.10 The ave. response s Agree
7 20 or more Years 90.0% 81.1%  87.1% 2.4% 10.6% 54.1% 32.9%| [ 108% 54.1% T 101 3.22 3.00 1.32 0.13 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 80.6%  81.4%  82.5% 2.2% 15.3% 55.4% 271%| W 153% 55.4% 301 3.36 3.00 1.50 0.09 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 83.1%  88.8%  91.6% 0.9% 7.5% 55.5% 36.1%| [ 75% 55.5% | e | 680 3.12 3.00 1.20 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
4 This school or building emphasizes showing respect for all students' cultural beliefs and practices.
AllRespondents 917%  914%  93.9% 15% 46%  480%  45.9% “aon | s ] %62 3.40 3.00 0.66 0.02 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
H Person of Color o17%  83.0%  89.6% 2.1% 83%  47.9%  417% 9% 50 3.29 3.00 0.96 0.14 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
§ LGBTQ Staff 923%  88.2% 0.0% 11.8% 54.9% 33.3% 549% f 51 3.22 3.00 064 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 90.3%  94.5% 0.9% 46%  47.0%  47.5% a7.0% 759 3.43 3.00 0.76 0.03 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Male 937%  942% 2.3% 35%  50.0%  44.2% 50.0% | a2 179 3.36 3.00 092 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 915%  917%  93.7% 1.9% 44%  509%  42.8% s0.9% T 438 335 3.00 0.78 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
1-3Years %08%  88.6%  93.7% 13% 51%  49.1%  44.6% 0% 490 3.39 3.00 0.81 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
4-9Years 9023%  945%  94.1% 21% 38%  50.8%  43.2%| [Ba% s0.8% 240 3.37 3.00 074 0.05 The avg, response is Strongly Agree
10-19 Years 935%  954%  96.6% 0.7% 28%  455%  51.0% a55% 150 3.48 350 082 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
20 or more Years 90.1%  89.6%  90.8% 2.0% 7.1% 39.8% 51.0% g 30.8% 101 3.40 3.00 0.91 0.09 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 91.1%  91.3%  92.8% 1.8% 5.4% 46.9% 46.0% 6.9% 301 3.44 3.00 0.92 0.05 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 93.1%  91.7%  96.5% 0.7% 2.8% 50.7% 45.8%| 3 50.7% | asew ] 680 3.38 3.00 0.75 0.03 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
This school or building provides effective resources and training for teaching students with
5 Individualized Education Programs (IEPs) across different languages & cultures.
AllRespondents 66.6%  627%  65.5% 7.0%  27.5%  435%  22.0% s 852 2.83 3.00 0.89 0.03 The avg. response Is Agree
£ Person of Color 60.0%  619%  68.2% 23%  295%  40.9%  27.3% 0% 50 293 3.00 123 017 The avg. response is Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 65.6%  545% 159%  205%  386%  159% 205% 6% T 51 260 2.00 127 0.18 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 58.8%  63.6% 74%  289%  427%  209% 2 | oo | 759 2.80 3.00 127 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
Male 75.0%  74.1% 25%  234%  487%  253% % 179 297 3.00 1.20 0.09 The ave. response s Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 66.1%  60.7%  64.9% 81%  27.0%  422%  226% 22% 438 2.80 3.00 119 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
1-3 Years 66.0%  63.5%  65.9% 8.1% 26.0% 40.8% 25.1% 408% 490 2.86 3.00 1.30 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
4-9Years 60.9%  57.1%  62.1% 6.3% 31.6% 47.1% 15.0% 47.1% | 15.0% | 240 2.74 3.00 1.21 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
10-19 Years 702%  682%  66.7% 4.8% 28.6% 45.2% 21.4% 25.2% [ 21a% | 150 2.85 3.00 1.29 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
20 or more Years 76.0%  64.0%  70.0% 6.7% 23.3% 45.6% 24.4% 456% T 101 2.88 3.00 121 0.12 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 63.7%  59.4%  59.7% 8.0% 32.3% 39.5% 20.2% 30.5% ! 301 3.09 3.00 1.47 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 714%  740%  81.1% 4.4% 14.5% 54.4% 26.8% 54.4% 680 2.74 3.00 1.16 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
This school or building provides effective supports for students needing alternative modes of
6 communication (e.g., manual signs, .computer-based devices, Braille).
AllRespondents 88.4%  87.8% 89.9%| - — 19% 82%  526%  37.2% s26% 861 3.30 3.00 073 0.02 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
H Person of Color 864%  84.6%  92.9% - 0.0% 74%  619%  3L0% e19% T 50 3.24 3.00 131 0.19 The ave. response s Agree
§ LGBTQ Staff 87.5%  76.1% 6.5% 17.4%  45.7% 30.4% 457% f 51 3.00 3.00 122 0.17 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 85.8%  90.9% — 18% 7.3%  521%  38.7% s21% 7% 759 3.33 3.00 125 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Male 947%  896% 0.7% 97%  563%  33.3% s6.3% | s 179 3.26 3.00 1.40 0.10 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 85.5%  84.4%  89.1% 2.0% 89%  529%  362% s2.9% T 438 325 3.00 1.07 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
1-3Years 857%  88.1%  89.2% 14% 04%  506%  38.6% soe% 490 331 3.00 1.30 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
4-9Years 87.1%  85.0%  89.8% 2.9% 7.3%  57.8%  32.0% s7.8% TR 240 3.24 3.00 1.26 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
10-19 Years 93.0%  89.8%  89.2% 1.5% 92%  515%  37.7% s15% 150 331 3.00 1.24 0.10 The avg, response is Strongly Agree
20 or more Years 92.3%  90.1%  94.3% - _ - 2.3% 3.4% 51.7% 42.5% 517% | as | 101 3.36 3.00 1.30 0.13 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 87.6%  86.9%  87.1%| 2.6% 10.3% 51.7% 35.3% 51.7% 301 3.40 3.00 1.27 0.07 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 89.4%  90.4%  96.1% 0.4% 3.5% 54.7% 41.5% 547% 680 3.25 3.00 1.29 0.05 The avg. response s Strongly Agree




STUDENT SUPPORT & ENGAGEMENT Spark Line Strongly  Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean Median  Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) (Scale:1-4) Deviation Error
Staff at this schooU/building teach students strategies to manage emotions. i
o 7.4%
7
AllRespondents 87.9%  87.9%  92.1% 11% 6.8%  57.4%  34.7%| 8% s74% T 923 3.26 3.00 0.63 0.02 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
£ Person of Color 81.0%  79.1%  915% 0.0% 8.5% 57.4% 34.0%| [ 100% 520% T s | 50 3.26 3.00 0.98 0.14 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
) LGBTQ Staff 917%  86.0% 4.0% 10.0% 52.0% 34.0%| Jesn s5.0% ! 51 3.16 3.00 0.88 0.12 The avg, response is Agree
H Female 87.3%  92.5% 1.0% 65%  55.4%  37.1%| |eaw e 759 3.29 3.00 0.95 0.03 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Male 90.1%  93.3% 0.6% 61%  67.3%  26.0%| [oaw 0 179 3.19 3.00 1.01 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 87.2%  854%  93.1% 0.7% 62%  569%  303%| [yay o 438 3.20 3.00 0.86 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
1-3Years 84.0%  87.0%  90.6% 11% 3% 8I% | oy = = 490 327 3.00 1.03 0.05 The ave. response is Strongly Agree
B 4.9 Years 89.6%  88.2%  92.0% 0.9% 71%  624%  29.6% — - 240 321 3.00 0.95 0.06 The av. response is Agree
B 10-19 Years 90.2%  91.9%  92.5% 21% 5% seow  de.v| B0 - 150 327 3.00 0.84 0.07 The ave. response is Strongly Agree
’ 20 or more Years 92.1%  85.0%  98.9% 0.0% 11%  67.7%  31.2% 7.7 T 101 330 3.00 101 0.10 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Afiliated, Administration Staff 88.4%  88.0%  915% 120 73%  57.9%  3sew| N % N~ R 301 330 3.00 122 0.07 The ave. response i Srongly Agree
Hourly Staff 859%  87.6%  93.6% 0.8% 57%  56.2%  37.4%| [87% se2% 680 324 3.00 0.85 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Staff at this schooU/building teach positive conflict resolution strategies o students.
8 | 0% s6.1% T
Al Respondents 87.1%  85.8%  89.0% 0.9% 10.1% 56.1% 32.9% 156% 51.1% | ssaw | 912 321 3.00 0.65 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
£ Person of Color 79.2%  75.0%  84.4% 0.0% 15.6% 51.1% 333%| [ 1eo% 50.0% 50 3.18 3.00 1.16 0.16 The avg. response is Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 88.9%  82.0% 20%  160%  50.0%  32.0%| |asw =R T 51 3.12 3.00 0.86 0.12 The av. response is Agree
H Female 84.2%  89.6% 0.8% 95%  550%  346%| | ga a5 759 3.23 3.00 0.99 0.04 The av. response is Agree
Male 90.2%  90.0% 0.6% oa%  e25%  27.5%| [ygy = —e= 179 317 3.00 1.13 0.08 The ave. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 86.0%  84.2%  90.5% 0.7% s% 5% 358%| | == ] 438 3.25 3.00 0.88 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
1-3Ye .3% 4.1 9% . 12.2% 1. .49 ; 490 3.21 3.00 1.08 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
4 gvz:z 22 :D//Z ie 2: 2: j;: 2 Z: 10, 20//: Zu (5): 22 A;: = S 240 3.16 3.00 0.99 0.06 The avi vesgonse \sAivee
% 10-19 Years 0.0%  89.4%  92.5% 0.0% 75%  se2%  a42%| 79K s8.2% T 150 327 3.00 079 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
’ 20 or more Years 90.7%  85.7%  955% 1.1% 3.4% 66.3% 20.0%| B 69:5%) |z ] 101 324 3.00 118 0.12 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 86.1%  86.1%  87.6% 09%  115%  55.8%  3Le%| | 118k ssa% 301 327 3.00 119 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 89.1%  84.9%  92.5% 0.7% 6.7% 56.9% 35.6%| |67% 56.9% [ smen | 680 3.18 3.00 0.95 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Staff at this schooU/building ask students for input when establishing rules.
s L) sez%
AlLRespondents 76.9%  76.5%  79.9% 1.7% 18.4% 56.2% 23.7% 209% s1.2% 806 3.02 3.00 0.70 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 696%  70.5%  79.1% 00%  209%  512%  27.9% 3% 6% B 50 3.07 3.00 1.26 0.18 The av. response is Agree
g LGBTQ Staff 68.6%  61.7% 0.0% 38.3% 46.8% 14.9%| | msw R ! 51 2.77 3.00 1.01 0.14 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 752%  79.9% 13%  188%  559%  24.0%| W gen s == 759 3.03 3.00 131 0.05 The av. response is Agree
Male 796%  79.5% 27% 8% 55k 240%| Iy oW == 179 3.01 3.00 134 0.10 The av. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 750%  76.1%  78.3% 1% 208%  sa7%  236%| g = ] 438 3.01 3.00 1.30 0.06 The av. response is Agree
13 742% 74, 78.8% 2. 18.99 55.3%  23.5% - 490 3.00 3.00 1.35 0.06 The ave. response is Agree
. 472 v::z 76.8’: 76.2: sﬁ,iﬂ//: 2.(3): 133;: soon  207w| B U7 o | 240 2.99 3.00 1.30 0.08 The av: vesgonse \sAivee
H 10-19 Years 79.8%  77.9%  81.1% 08%  182%  538%  27.3%| | 8% s38% 150 3.08 3.00 120 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
s 20 or more Years 80.2%  826%  82.5% 0.0%  175%  56.3%  26.3% 7.5% Lo T 101 3.09 3.00 139 0.14 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 77.3%  77.0%  80.9% 17%  17.4%  s59%  25.1%| N 17a% sson TR 301 2.95 3.00 1.48 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 75.5%  75.0%  76.9% 1.9% 21.2% 57.2% 10.7%| I 2% 57.2% 680 3.04 3.00 1.19 0.05 The avg. responseis Agree
PARENT/GUARDIAN & FAMILIES 2021-22 202223 2023-24 Spark Line Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean Median ~ Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) (Scale:1-4) Deviation  Error
10 Staff do a good job helping parents and families to support their children’s learning at home. .
AllRespondents 87.1%  892%  9L6%| 0.8% 76%  638%  27.8%| |7% sas% 871 319 3.00 0.59 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 85.0%  84.4%  97.8% 0.0% 22%  644%  33.3% eaa% | s | 50 331 3.00 112 0.16 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
§, LGBTQ Staff 91.4%  83.3% 0.0% 16.7% 58.3% 25.0% E7h] S3i2] ' 51 3.08 3.00 0.96 0.14 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 87.6%  91.5% 0.9% 7.6% 62.3% 2025| 178% E2:3%) TR 759 3.20 3.00 112 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 929%  93.5% 0.6% 58%  710%  226%| [58% 7L.0% [ 2o | 179 315 3.00 119 0.09 The ave. response s Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 86.2%  86.9%  90.9% 1.0% 81%  624%  28.5% l 1% 24 T 438 3.18 3.00 1.10 0.05 The av. response is Agree
1-3Years 86.7%  89.2%  91.4% 14% 72%  588%  326%| N72% s8.8% L aen | 490 3.23 3.00 121 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
o 4-9Years 84.0%  89.6%  91.7% 0.5% 79%  718%  19.9%| | 7% 718% | ox | 240 311 3.00 1.06 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 856%  887%  91.0% 0.0% 9.0%  63.4%  27.6%| | 90% 63.4% 150 319 3.00 113 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
’ 20 or more Years 96.4%  89.0%  93.4% 0.0% 66%  692%  24.2%| [68% 69.2% 101 318 3.00 1.08 011 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 87.5%  88.8%  90.6% 11% 83%  64.0%  266%| [|83% 6a.0% T 301 3.25 3.00 145 0.08 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 86.4%  90.6%  94.4% 0.0% 56%  634%  310%| 58% s TR 680 316 3.00 0.96 0.04 The ave. response s Agree
Staff do a good job helping parents and families understand when their child needs to learn social,
11 emotional, and character skills.
All Respondents 77.8% 836% 88.0%| 13%  107%  620%  26.0%| I 107 a20% 858 313 3.00 0.63 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 85.7%  833%  89.6% 0.0%  104%  58.3%  313%| |104% sa3 50 321 3.00 0.88 012 The ave. response s Agree
g LGBTQ Staff 912%  843% 20%  137%  60.8%  23.5%| N 187% c0.8% 51 3.06 3.00 0.68 0.09 The ave, response s Agree
E Female 82.6% 87.7% 1.5% 10.8% 60.9% 26.8% 10.8% ESEN] 759 3.13 3.00 119 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 857%  91.0% 0.6% 83%  66.0%  25.0%| |&3% e.0% TR 179 315 3.00 119 0.09 The ave. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 77.9%  822%  89.2% 15% 93%  631%  261% = 93% 1% 438 314 3.00 1.09 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
1-3Years 77.4%  83.7%  87.9% 19%  102%  58.7%  20.0%| H02% s8.7% 490 315 3.00 120 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
o 4-9Years 742%  85.2%  86.2% 14%  124%  671%  19.0%| I 124% 7.1% | ox | 240 3.04 3.00 116 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 811%  823%  91.0% 0.0% 9.0%  65.4% 25.6%| | 80% 65.4% | se% | 150 317 3.00 114 0.09 The avg. response s Agree
’ 20 or more Years 818%  82.0%  88.1% 0.0% 11.9%  60.7% 27.4%| [11%% 60.7% 101 3.15 3.00 131 0.13 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 76.9%  824%  87.3% 16%  111%  6L5%  25.8%| [ 1% 61.5% | s | 301 3.16 3.00 140 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 79.2%  87.7%  89.9% 0.4% 97%  633%  266%| |7 63.3% 680 311 3.00 107 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
12 Ifastudent has done something well or makes improvement, staff contact their parent/guardian. .
AllRespondents 813%  84.0% 863%| 10%  126%  e27%  23ew| | 1260 2 [__z=ex | 767 3.00 3.00 0.63 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
i Person of Color 83.3%  80.5%  88.4% 0.0% 11.6% 65.1% 23.3%| 6% e51% [z | 50 3.12 3.00 122 0.17 The avg. response is Agree
g LGBTQ Staff 839%  80.5% 00%  195%  68.3%  12.2% 10.5% es.3% | 122 I 51 293 3.00 128 0.18 The ave, response s Agree
H Female 85.6%  87.0% 13%  117%  625%  24.5%| N7 6254 | 2% | 759 3.10 3.00 138 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
Male 78.3%  84.8% 0.0%  152%  652%  19.6%| | 152% es2% X 179 3.04 3.00 138 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 830%  85.1%  87.1% 18%  112%  64.4%  226% : 12 saan | 2o | 438 3.08 3.00 140 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
1-3Years 782%  84.0%  84.9% 1.6% 13.4% 59.1% 25.8% (L3P 5.1 490 3.09 3.00 145 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
o 4-9Years 80.1%  824%  85.6% 10%  13.3%  66.2%  19.5%| | 133% 66.2% | 5% | 240 3.04 3.00 131 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 90.6%  85.7%  89.2% 00%  108%  633%  258%| | 108% 63.3% T 150 315 3.00 137 011 The avg. response is Agree
’ 20 or more Years 79.3%  85.2%  90.0% 00%  10.0%  70.0%  20.0%| |100% 70.0% | 200 | 101 3.10 3.00 135 013 The ave. response s Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 81.3%  835%  85.9% 09%  132%  624%  235%| | 2% e2.4% 301 3.10 3.00 159 0.09 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 806%  86.3%  87.5% 16%  109%  636%  23.9%| [ 108% s | 2% | 680 3.09 3.00 123 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
13 This with in a timely and ongoing basis. |
All Respondents o14%  80.9% e32%| — 07%  61%  626%  30.6%| %% s2en T 859 3.23 3.00 0.58 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 209%  86.0%  93.3% 0.0% 67%  644%  289%| &7% saeh 50 3.22 3.00 111 0.16 The ave. response s Agree
§, LGBTQ Staff 91.4%  89.6% 0.0% 10.4% 75.0% 14.6%| | 104% 20 51 3.04 3.00 0.87 0.12 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 89.2%  93.0% 0.9% 6.1% 61.2% 318%| lea% EL28) 759 3.24 3.00 118 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 91.2%  935% — 0.0% 65%  682%  253%| 65% 68.2% | s3% | 179 319 3.00 121 0.09 The avg. response is Agree




Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 90.0%  90.5%  93.8% 1.3% 49%  64.1% 20.7%| Hae% 641% 438 322 3.00 1.20 0.06 The avg. response s Agree
1-3Years 805%  88.3%  93.8% 0.7% 55%  626%  313%| [58% 26% 490 3.24 3.00 125 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
o 4-9Years 91.8%  90.8%  89.9% 10% 9.1%  64.4%  255%| | 91% eaas | =% | 240 314 3.00 121 0.08 The avg. response is Agree

H 10-19 Years 90.5%  90.3%  94.1% 0.7% 5.1%  57.4%  36.8%| [s1% 7.4 | seew ] 150 330 3.00 112 0.09 The avg. response is Strongly Agree

’ 20 or more Years 96.7%  929%  96.8% 0.0% 32%  667%  301%| 3% e6.7% 101 327 3.00 101 0.10 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 919%  89.6%  92.9% 0.8% 63%  623%  305%| l63% 62.5% T 301 3.25 3.00 148 0.09 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 89.7%  910%  94.3% 0.4% 53%  634%  30.8%| [s3% 63.4% TR 680 323 3.00 1.00 0.04 The avg. response is Agree

TEAMWORK & SENSE OF COMMUNITY 202122 2022-23 2023-24 Strongly  Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean Median  Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) (Scale:1-4) Deviation Error
14 Atthis schooU/building the staff get along with each other.

AllRespondents 823%  84.2%  85.3% 34%  113%  515%  33.8% sie% 957 316 3.00 075 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
£ Person of Color 78.3%  84.4%  87.2% 6.4% 64%  57.4%  298% 57.4% 50 311 3.00 107 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
) LGBTQ Staff 795%  78.0% 2.0% 200%  46.0% 32.0% 4%6.0% ' 51 3.08 3.00 0.88 0.12 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 81.9%  83.8% 3.9% 12.2% 51.5% 32.3% 515% T 759 3.12 3.00 0.88 0.03 The avg. responseis Agree

Male 915%  93.6% 1.2% 52%  49.4% 24.2% 49.4% 179 3.37 3.00 091 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 80.5%  81.1%  85.2% 37% 11.1% 52.7% 32.5% 527% 438 3.14 3.00 0.84 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree
1-3Years 81.0%  84.2%  852% 3.8% 11.1% 50.7% 34.4% 50.7% 490 3.6 3.00 0.89 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree
e 4-9 Years 835%  87.7%  85.1% 2.6% 12.3% 56.2% 28.9% 56.2% 240 3.11 3.00 0.83 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 75.6%  80.3%  85.6% 5.5% 8.9% 48.6% 37.0% a8.6% 150 3.17 3.00 0.95 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
2 20 or more Years 925%  81.9%  85.6% 1.0% 13.4% 48.5% 37.1% 48.5% 101 322 3.00 0.94 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 828%  85.2%  85.0% 38%  113%  50.8%  34.2% s0.8% [ | 301 316 3.00 091 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 80.9%  81.3%  85.9% 2.7% 11.3% 53.3% 32.6% 53.3% 680 3.15 3.00 0.88 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
15 Atthis schooUbuilding there is a feeling of trust among the staft.

All Respondents 711%  73.0%  75.8% 74%  168%  48a%  27.7%| EZO s a1 046 2.96 3.00 0.8 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 625%  71L7%  813% 83%  104%  50.0%  31.3% T 50 3.04 3.00 1.05 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 711%  74.0% 80%  180%  46.0%  28.0% 46.0% 51 294 3.00 097 014 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 69.4%  75.5% 74%  172%  488%  267% % | . | 759 295 3.00 0.99 0.04 The ave. response s Agree

Male 84.0%  80.7% 58%  135%  462%  34.5% | sesw | 179 3.09 3.00 104 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 69.2%  71.8%  76.8% 6.6% 165%  49.6% 27.2% 2 496% 438 297 3.00 0.99 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
1-3Years TL7%  730%  77.9% 6.8%  153%  486%  293% a8.6% 490 3.00 3.00 101 0.05 The ave, response is Agree
e 4-9Years 732%  76.1%  71.6% 9.3% 19.1% 50.0% 21.6% 50.0% T 240 2.84 3.00 0.94 0.06 The avg. response s Agree
H 10-19 Years 66.1%  67.9%  79.6% 7.7% 12.7% 50.0% 29.6% 5 50.0% T 150 3.01 3.00 1.08 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
’ 20 or more Years 716%  729%  70.1% 52%  247%  381%  32.0% s8.1% EEEETT 101 297 3.00 104 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 722%  72.6%  74.4% 8.3% 17.3% 46.4% 28.0% % 46.4% | 0% | 301 3.01 3.00 1.02 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 67.7%  741%  79.0% 5.2% 15.7% 52.1% 26.9% % 52.1% T 680 294 3.00 1.00 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
COMMUNICATION & AGENC' 202122 2022-23 2023-24 Strongly  Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean Median  Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) _(Scale:1-4) _Deviation __Error
16 The District involves stakeholders at appropriate times to make decisions.

AllRespondents 40.4%  452%  49.2% 131%  377%  422% 6.9% 684 2.46 2.00 0.84 0.03 The avg, response is Disagree
;E' Person of Color 44.4% 58.3% 61.1% 16.7% 22.2% 50.0% 11.1% 50.0% 50 2.56 2.00 1.39 0.20 The avg. response is Agree
§ LGBTQ Staff 48.0%  41.9% 16.1% 41.9% 38.7% 3.2% 38.7% E . 51 229 2.00 1.28 0.18 The avg. response is Disagree
E Female 46.0% 49.8% 12.4% 37.8% 43.4% 6.4% 43.4% m 759 247 2.00 1.34 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree

Male 455%  52.3% 12.1% 35.6% 42.4% 9.8% 42.4% =1 179 2.50 2.00 131 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 307%  512%  523% 135%  342%  431% 9.3% a1 [ oa% | 438 2.50 2.00 138 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree

1-3Years 492%  54.3%  54.6% 115%  339%  441%  10.5% 4a1% 490 257 2.00 143 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
2 4-9 Years 38.4% 40.3% 42.7% 14.6% 42.7% 38.8% 3.9% 38.8% n ! 240 235 2.00 124 0.08 The avg. response is Disagree
H 10-19 Years 37.1%  455%  50.4% 149%  347%  446% 5.8% aasn (5.0 150 2.43 2.00 122 0.10 The avg. response is Disagree
2 20 or more Years 28.6% 30.0% 42.2% 13.3% 44.6% 39.8% 2.4% 39.8% n ! 101 231 2.00 111 0.11 The avg. response is Disagree

Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 418%  433%  47.2% 138%  389%  410% 6.3% a1o% (.39 301 267 0.00 148 0.09 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 333%  520%  57.0% 104%  326%  47.4% 9.6% 7% =3 680 2.40 2.00 1.20 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree

Staff at this school/building have many informal opportunities to influence what happens within the
17 school/District.

AllRespondents 346%  385%  47.0% 128%  402%  38.8% 8.2% 8% { 2% | 801 2.44 2.00 0.84 0.03 The avg, response is Disagree
£ Person of Color 389%  39.5%  57.5% 7.5% 35.0% 52.5% 5.0% 525% b 50 255 2.00 121 0.17 The avg, response is Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 405%  44.4% 20.0%  356%  333%  111% 3% 51 236 2.00 116 0.16 The avg. response is Disagree
E Female 36.9% 46.9% 12.7% 40.4% 39.2% 7.7% SN 759 244 2.00 121 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree

Male 46.2%  50.3% 12.2% 37.4% 40.8% 9.5% d0E%) 179 249 2.00 122 0.09 The avg. response s Disagree

Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 325%  38.0%  49.1% 114%  395%  380%  1L1% 80% 438 2.51 2.00 1.28 0.06 The ave. response s Agree

1-3Years 41.1% 42.8% 51.9% 13.2% 34.9% 41.4% 10.5% 414% 490 251 2.00 1.32 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
2 4-9 Years 30.8% 32.8% 39.5% 13.7% 46.8% 34.1% 5.4% % ! 240 2.34 2.00 111 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
H 10-19 Years 30.4%  368%  48.9% 107%  405%  412% 7.6% a2 150 2.46 2.00 110 0.09 The avg. response is Disagree
’ 20 or more Years 315%  384%  41.1% 12.2% 46.7% 35.6% 5.6% EoiEN ! 101 234 2.00 103 0.10 The avg. response is Disagree

Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 334%  36.9%  45.8% 136%  405%  38.5% 7.3% 38.5% 301 2.57 2.00 142 0.08 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 32.9%  438%  50.5% 10.3%  392%  397%  108% s0.7% | 105% | 680 2.40 2.00 1.08 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree

18 Atthis schooUbuilding, students are given the opportunity to take part in decision making.

AllRespondents 57.0%  60.1%  70.2% 40%  258%  59.4%  10.8% s04% [ s0e | 801 2.85 3.00 0.80 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
£ Person of Color 57.9%  58.1%  65.9% 2.4% 31.7% 56.1% 9.8% 56,15 50 2.79 3.00 1.24 0.18 The avg. response is Agree
§ LGBTQ Staff 636%  57.1% 4.8% 38.1% 45.2% 11.9% 45.2% EEN 51 2.70 2.00 1.25 0.18 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 585%  70.3% 35%  262%  60.5% 9.8% s0.5% [ o | 759 2.86 3.00 132 0.05 The ave. response s Agree

Male 64.8%  69.4% 49%  257%  556%  139% s5.6% | 3o | 179 282 3.00 130 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 57.5%  64.7%  70.6% 4%  253%  57.6%  131% s7.6% 438 2.88 3.00 134 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
1-3Years 57.4%  60.3%  72.0% 43%  236%  587%  133% s8.7% EEE 490 293 3.00 141 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
. 4-9Years 497%  56.7%  67.5% 46%  27.9%  57.9% 9.6% s7.9% =3 240 2.80 3.00 1.25 0.08 The ave. response s Agree
H 10-19 Years 626%  64.2%  67.8% 4%  281%  628% 5.0% 62.8% 504 150 272 3.00 122 0.10 The ave. response s Agree
2 20 or more Years 63.5% 61.4% 71.8% 1.2% 27.1% 61.2% 10.6% 61.2% m 101 281 3.00 118 0.12 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 56.9%  57.4%  69.3% 46%  261%  593%  101% so.a% [ 101 | 301 3.03 3.00 160 0.09 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 57.2%  70.6%  72.8% 2.2% 25.0% 59.8% 13.0% 59.8% 680 279 3.00 115 0.04 The avg. response is Agree

19 involve staff in decisi King.

AllRespondents 50.3%  65.1%  72.2% 7.9%  19.9%  504%  218% s0.4% T 881 2.88 3.00 0.87 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
£ Person of Color 50.0%  64.1%  74.4% 23%  233%  512%  23.3% s12% 50 3.00 3.00 1.24 0.18 The ave. response s Agree
%z LGBTQ Staff 60.5% 54.3% 19.6% 26.1% 39.1% 15.2% 39.1% ! 51 2.50 2.00 1.20 0.17 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 64.4%  71.9% 7.1% 21.0% 50.2% 21.7% 502% | a7 | 759 2.89 3.00 1.20 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree

Male 69.5%  77.2% 6.8%  160%  549%  222% 4% | 222 | 179 2.94 3.00 115 0.09 The avg. response s Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 57.5%  68.8%  70.1% 8.5% 214%  49.2% 20.9% 492% | 200% | 438 2.84 3.00 1.26 0.06 The avg. responseis Agree
1-3Years 56.4%  66.3%  70.2% 7.4% 224%  46.4% 23.8% 6.4% 490 2.89 3.00 1.28 0.06 The avg. responseis Agree
° 4-9 Years 57.0%  622%  70.4% 10.2% 19.4% 53.7% 16.7% 537% 240 278 3.00 1.16 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 64.7%  66.4%  78.3% 7.2% 14.5% 53.6% 24.6% s36% 150 2.99 3.00 111 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
2 20 or more Years 64.5%  65.7%  75.8% 6.1% 18.2% 55.6% 20.2% 55.6% 101 2.90 3.00 0.88 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 61.0%  64.5%  73.9% 8.0% 18.2% 49.5% 24.4% 49.5% I 301 2.79 3.00 1.36 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 545%  67.2%  67.5% 7.7% 24.8% 53.0% 14.5% 53.0% [ 1459 | 680 291 3.00 1.08 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
STUDENT EMPOWERMENT & AGENCY 2021-22 202223 2023-24 Spark Line Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean Median  Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) (Scale:1-4) Deviation Error




This school/building provides students with opportunities to take a lead role in organizing programs

20 and activities.
All Respondents 69.9%  744%  78.2% 24%  19.3%  621%  16a%| M 1% 21 829 3.05 3.00 0.82 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 66.7%  B0.5%  90.0% 0.0%  10.0%  750%  15.0%| |100% 50% |_ison_| 50 3.19 3.00 1.20 0.18 The av. response is Agree
B LGBTQ Staff 88.2%  66.7% 2.2% 31.1% 62.2% 2.4%| W SR (2N . 51 2.74 3.00 1.05 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 726%  76.7% 26%  207%  612%  155%| M 207 61.2% I 759 3.04 3.00 132 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
Male 807%  83.0% 14%  156%  63.1%  10.9%| I 156% a.1% | 9% | 179 310 3.00 137 0.10 The ave. response s Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 66.8%  76.1%  80.6% 23%  17a%  643%  162%| W 121% aa% 438 3.07 3.00 1.35 0.06 The avg. response s Agree
1-3Years 719%  766%  80.9% 22%  169%  616%  193%| W 169% 1% 490 315 3.00 144 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
o 4-9Years 64.9%  735%  76.4% 30%  206%  633%  131%| M 208% 633% | 11 | 240 2.97 3.00 124 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 65.0%  77.3%  732% 31%  236%  614%  118%| M 2e% s14% B 150 2.95 3.00 119 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
’ 20 or more Years 80.2%  65.6%  78.3% 1.2% 20.5% 62.7% 157%| I 208% 62.7% 101 2.98 3.00 1.27 0.13 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 68.7%  72.1%  76.2% 2.4% 21.4% 60.1% 16.1%| W 214% 60.1% 301 321 3.00 1.60 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 718%  82.2%  84.3% 2.5% 132%  68.0% 16.20| W 132% 8.0% X 680 3.00 3.00 1.19 0.05 The avg. responseis Agree
21 Students are to get involved in ext icular activities.
AllRespondents 895% 916%  92.1% 12% 67%  57.6%  345%| lem 764 T 897 339 3.00 077 0.03 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H Person of Color 85.0%  89.7%  97.6% 0.0% 24%  69.0%  28.6%| 24% 0.0% 50 348 3.00 1.00 0.14 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 88.2%  89.1% 00%  109%  60.9%  28.3%| |108% 60.9% 51 329 3.00 097 014 The ave. response is Strongly Agree
H Female 208%  92.1% 1.4% 65%  59.6%  32.5%| N6s% s96% 25% 759 3.39 3.00 1.20 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Male 95.5%  93.6% 0.0% 6.4%  49.0% 44.6%| 64% 49.0% 179 3.45 3.00 116 0.09 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 86.6%  88.9%  90.7% 14% 79%  572%  335%| [7% 57.2% 438 336 3.00 123 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
1-3Years 87.8%  90.8%  91.5% 1.0% 7.5% 56.0% 35.5%| [|75% 56.0% T 490 3.42 3.00 127 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
e 4-9 Years 88.7%  89.6%  93.2% 2.9% 3.9% 60.9% 32.4%| B 60.9% 240 3.34 3.00 117 0.08 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H 10-19 Years 89.6%  955%  90.7% 0.0% 9.3% 54.3% 36.4%| | 93% 54.3% 150 3.44 3.00 1.06 0.09 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
2 20 or more Years 95.4%  94.3%  94.4% 0.0% 5.6% 62.2% 32.2%| 56% 62.2% T 101 3.30 3.00 111 0.11 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 89.4%  91.2%  92.1% 1.3% 6.6% 55.4% 36.7%| 6% 55.4% 301 3.39 3.00 1.48 0.09 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 90.0%  93.0%  92.3% 0.9% 6.8% 63.8% 28.5%| [esw 63.8% | 285 | 680 3.39 3.00 1.02 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
EMOTIONAI AFETY 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line Strongly  Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Median Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4)  (Scale: 1-4) iati Error
22 Ifeellike | belong at my school or building.
AllRespondents 848%  86.6%  87.6% 44%  80%  465%  411% 954 325 3.00 0.78 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
;E’ Person of Color 79.2% 80.9% 87.2% 6.4% 6.4% 46.8% 40.4% “ 50 3.21 3.00 112 0.16 The avg. response is Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 711%  82.0% 80%  10.0%  520%  30.0% s20% \ 51 3.04 3.00 0.95 0.13 The ave, response s Agree
H Female 85.8%  87.7% 46% 7.7%  482%  39.5% 759 3.23 3.00 0.92 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 88.1%  89.7% 23% 80%  37.4%  52.3% | w0 | 179 341 400 0.89 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 85.0% 84.5% 87.6% 4.2% 8.2% 48.1% 39.5% 438 3.23 3.00 0.90 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
1-3 Years 848%  86.5%  86.8% 5.3% 80%  47.5%  39.3% 490 321 3.00 0.95 0.04 The ave. response is Agree
B 4-9Years 828%  88.8%  86.0% 5.1% 89%  504%  356% 240 317 3.00 0.87 0.06 The ave, response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 856%  864%  92.4% 2.8% 48%  393%  53.1% 150 343 4.00 094 0.08 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
’ 20 or more Years 87.6%  829%  88.4% 11%  105%  432%  45.3% L ew 101 3.33 3.00 105 0.10 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 833%  86.0%  87.4% 4.4% 82%  458%  416% | mex | 301 3.24 3.00 095 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 87.4%  88.0%  88.0% 45% 76%  481%  39.9% T 680 3.25 3.00 0.93 0.04 The ave. response s Agree
23 Ifeel satisfied with the recognition | gt for doing a good job.
AllRespondents 64.8%  68.9%  71.6% 7.8%  206%  433%  28.3% s 960 293 3.00 0.90 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
;E’ Person of Color 66.7% 77.8% 74.5% 6.4% 19.1% 36.2% 38.3% SEE 50 3.10 3.00 112 0.16 The avg. response is Agree
% LGBTQ Staff 47.4% 55.1% 14.3% 30.6% 34.7% 20.4% 347% ! 51 2.61 3.00 1.08 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
E Female 66.4% 71.0% 7.6% 21.4% 44.0% 27.1% 0] 759 2.92 3.00 0.98 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 77.1% 77.8% 5.1% 17.0% 42.6% 35.2% AZEN] 179 3.09 3.00 0.92 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 61.2%  683%  70.7% 7.0%  222%  447%  26.0% % 438 291 3.00 096 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
1-3Years 636%  73.0%  72.1% 80%  19.9%  421%  30.0% 2% 490 295 3.00 1.00 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
. 4-9Years 623%  64.0%  68.2% 9.0%  227%  455%  227% 5% 240 284 3.00 0.98 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
H 10-19 Years 67.2%  64.7%  73.8% 69%  193%  407%  33.1% a0.7% 150 3.01 3.00 102 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
’ 20 or more Years 701%  69.8%  73.7% 5.1% 21.2%  47.5% 26.3% 42.5% | . | 101 2.95 3.00 0.92 0.09 The avg. responseis Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 63.1%  67.8%  71.5% 77%  209%  423%  291% 2.3% TR 301 2.93 3.00 103 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 66.1%  71.6%  71.9% 8.0% 201%  455% 26.4% 455% | a0 | 680 2.94 3.00 097 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree
24 Ifeel comfortable discussing questions, worries, and/or frustrations with my supervisor or Principal.
All Respondents 74%  747%  80.2% 7.8%  120%  37.5%  42.8% 5% %67 316 3.00 0.92 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 696%  78.7%  76.6% 64%  170%  255%  511% 5% 50 321 3.00 1.20 017 The avg. response is Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 73.7%  64.0% 18.0%  18.0%  320%  32.0% 18.0% 32.0% ! 51 278 3.00 115 0.16 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 72.6%  80.2% 83%  114%  382%  421% s8.2% 759 315 3.00 1.00 0.04 The ave. response s Agree
Male 82.9%  86.2% 2.9% 109%  351%  51.1% [l 109% 1% 179 337 4.00 088 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 722%  761%  78.3% 86%  131%  38.7%  39.6% 7% | wen | 438 310 3.00 101 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
1-3Years 762%  79.4%  81.6% 65%  119%  387%  429% 7% | oo | 490 3.20 3.00 0.97 0.04 The avg. response s Agree
° 4-9Years 68.5%  69.0%  77.1% 9.7% 13.1% 39.0% 38.1% 39.0% 240 3.06 3.00 101 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 75.8%  73.5%  81.0% 8.8% 10.2% 33.3% 47.6% 3% 150 321 3.00 1.02 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
’ 20 or more Years 76.6%  71.7%  80.0% 8.0% 12.0% 34.0% 46.0% 34.0% | wos 101 3.18 3.00 0.98 0.10 The avg. responseis Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 733%  740%  79.4% 8.5% 12.1% 33.3% 46.0% 333% | sk ] 301 3.13 3.00 095 0.06 The avg. responseis Agree
Hourly Staff 735%  76.9%  82.2% 6.2% 11.6% 46.9% 35.3% 26.9% T 680 3.18 3.00 1.01 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
25 This school or building inspires me to do the very best at my job.
AllRespondents 76.4%  80.5%  84.5% 32%  122%  462%  38.3% 482% 961 3.20 3.00 0.78 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 826%  78.7%  88.0% 2.0% 8.O%  420%  46.0% 0% 50 330 3.00 0.79 0.11 The avg, response is Strongly Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 744%  74.5% 59%  19.6%  49.0%  25.5% w0.0% T 51 294 3.00 0.83 0.12 The ave, response is Agree
H Female 80.8%  85.1% 32%  117%  46.4%  387% oan 759 321 3.00 0.87 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 79.7% 86.2% 1.7% 12.1% 46.0% 40.2% SES05H 179 3.25 3.00 0.90 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 741%  798%  85.4% 31%  115%  47.7%  37.8% a7.7% 438 321 3.00 090 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
1-3 Years 758%  83.5%  85.4% 34%  115%  46.0%  39.4% 6.0% T 490 3.23 3.00 0.86 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
B 4-9Years 75.8%  78.8%  83.3% 39%  129%  49.4%  33.9% 0% TR 240 313 3.00 0.93 0.06 The ave, response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 756%  80.6%  83.1% 34%  135%  40.5%  42.6% 05% | o 150 323 3.00 0.86 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
’ 20 or more Years 78.1%  73.6%  85.4% 21%  125%  47.9%  37.5% a7.9% 101 321 3.00 1.00 0.10 The ave. response s Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 739%  79.1%  83.7% 35%  128%  452%  38.5% as2% 301 322 3.00 0.85 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 799%  84.1%  86.4% 27%  108%  485%  38.0% % 680 3.20 3.00 0.91 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
26 People at this school or building care about me as a person.
Al Respondents 87.0% 88.0%  87.9%| 3.1% 0.0%  463%  41e%| M oow o3 | o | 935 3.27 3.00 075 0.02 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
£ Person of Color 86.4%  87.0%  85.7% 2.0% 12.2% 44.9% a0.80%| W 22% 4. %) 50 3.24 3.00 0.87 0.12 The avg. response is Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 85.7%  81.6% 20%  163%  51.0%  306%| N 163% 51.0% T 51 3.10 3.00 095 013 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 87.4%  87.9% 3.0% 01%  469%  41.0%| Hew% 6% | aw ] 759 3.26 3.00 0.98 0.04 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
Male 209%  88.9% 3.5% 76%  409%  48.0%| HI7e% a0.9% 179 3.33 3.00 102 0.08 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 85.7%  85.8%  89.7% 2.6% 77%  486%  411%| W7 6% 438 329 3.00 1.00 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
1-3Years 84.1%  86.1%  87.2% 28%  101%  47.1%  40.0%| [ 101% a7.1% T 490 325 3.00 099 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
e 4-9 Years 90.6%  92.6%  86.0% 4.4% 9.6% 47.6% 38.4% 47.6% 240 321 3.00 1.01 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 86.9%  86.0%  93.8% 3.4% 28%  44.1% 49.7% 441% 150 3.40 3.00 093 0.08 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
’ 20 or more Years 88.4%  87.6%  87.0% 1.1% 12.0% 42.4% 44.6% 42.4% 101 3.30 3.00 117 0.12 The avg. response is Strongly Agree




Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 86.8%  89.4%  87.2% 25%  103%  426%  446%| HH0a% 2% 4% 301 3.20 3.00 101 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 86.9%  84.2%  89.5% 46% 60%  547%  347%| [lleow sa7% 34.7% 680 3.30 3.00 101 0.04 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
27 Ihave the skills to manage almost any student behavior problem. -
AllRespondents 797%  80.0%  79.3% 31%  17.6%  482%  310% EL 8z 957 312 3.00 0.83 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 826%  89.4%  77.6% 0.0%  224%  40.8%  36.7% 2.4% w08% 50 314 3.00 0.88 0.12 The avg. response is Agree
) LGBTQ Staff 65.8%  68.0% 8.0% 24.0%  48.0% 20.0% 24.0% 48.0% |00 [ 51 284 3.00 0.90 0.13 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 78.4%  78.1% 35%  184%  49.2%  20.0%| I 1sa% 492% 759 3.09 3.00 0.96 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 87.6%  88.5% 11%  103%  454%  43.1%| |10 5% L e ] 179 3.32 3.00 0.83 0.06 The avg, response s Strongly Agree

Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 80.8%  82.1%  78.4% 3.5% 18.1% 45.9% 325%| Ml 1% 45.9% | s ] 438 3.09 3.00 0.93 0.04 The avg, response is Agree

1-3Years 733%  75.8%  76.2% 3.5% 203%  48.1% 28.1% 203% 481% 490 3.07 3.00 0.98 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree

e 4-9Years 80.9%  80.3%  81.1% 36%  153%  50.9%  30.20%| [ 3sa% s0.0% 30.2% 240 314 3.00 1.03 0.07 The ave. response s Agree

H 10-19 Years 89.6%  836%  81.6% 3.4% 15.0% 46.9% 3a7%| M 0% 46.9% 150 3.15 3.00 0.85 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
2 20 or more Years 81.9%  883%  86.0% 0.0% 14.0% 45.0% 41.0% 14.0% 45.0% 101 3.29 3.00 0.71 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Agree

Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 821%  80.1%  80.7% 2.1% 17.2% 46.8% 33.8%| W 172% 26.8% [ mew | 301 3.08 3.00 111 0.06 The avg. response is Agree

Hourly Staff 734%  798%  75.8% 5.6% 18.6% 51.7% 24.2% 18.6% 517% [ 2w | 680 3.14 3.00 0.87 0.03 The avg. response is Agree

28 Ifeelsafe at this school/building.

AllRespondents 865%  84.6%  90.3% 23% 75%  491%  411% 0% [ am ] %6 3.29 3.00 0.70 0.02 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H Person of Color 87.5%  851%  91.8% 6.1% 20%  469%  44.9% 9% 50 331 3.00 0.92 013 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 763%  75.5% 102%  143%  510%  24.5% s10% | s 51 290 3.00 105 0.15 The ave. response s Agree
H Female 85.0%  90.1% 2.4% 7.5% 50.1% 401% 501% 759 3.28 3.00 0.79 0.03 The avg. response is Strongly Agree

Male 86.0%  93.7% 1.1% 52%  40.8% 52.9% 40.8% 179 3.45 4.00 0.86 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 84.4%  85.6%  89.8% 2.3% 7.9% 51.4% 38.4% s14% 438 3.26 3.00 078 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
1-3Years 84.1%  845%  89.9% 2.1% 81%  47.6% 42.2% 47.6% 490 3.30 3.00 079 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree

e 4-9 Years 89.3%  86.3%  90.3% 3.4% 6.4% 53.4% 36.9% 53.4% T 240 3.24 3.00 0.82 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 85.7%  833%  919% 2.0% 6.1% 45.9% 45.9% 45.9% | asew ] 150 3.36 3.00 0.79 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
2 20 or more Years 88.5%  83.2%  89.8% 1.0% 9.2% 51.0% 38.8% 51.0% | se% | 101 3.28 3.00 0.86 0.09 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 86.7%  82.4%  90.1% 2.1% 7.8% 48.1% 42.1% a8.1% 301 3.27 3.00 0.79 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 849%  90.4%  90.6% 2.7% 67%  515%  39.1% 5% 0.1% 680 3.30 3.00 0.81 0.03 The avg. response s Strongly Agree

PHYSICAL SAFETY Spark Line Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean Median  Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4)  (Scale: 1-4) iati Error
The following types of problems occur at this school/building often: physical conflicts among Reverse Scoring Used o Reflect Positve
29 students. Responses
AllRespondents 533%  523%  51.8% 8.9%  428%  37.0%  11.2% a2.8% a7.0% 903 259 2.00 091 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 545%  545%  54.5% 114%  432%  318%  13.6% 2% e EE 50 253 2.00 118 017 The ave. response s Agree
B LGBTQ Staff 34.3%  38.8% 2.0% 36.7% 46.9% 14.3% 46.9% EEE 51 2.73 3.00 0.89 0.13 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 47.4%  512% 9.1%  421%  37.1% 11.8% a21% a7.1% B 759 2.60 2.00 114 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 50.0%  55.8% 97%  461%  39.4% 48% 6.1% 30.4% o 179 243 2.00 0.97 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree

Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 535%  47.4%  49.9% 10.2% 39.7% 36.1% 14.0% 390.7% 6% 438 261 2.00 114 0.05 The avg. response is Agree

1-3Years 50.0%  47.8%  514% 9.2% 42.2% 36.7% 11.9% 422% 36. 490 261 2.00 113 0.05 The avg. response is Agree

e 4-9Years 55.6%  43.4%  51.9% 7.2% 44.7% 35.6% 12.5% 4.7% 356% | 125% | 240 2.63 2.00 117 0.08 The avg. response s Agree

H 10-19 Years 48.7%  532%  49.3% 8.8% 40.4% 41.2% 9.6% 40.4% a12% [ o.6% | 150 2.57 2.00 1.07 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
2 20 or more Years 64.7%  48.9%  57.0% 11.8% 45.2% 35.5% 7.5% 45.2% 35.5% 101 2.41 2.00 1.01 0.10 The avg. response is Disagree

Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 51.5%  46.6%  51.8% 9.0% 42.8% 36.7% 11.6% a2.8% 36.7% | 11.6% | 301 2.59 2.00 1.23 0.07 The avg. response is Agree

Hourly Staff 57.8%  50.8%  51.8% 8.8% 43.0% 37.8% 10.4% 43.0% 37.8% | 10.0% | 680 259 2.00 1.07 0.04 The avg. response is Agree

The following types of problems occur at this school/building often: robbery or theft. Reverse Scoring Used o Reflect Positve - e W
30 Responses’ & .

AllRespondents 78.5%  73.6%  80.2% 252%  55.0%  16.1% 3.7% 52.5% s [l 809 2.06 2.00 0.88 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
£ Person of Color 100.0%  756%  82.5% 300%  525%  12.5% 5.0% sa1% Y | 50 193 2.00 1.05 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
%: LGBTQ Staff 60.0% 73.5% 20.4% 53.1% 22.4% 4.1% 53.0% 16.7% . ! 51 2.10 2.00 0.86 0.12 The avg. response is Disagree
H Female 76.0%  80.0% 27.0%  530%  16.7% 33% 2% PR 759 2.05 2.00 113 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree

Male 67.3%  818% 189%  628%  14.9% 3.4% T um W 179 2.03 2.00 0.99 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 77.8%  736%  814% 253%  56.1%  14.2% 4.4% asn wow 438 2.08 2.00 116 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
- X X . . . is Di
1-3Years 79.8%  74.4%  82.0% 27.8%  543%  14.0% 4.0% = =] 490 2.03 2.00 112 0.05 Tne avg. response i Disagree
2 4-9 Years 77.5% 70.8% 79.3% 21.8% 57.5% 18.1% 2.6% R e . 240 2.09 2.00 111 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
H 10-19 Years 80.8%  786%  76.7% 267%  50.0%  19.2% 4.2% - - 150 2.06 2.00 113 0.09 The avg. response is Disagree
K 20 or more Years 736%  70.1%  78.9% 18.4% 60.5% 17.1% 3.9% 60:5% EE | 101 2.10 2.00 113 0.11 The avg. response s Disagree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 762%  72.0%  78.4% 226% 55.8% 18.2% 3.4% 55.5%) wa [l 301 1.99 2.00 118 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
Hourly Staff 825%  78.4%  84.8% 318%  529%  10.8% 45% s20% e [l 680 2.08 2.00 1.08 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
The following types of problems occur at this school/building often: vandalism. Reverse Scoring Used o Reflect Positve

£ Responses

All Respondents 504%  49.10%  50.9% 182%  416%  288%  11.4%| IENEEIE a5 889 2.38 2.00 0.97 0.03 The av. response is Disagree
£ Person of Color 52.4%  53.5%  67.4% 23.9% 43.5% 26.1% 6.5%| XN 28.0% 50 2.15 2.00 1.02 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
S LGBTQ Staff 47.1%  52.0% 24.0% 28.0% 28.0% 20.0% 422% ! 51 244 2.00 111 0.16 The avg. response is Disagree
,:.5 Female 52.3% 62.1% 19.9% 42.2% 27.5% 10.4% 42.1% 759 2.34 2.00 1.16 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree

Male 41.7% 56.7% 14.6% 42.1% 31.1% 12.2% a11% 179 241 2.00 1.08 0.08 The avg. response is Disagree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 54.1% 49.7% 58.9% 17.9% 41.1% 29.2% 11.8% m a8.9% 438 242 2.00 1.20 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
- .99 . .49 4 227 2. 1.1 . Th . is Di
ioves | o deuw soon oe me  mew 17 = - 2 2 Al 00 Teaepomesomme
e -9 Years . . . X . . ; ! . . . . .
H 10-19 Years 487%  50.8% ss.ev/: 148%  407%  333%  111% sem 150 2.45 2.00 112 0.09 The avg. response is Disagree
’ 20 or more Years 37.5%  385%  451% 11.0% 34.1% 41.8% 13.20| Ml 341% ! 101 2.60 3.00 113 0.11 The avg. responseis Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 48.3% 46.7% 57.7% 16.5% 41.3% 31.3% 11.0% LD 301 231 2.00 124 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
Hourly Staff 56.9% 56.2% 65.1% 22.6% 42.5% 22.6% 12.3% 22.6% 42.5% 680 241 2.00 1.10 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
Reverse Scoring Used to Reflect *ostive
32 The following types of problems occur at this. often: student of weapons. Responses’
AllRespondents 89.9%  885% 9L7%| — — 47.8%  43.9% 7.4% 13% 826 175 2.00 0.94 0.03 The avg. response s Disagree
£ Person of Color 905%  919%  92.5% 55.00%  37.5% 5.0% 2.5% 50 1.55 1.00 0.89 013 Theavg. responseis Strongly Disagree
H LGBTQ Staff 83.3%  79.1% 395%  395%  18.6% 2.3% 51 184 2.00 101 014 The avg. response is Disagree
H Female 88.4%  916% 47.7%  43.8% 71% 1.3% 759 177 1.00 1.09 0.04 The avg, response is Disagree
Male 87.3%  94.1% 507%  434% 5.3% 0.7% 179 1.58 1.00 0.84 006 Theavg, response s Strongly Disagree

Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 85.9%  88.0%  88.1% 43.3% 44.8% 10.2% 1.7% ! 438 1.85 1.00 114 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree

1-3Years 89.0%  89.0%  90.0% 47.1% 42.9% 8.8% 1.3% 490 179 1.00 1.10 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree

e 4-9 Years 885%  86.9%  94.7% 46.8% 47.9% 3.7% 1.6% 240 1.76 1.00 1.09 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
H 10-19 Years 942%  952%  91.1% 50.8% 40.3% 7.3% 1.6% 150 1.68 1.00 1.00 0.08 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
2 20 or more Years 90.0%  81.1%  93.9% 48.8% 45.1% 6.1% 0.0% 101 1.65 1.00 0.96 0.10 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree

Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 90.1%  88.0%  91.3% 47.6% 43.6% 7.5% 1.2% 301 1.81 1.00 1.18 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
Hourly Staff 89.0%  90.2%  92.7% 48.2% 44.5% 5.9% 1.4% 680 173 1.00 1.02 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree

Reverse Scoring Used to Reflect *ostive
33 The following types of problems occur at this school/building often: sexual assault or dating violence. Responses’

AllRespondents 91.0%  913%  96.2% 55.2%  41.0% 2.2% 16% 0% 786 173 1.00 1.06 0.04  The avg, responseis Strongly Disagree
H Personof Color | 100.0%  84.2%  94.7% 605%  342% 26% 26% a2k 50 181 1.00 131 0.19 The avg. responseis Disagree
H LGBTQ Staff 91.3%  92.3% 87%  436% 5.1% 2.6% 4aen 51 170 1.00 105 015 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
H Female 9L9%  96.7% 57.4%  39.3% 16% 17% 0% 759 174 1.00 121 004 Theav. responseis Strongly Disagree




Male 87.6%  95.7% 49.6% 46.0% 3.6% 0.7% 46.0% I 179 1.60 1.00 0.92 0.07 The avg. response s Strongly Disagree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 91.0%  89.8%  96.2% 51.4% 24.8% 1.6% 220 NG 448% [ | 438 1.83 1.00 125 0.06 The avg. response s Disagree
1-3Years 90.2%  917%  95.7% 56.4% 39.3% 2.4% 1.9% 303% [ | 490 172 1.00 117 0.05 The avg. response s Strongly Disagree
e 4-9Years 90.6%  89.7%  97.2% 53.4% 43.8% 2.2% a0 ssaw | a3.8% | 240 1.76 1.00 1.19 0.08 The avg. response is Disagree
H 10-19 Years 95.1%  96.9%  95.7% 60.0% 35.7% 1.7% 2.6% 36.7% | | 150 1.64 1.00 111 0.09 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
2 20 or more Years 88.1%  84.8%  97.2% 45.8% 51.4% 1.4% 1.4% 51.4% 101 1.89 1.00 1.27 0.13 The avg. response is Disagree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 89.8%  90.7%  96.2% 55.7% 40.5% 2.4% 1.3% 40.5% 1 301 1.84 1.00 129 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
Hourly Staff 93.8%  93.1%  96.1% 53.7% 42.4% 1.5% 2.5% a2.4% [ | 680 1.69 1.00 112 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
The following types of problems occur at this school/building often: physical abuse of teaChers OF | peyerse scoring Used o Reftect-Postive
34 staff. Responses'
All Respondents 69.1%  611%  65.2% 248%  403%  221%  128% 40.3% 859 2.30 2.00 104 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
H Person of Color 90.0%  63.6%  70.5% 455%  250%  205% o.10| I =on 50 1.93 1.00 115 0.16 The avg. response is Disagree
B LGBTQ Staff 536%  60.0% 20.0% 40.0% 17.8% 22.2% 0.0 ! 51 242 2.00 127 0.18 The avg. response is Disagree
H Female 58.4%  62.0% 248%  372%  240%  139% 7.2% 759 235 2.00 1.26 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 716%  80.3% 27.4% 52.9% 14.0% 5.7% S2e%) 179 198 2.00 1.00 0.07 The avg. response s Disagree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 61.7% 55.0% 59.3% 22.4% 36.9% 22.9% 17.8% 28:8%) ! 438 243 2.00 131 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
1-3Years 736%  654%  67.1% 28.8% 38.2% 20.4% 12.5% E 490 224 2.00 1.25 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
2 4-9 Years 64.5% 52.2% 59.8% 19.6% 40.2% 25.5% 14.7% 40.2% ! 240 243 2.00 1.26 0.08 The avg. response is Disagree
2: 10-19 Years 60.6%  62.2%  60.5% 19.4% 41.1% 25.6% 14.0% SN 150 2.38 2.00 1.22 0.10 The avg. response is Disagree
’ 20 or more Years 76.8%  628%  75.3% 258%  49.4%  16.9% 7.9% 0.0% 101 2.13 2.00 111 011 The avg, response is Disagree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 69.5% 62.1% 67.9% 24.6% 43.3% 21.2% 10.9% 43.3% ! 301 242 2.00 1.38 0.08 The avg. response is Disagree
Hourly Staff 66.3% 58.3% 58.3% 25.4% 32.9% 24.2% 17.5% 32.9% ! 680 2.24 2.00 117 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
The following types of problems occur at this school/building often: student verbal abuse of teachers | eyerce scoring Used o Reftect-Fostive
35 orstaff. Responses’
AllRespondents 37.2%  313%  33.5% 92%  243%  381%  28.3% 1% 910 291 3.00 0.98 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
;E' Person of Color 36.4% 34.8% 45.7% 23.9% 21.7% 41.3% 13.0% 2.7% 41.3% 13.0% 50 243 2.50 117 0.17 The avg. response is Disagree
H LGBTQ Staff 19.4% 34.7% 6.1% 286%  22.4% 22.9% 2 I 51 3.02 3.00 114 0.16 The avg. response s Agree
H Female 30.2%  33.9% 10.3% 236% 37.3% 28.8% 37.3% T 759 2.90 3.00 122 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree
Male 37.5%  34.1% 6.0% 28.1% 41.3% 24.6% 41.3% | ae% | 179 2.84 3.00 1.10 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 299%  26.2%  28.6% 7.9% 20.7% 38.5% 32.9% 38.5% T 438 3.01 3.00 124 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
1-3Years 39.4%  355%  338% 11.3% 22.4% 37.6% 28.6% 37.6% 490 2.89 3.00 124 0.06 The avg. responseis Agree
e 4-9 Years 35.1%  23.9%  30.8% 7.5% 23.4% 40.7% 28.5% 23.4% 20.7% 240 297 3.00 1.22 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 35.1%  33.1%  33.6% 9.1%|  245%  364%  301% |[EEUE 24s% 36.4% 150 2.89 3.00 110 0.09 The ave. response s Agree
2 20 or more Years 37.5%  29.0%  38.5% 3.3% 35.2% 37.4% 242% [l 35.2% 37.4% EZTE 101 2.87 3.00 1.15 0.11 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 35.7%  30.9%  34.1% 8.7% 25.4% 37.6% 28.3% 25.4% 37.6% 301 2.94 3.00 1.34 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 30.2%  32.3%  32.0% 105%  215%  305%  285% [EOGAN 2is% a0s% 680 2.89 3.00 114 0.04 The ave. response s Agree
BULLYING & CYBERBULLYING 21-22 202223 202324 Spark Line Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean Median  Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
(not to scale) Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) (Scale:1-4) Deviation Error
I think that bullying is a frequent problem at this school/building. Reverse Scoring Used o Reflect“ositve
36 Responses' 525% 32.2% 6.0 |
AllRespondents 533%  525%  60.9% 83%  525%  32.2% 6.9% s7.5% a25% E 828 2.38 2.00 073 0.03 The avg, response is Disagree
£ Person of Color 435%  60.5%  65.0% 75%  57.5%  32.5% 2.5% s2.1% 5.4 50 230 2.00 1.09 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
) LGBTQ Staff 38.2%  52.1% 0.0% 52.1% 35.4% 12.5% s3.5% 20.9% ! 51 2.60 2.00 0.92 0.13 The avg. response s Agree
H Female 55.7%  62.6% 9.1%  535%  29.9% 7.5% o o = 759 236 2.00 111 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 43.0% 55.8% 7.1% 48.7% 39.7% 4.5% 54.3% 20.4% m ! 179 242 2.00 1.04 0.08 The avg. response is Disagree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 51.1% 49.0% 61.2% 6.9% 54.3% 29.4% 9.4% oo 5% m 438 241 2.00 115 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
1-3Years 531%  50.7%  58.5% 99%  486%  355% 6.0% 490 2.38 2.00 110 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
B 4-9Years 585%  521%  62.7% 57%  57.0%  29.5% 7.8% 7% 259 g 240 239 2.00 115 0.07 The avg, response is Disagree
H 10-19 Years 527%  617%  65.0% 9.5% 5550  25.5% o.5%| A o8:5% 5% =3 150 2.35 2.00 1.00 0.08 The avg, response is Disagree
’ 20 or more Years 442%  47.1%  61.9% 4.8% 57.1% 33.3% 4y S22 £ = 101 2.38 2.00 1.08 0.11 The avg. response is Disagree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 541%  546%  61.0% 85%  524%  32.7% e.a%| S s24% 27% o] 301 2.40 2.00 121 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
Hourly Staff 51.2% 46.2% 60.6% 7.8% 52.8% 31.2% 8.2% 8% 52.8% 31.2% 680 2.37 2.00 1.03 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
I think that cyberbullying is a frequent problem among students at this schooUbuilding. everse Seoring Used to Fefloct -Postine
B4 Respanses e o I
Al Respondents. 50.5%  48.0%  56.3% 17.6% 38.7% 30.1% 13.6%| IEEET a3.3% 200% 670 2.40 2.00 0.93 0.04 The avg, response is Disagree
£ Person of Color 636%  556%  66.7% 23.3% 43.3% 20.0% 13.3% 325% 30.0% | 2004 | 50 223 1.00 1.33 0.19 The avg. response is Disagree
S LGBTQ Staff 44.8%  50.0% 17.5% 32.5% 30.0% 20.0% a1.9% 26.2% 12.3% ! 51 2.53 2.00 1.38 0.19 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 54.5%  614% 19.5% 41.9% 26.2% 12.3%|  [Eve o) R 759 231 2.00 1.33 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
Male 30.8% 41.3% 11.6% 29.7% 41.3% 17.4% _ 28.8% ! 179 2.64 2.00 1.37 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 516%  50.6%  58.4% 17.%  413%  288%  12.8% e 438 237 2.00 135 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
1-3Years 55.00%  526%  60.9% 197%  412%  27.9%  112% — = 490 231 2.00 132 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
. 4-9Years 55.0%  47.1%  50.3% 152%  352%  339%  158% ! 240 2550 2.00 1.40 0.09 The ave. response s Agree
H 10-19 Years 49.4%  523%  585% 217%  368%  245%  17.0% 2450 150 2.37 2.00 137 011 The avg. response is Disagree
2 20 or more Years 29.0% 27.9% 44.9% 7.2% 37.7% 40.6% 14.5% 30.6N) ! 101 2.62 2.00 1.40 0.14 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 481%  457%  51.8% 15.7%  364%  32.3%  159% 23% | _ison | 301 215 1.00 124 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
Hourly Staff 54.8%  56.0%  69.2% 233%  459%  23.8% 7.0% 2% 680 2.48 2.00 136 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
Students at this schooUbuilding would feel comfortable reporting a bullying incident to a teacher or
38 other staff.
All Respondents 82.0% 826%  87.4% 17%  109%  729%  145% 2% . 820 3.00 3.00 057 0.02 The ave. response is Agree
é Person of Color 65.0%  756%  88.1% 2.4% 9.5% 76.2% 11.9% (8:2%) 50 2.98 3.00 122 0.17 The avg. response is Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 70.3%  76.6% 00%  234%  68.1% 8.5% 68.1% ! 51 2.85 3.00 094 013 The avg. response is Agree
E Female 84.3% 87.7% 1.9% 10.5% 72.2% 15.4% =2 m 759 3.01 3.00 121 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 775%  88.9% 14% 97%  771%  118% 7.1% | e% | 179 2.99 3.00 128 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 796%  845%  88.7% 13%  100%  741%  14.6% 7a.1% 438 3.02 3.00 120 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
1-3Years 80.3%  79.8%  87.8% 15%  107%  718%  16.1%| 107 718% 490 3.02 3.00 123 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
° 4-9Years 79.9%  81.0%  82.7% 2.0% 153%  69.8% 129%| B 3% 69.8% 240 294 3.00 121 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 86.7%  89.6%  91.3% 3.2% 56%  77.8%  135%| [Hlse% 77.8% g 150 3.02 3.00 122 0.10 The ave. response s Agree
’ 20 or more Years 84.7%  862%  91.4% 0.0% 86%  79.0%  12.3%| |88% 70.0% 101 3.04 3.00 128 013 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 830%  827%  87.3% 17%  11.0%  722%  15.1%| [ 1o 72.2% 301 299 3.00 136 0.08 The avg. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 78.9%  82.6%  87.8% 1.7% 104%  74.8% 13.0%| I 104% 748% 680 3.01 3.00 115 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree
39 Staff at this school/building always stop bullying when they see it.
AllRespondents 832%  823%  86.1% 18%  121%  585%  27.6% S5 837 312 3.00 0.67 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
;E' Person of Color 85.7% 73.8% 77.8% 4.4% 17.8% 46.7% 31.1% L) ! 50 3.04 3.00 121 0.17 The avg. response is Agree
S LGBTQ Staff 75.7% |  77.6% 0.0% 22.4% 55.1% 22.4% 55.1% T 51 3.00 3.00 0.89 0.12 The avg. response is Agree
E Female 81.6% 87.4% 1.4% 11.2% 58.3% 29.1% S m 759 3.15 3.00 1.26 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
Male 83.0%  84.0% 27%  133%  607%  233% 0% [z | 179 3.05 3.00 129 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 83.1% 816%  87.2% 18%  11.0%  60.2%  27.0% c0.2% 438 312 3.00 121 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
1-3Years 85.1%  836%  88.0% 10%  11.0%  595%  285% s0.5% 490 316 3.00 131 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
o 4-9Years 826%  78.1%  82.7% 30%  144%  57.9%  24.8% 57.9% 240 3.04 3.00 129 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 79.1%  87.5%  81.9% 2.2% 15.9% 55.1% 26.8% s51% 150 3.07 3.00 1.08 0.09 The avg. responseis Agree
2 20 or more Years 84.3%  798%  92.0% 2.3% 57%  609%  31.0% 0.9% | sow | 101 321 3.00 127 013 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 833%  816%  85.9% 15%  126%  59.2%  26.7% s0.2% 301 314 3.00 140 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 828%  843%  86.7% 25%  10.8%  56.8%  299% s6.8% T 680 311 3.00 120 0.05 The avg. response is Agree




Staff at this schooUbuilding experience negativity because of their race or ethnicity.

Reverse Scoring Used to Reflect "Positive.

2 Responses” s21% soxll
All Respondents 93.8%  88.2%  913% 303%  521% 6.6% 21% e | 726 171 2.00 0.68 003 Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
£ Person of Color 90.9%  71.1%  71.1% 33.3% 37.8% 22.2% 6.7% 48.6% vas [l 50 2.02 2.00 1.06 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
H LGBTQ Staff 85.2%  77.1% 28.6%  486%  17.1% 5.7% sis% son] 51 2.00 1.00 117 0.16 The avg. responseis Disagree
H Female 88.5%  92.5% 410%  515% 5.9% 16% B Y | 759 1.68 1.00 0.93 003 Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
Male 87.1%  87.9% 33.3%  546% 9.2% 2.8% e ssull 179 1.82 2.00 0.98 0.07 The avg. responseis Disagree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 937%  89.2%  92.7% 36.3%  56.4% 5.5% 1.8% 00 ] 438 173 1.00 0.94 004 Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
1-3Years 93.9%  88.0%  917% 47%  500% 6.1% 21% = conll 490 1.69 1.00 0.93 004 Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
B 49Years 912%  87.7%  90.9% 34.3%  56.6% 69% 2.3% — - 240 177 1.00 0.98 0.06 The avg. responseis Disagree
H 10-19 Years 97.3%  87.8%  89.2% 45.0%  441% 9.0% 1.8% : : : 150 168 1.00 0.96 008 Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
’ 20 or more Years 938%  90.3%  93.9% 288%  652% 45% 15% es2% | 101 179 1.00 0.98 0.10 The avg. responseis Disagree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 93.9%  87.0%  89.8% 38.5% 51.3% 7.6% 2.6% 5L s [l 301 1.65 1.00 0.89 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
Hourly Staff 93.4%  913%  94.7% 41.0%  53.7% 4.4% 0.9%| 8% | 680 174 1.00 0.98 004 Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
Reverse Scoring Usectto Rflect Positve
41 Staff at this school/building experience negativity because of their cultural background or religion. Responses”
AllRespondents 93.1%  90.8%  91.8% 385%  53.2% 6.6% 1.6% saz% 740 171 2.00 0.66 0.02  Theavg response s Strongly Disagree
£ Person of Color 909% 79.1%  77.3% 386%  386%  20.5% 2.3% % 50 1.86 2.00 0.98 0.14 The avg. response is Disagree
g LGBTQ Staff 926%  88.9% 27.8% 61.1% 5.6% 5.6% 611% 51 1.89 2.00 1.07 0.15 The avg. response s Disagree
H Female 917%  92.2% 303%  529% 6.4% 1.4% s20% 759 1.70 1.00 0.92 003 Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
Male 88.5%  91.4% 35.7% 55.7% 7.1% 1.4% s5.7% 179 174 2.00 092 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 95.1%  89.1%  93.3% 36.1% 57.2% 5.0% 1.8% 57.2% 438 172 1.00 091 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
1-3 Years 94.8%  90.5%  92.3% 40.6% 51.7% 6.1% 1.6% 517% 490 169 1.00 092 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
< 4-9Years 924%  89.5%  91.1% 33.9% 57.2% 7.2% 17% [ 57.2% 240 177 1.00 0.95 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
H 10-19 Years 92.0%  93.8%  90.4% 44.7% 45.6% 7.9% 1.8% 45.6% 150 167 1.00 0.94 0.08 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
2 20 or more Years 91.5%  90.9%  92.8% 29.0% 63.8% 5.8% 1.4% 63.8% 101 1.80 1.00 0.98 0.10 The avg. response is Disagree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 92.1%  90.6%  90.3% 38.5% 51.8% 7.7% 2.0% 51.8% 301 1.67 1.00 0.87 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
Hourly Staff 95.3%  915%  94.9% 386%  56.4% 42% 08% s 680 173 1.00 0.96 004 Theave. responseis Strongly Disagree
Reverse Scoring Usectto Rflect Positve
42 Staff at this school/building experience negativity because of their physical or mental disability. Responses"
All Respondents 945%  926%  916% 3%  529% 6.6% 1.8% s29% 760 172 2.00 0.67 002 Theavg. responseis Strongly Disagree
H Personof Color | 100.0%  85.7%  85.4% 39.0%  46.3%  14.6% 0.0% w3 50 1.76 150 0.93 0.13 The avg. response is Disagree
H LGBTQ Staff 86.2%  77.5% 250%  52.5%  20.0% 25% s25% 51 2.00 2.00 1.06 015 The avg. response is Disagree
H Female 921%  914% 386%  528% 66% 2.0% s28% 759 172 1.00 0.93 003 Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
Male 934%  95.7% 407%  55.0% 3.6% 0.7% ss0% 179 164 1.00 0.86 006 Theavg. responseis Strongly Disagree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 934%  921%  926% 36.5%  56.1% 48% 26% st 438 174 2.00 0.92 004  Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
1-3Years 95.2%  921%  91.7% 40.9%  50.8% 6.5% 1.8% s0.8% 490 169 1.00 0.92 0.04 The ave. response s Strongly Disagree
. 49Years %2.7%  921%  90.4% 335%  56.9% 8.5% 1.1%| IEE s6.9% 240 177 2.00 0.93 0.06 The avg. responseis Disagree
H 10-19 Years 96.4%  94.8%  90.8% 42.0% 48.7% 5.0% 4.2% 48.7% 150 171 1.00 0.96 0.08 The avg, response is Strongly Disagree
’ 20 or more Years 938%  924%  95.7% 348%  609% 4.3% 0.0% 60.9% 101 170 1.00 091 0.09 The ave. response s Strongly Disagree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 94.4%  934%  90.6% 39.2% 51.4% 7.3% 2.1% s1.4% 301 170 1.00 088 0.05 The ave. response is Strongly Disagree
Hourly Staff 946%  904%  93.7% 37.7% 56.1% 5.0% 1.3% s6.1% 680 172 1.00 095 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
Staff at this school/building experience negativity because they identify as LGBTQ+. Reverse Scorng s o Reflec ‘Postive
4 Responses” s20% soull
AllRespondents 938%  91.0%  92.1% 30.8%  52.3% 5.9% 2.0% s 23 [ 761 170 2.00 0.67 0.02  Theavg. responseis Strongly Disagree
£ Person of Color 1000%  82.1%  85.4% 439%  415% 7.3% 7.3%| T s11% T K 50 178 1.00 1.05 0.15 The avg. responseis Disagree
H LGBTQ Staff 75.9%  74.5% 234%  511%  17.0% 8.5% B | 51 211 2.00 1.01 0.14 The avg. responseis Disagree
H Female 916%  932% 404%  527% 5.3% 15% 2w ol 759 1.68 1.00 091 003 Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
Male 89.1%  91.0% 6% 524% 62% 2.8% s son 179 173 1.00 0.93 007 Theave. response s Strongly Disagree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 93.0%  912%  936% 37.3%  56.3% 5.0% | = g 438 171 1.00 0.90 004  Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
1-3Years 934%  88.9%  92.8% 421%  508% 5.4% 1.8% 490 167 1.00 0.90 004 Theave. response s Strongly Disagree
. 49Years 932%  91.0%  90.9% 364%  54.5% 6.4% 2.7% s o | 240 175 1.00 0.95 0.06 The ave. response is Disagree
H 10-19 Years 94.7%  968%  90.4% 412%  49.1% 7.0% 260 TR 0% L | 150 171 1.00 0.96 0.08 The ave. response s Strongly Disagree
’ 20 or more Years 95.2%  918%  94.3% 34.3%  60.0% 5.7% 0.0% S B 101 171 1.00 0.92 009 Theavg. responseis Strongly Disagree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 94.0%  90.6%  90.9% 30.3%  516% 65% 2.7% sien ssull 301 165 1.00 0.86 005 Theavg. response s Strongly Disagree
Hourly Staff 935%  92.4%  94.9% 41.0% 53.8% 4.7% 0.4% s3.8% a7 680 172 1.00 0.95 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Disagree
SUBSTANCE ABUSE UDENT:! 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line Nota Somewhat Small Large Mean Median Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Problem aProblem  problem  Problem (Scale: 1-4)  (Scale: 1-4) iati Error
44 Atthis school/building, how much of a problem is student drug use?
AllRespondents 65.7%  63.8%  73.6% 613%  123%  146%  118% 23% 16 739 177 1.00 1.09 0.04  Theavg. response is Somewhat a Problem
H Person of Color 85.0%  656%  80.0% 71.4% 86%  114% 8.6% se%  11en [T 50 157 1.00 111 0.16 The avg. response is Not a Problem
H LGBTQ Staff 66.7%  72.7% 50.1%  136%  136%  13.6%| NI ek e [EECI 51 1.82 1.00 122 017 The avg. response is Somewhat a Problem
H Female 70.1%  80.0% 69.6%  104%  11.1% 8.9% 104% 1% 759 1.59 1.00 111 0.04 The avg. response is Not a Problem
Male 465%  55.7% 34.9%  208%  255%  18.8% : 179 228 2.00 134 010 The avg. response is Somewhat a Problem
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 68.1%  626%  74.6% 622%  124%  139%  115% 438 175 1.00 1.20 0.06 The avg. response is Not a Problem
1-3Years 692%  652%  76.2% 641%  122%  124%  113% 490 171 1.00 119 0.05 The ave. response is Not a Problem
. 49Years 634%  639%  69.4% 50.0%  104%  180%  126% 240 184 1.00 1.25 0,08 The avg. response is Somewhat a Problem
H 10-19 Years 693%  69.2%  76.1% 628%  133%  142% 9.7% 150 171 1.00 117 0.10 The avg. response is Not a Problem
’ 20 or more Years 55.1%  50.0%  67.9% 519%  16.0%  17.3%  14.8% : 101 1.95 1.00 1.28 013 The avg. response is Somewhat a Problem
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 628%  619%  70.9% 56.6%  14.2%  157%  13.5% 301 151 1.00 1.05 0.06 The avg. response is Not a Problem
Hourly Staff 720%  705%  816% 747% 68%  116% 6.8% 680 1.86 1.00 124 0,05 The ave. response is Somewhat a Problem
Atthis school/building, how much of a problem is student use of tobacco (e.g., cigarettes, e- Nota  Somewhat  Small  Large
45  cigarettes, chew, cigars)? Problem aProblem  problem  Problem
AllRespondents 833%  625%  70.5% 60.7% 9.8%  139%  156% 755 185 1.00 116 0.04  Theavg. response is Somewhat a Problem
£ Person of Color 805%  618%  85.3% 79.4% 5.9% 8.8% 5.9% 50 141 1.00 0.99 0.14 The avg. response is Not a Problem
H LGBTQ Staff 60.0%  705% 50.1%  114% 91%  205% 51 191 1.00 1.32 019 The avg. response is Somewhat a Problem
H Female 67.9%  77.0% 68.3% 87%  106%  124% 759 167 1.00 119 0.04 The avg. response is Not a Problem
Male 49.0%  513% 36.7%  147%  240%  24.7% : 179 237 2.00 141 011 The avg. response is Somewhat a Problem
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 816%  626%  726% 63.1% 95%  125%  14.9% 438 179 1.00 1.26 0,06 The avg. response is Somewhat a Problem
1-3Years 858%  634%  74.6% 627%  119%  108%  146% : 490 177 1.00 124 0,06 The avg. response is Somewhat a Problem
< 4-9Years 84.2%  61.8%  65.4% 59.6% 5.9% 17.0% 17.6%| [N s o 17.0% ! 240 1.93 1.00 1.34 0.09  Theavg. response is Somewhat a Problem
5 10-19 Years 84.0%  68.6%  716% 62.1% 95%  147%  13.8%| (YR 5% % HEXD 150 1.80 1.00 125 010 The ave. response is Somewnata Problem
’ 20 or more Years 721%  521%  617% 51.9% 09%  198%  185% SL9% oo v RSN 101 205 1.00 136 014 The avg. response is Somewhat a Problem
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 83.0%  61.0%  67.1% 55.8% 11.4% 15.7% 17.1% 4% 157% ! 301 158 1.00 114 0.07 The avg. response is Not a Problem
Hourly Staff 84.5%  67.6%  79.6% 74.1% 5.5% 9.0% 11.4% | [T 5+ oo« I 680 1.94 1.00 1.31 0.05  Theavg. response is Somewhat a Problem
Nota Somewhat Small Large
46 Atthis school/building, how much of a problem is student alcohol use? Problem _aProblem  problem _ Problem
Al Respondents 79.7%  80.2%  87.9%| 77.5% 10.4% 8.4% 3.7% 7S w04 sen [l 670 138 1.00 0.79 0.03 The avg. response is Not a Problem
H Personof Color | 100.0%  82.8%  88.9%| 80.6% 83%  11.1% 0.0% % 1% 50 131 1.00 0.82 0.12 The avg. response is Not a Problem
§ LGBTQ Staff 828%  88.9% 80.6% 8.3% 8.3% 2.8% sa% o il 51 133 1.00 0.88 0.12 The avg. response is Not a Problem
H Female 825%  91.8% 84.0% 7.8% 5.6% 2.5% 759 127 1.00 081 0.03 The avg. response is Not a Problem
Male 718%  78.5% 57.7%  208%  16.2% 5.4% 20.8% 179 169 1.00 110 0.08 The avg. response is Not a Problem




Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 787%  77.8%  89.7% 795%  10.3% 6.2% 41% 103 o2l 438 135 1.00 0.90 0.04 The ave. response s Not a Problem
1-3Years 942%  812%  87.8% 80.5% 7.3% 98% 2.4% 73 osn 490 134 1.00 0.88 0.04 The ave. response s Not a Problem
o 4-9Years 79.0%  79.1%  87.7% 74.3% 13.5% 8.2% 4.1% s a2 [l 240 1.42 1.00 094 0.06 The avg. response s Not a Problem
H 10-19 Years 85.4%  845%  92.9% 79.8% 13.1% 3.0% 4.0% 1% sofl] 150 131 1.00 0.86 0.07 The avg. response is Not a Problem
i 20 or more Years 67.1%  721%  81.9% 68.1% 13.9% 9.7% 8.3% 68.1% wow  om [N 101 1.58 1.00 1.09 0.11 The avg. response is Not a Problem
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 77.5%  79.4%  87.4% 74.7% 12.6% 8.6% 4.1% 126% 8. 301 1.28 1.00 0.85 0.05 The avg. response is Not a Problem
Hourly Staff 83.7%  83.1%  89.4% 84.9% 4.5% 7.8% 2.8% 7e% [l 680 1.42 1.00 0.94 0.04 The avg. response is Not a Problem
Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly
47 This schooU/building has adequate resources and programs to address substance use prevention. Disagree Agree
AllRespondents 52.2%  544%  72.9% 63%  208%  615%  114% 5N 509 278 3.00 073 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
£ Person of Color 58.3%  68.8%  69.6% 00%  304%  60.9% 8.7% e 50 278 0.00 146 0.21 The avg. response is Agree
B LGBTQ Staff 47.6%  55.2% 6.9% 37.9% 48.3% 6.9% 5D 51 2.55 2.00 1.39 0.19 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 56.4%  75.0% 4.9% 20.1% 62.1% 12.9% 621% 759 2.83 0.00 1.50 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
Male 50.0%  69.2% 83%  225%  63.3% 5.8% 3% 179 267 2.00 1.39 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 50.3%  518%  70.8% 6.0%  231%  602%  106% 60.2% 438 275 0.00 147 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
1-3Years 537%  536%  72.8% 35%  236%  59.8%  13.0% s98% 490 282 1.50 1.50 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
2 4-9 Years 44.8% 55.0% 74.8% 8.7% 16.5% 70.1% 4.7% 70.1% 240 271 1.00 1.44 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 57.4%  62.7%  66.2% 10.8% 23.0% 50.0% 16.2% 50.0% 150 272 0.00 149 0.12 The avg. response is Agree
2 20 or more Years 56.3% 47.3% 77.8% 7.4% 14.8% 64.8% 13.0% 64.8% 101 2.83 1.00 1.52 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 49.4% 49.5% 70.6% 6.8% 22.7% 59.4% 11.2% 59.4% 301 2.87 0.00 1.48 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 60.0%  70.5%  80.0% 48%  152%  68.0%  12.0% 680 275 2.00 147 0.06 The ave. response is Agree
EMERGENCY READINESS 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line Strongly  Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Median Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) (Scale:1-4) Deviation Error
I know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous situation
48 (e.g., violent person on campus) during the school day.
AllRespondents 95.9%  95.8%  95.5% 14% 3%  539%  416% 2% [ aen 972 336 3.00 061 0.02 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H Person of Color 95.8%  938%  9L7% 21% 63%  521%  39.6% s21% 50 329 3.00 0.93 013 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
) LGBTQ Staff 86.8%  92.2% 3.9% 39%  60.8% 31.4% 608% T 51 3.20 3.00 0.69 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 95.4%  95.7% 11% 32%  541%  416% sa% | aex | 759 336 3.00 0.68 0.02 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
Male 9%7%  96.1% 22% L7%  494%  466% 0% | e | 179 3.40 3.00 0.69 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 96.2%  96.6%  94.5% 2.5% 3.0% 57.8% 36.6% 57.8% 438 3.29 3.00 071 0.03 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
1-3Years 927%  943%  93.2% 1.9% 5.0% 57.6% 35.6% 57.6% T 490 327 3.00 074 0.03 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
< 4-9Years 984%  97.6%  97.1% 1.7% 13%  49.8% 47.3% 49.8% 240 3.43 3.00 0.65 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
5 10-19 Years 97.6%  955%  98.0% 0.7% 1.3% 45.6% 52.3% 45.6% [ s ] 150 3.50 4.00 0.63 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
2 20 or more Years 97.9%  97.2%  99.0% 0.0% 1.0% 58.4% 40.6% 58.4% ( swe% ] 101 3.40 3.00 0.51 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 96.4%  96.6%  96.2% 1.2% 2.7% 50.5% 45.6%| I 50.5% | asew | 301 3.24 3.00 0.77 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 94.8%  93.7%  93.9% 2.0% 21%  617%  322%| o17% [ o | 680 341 3.00 0.64 0.02 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
This school/building has a written plan that describes procedures to be performed in shootings, and |
49 know what to o in the event of this emergency.
AllRespondents 9.0%  91.0%  95.6% 0.7% 36%  528%  42.8%| | s28% 937 3.38 3.00 0.59 0.02 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H Person of Color %05%  87.2%  95.8% 0.0% 42%  458%  50.0% 5% | soox | 50 3.46 3.00 0.89 013 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 86.1%  95.9% 2.0% 20%  502%  367%| s9.2% 7% 51 331 3.00 0.89 012 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H Female 90.5%  96.0% 0.4% 3.6% 52.9% 23.1%| | 529% | s ] 759 3.39 3.00 091 0.03 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
Male 943%  97.1% 1.1% 1.7% 50.6% a6.6%| |l 50.6% | wew ] 179 3.43 3.00 0.81 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 953%  92.7%  94.5% 1.0% 4.5% 56.5% 38.0%| | 56.5% | s 438 3.32 3.00 0.87 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
1-3Years 96.2%  89.1%  94.6% 1.1% 4.3% 54.4% 20.2%| | 544% T 490 3.34 3.00 095 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H 4-9Years 96.5%  93.8%  96.2% 0.9% 3.0% 50.4% 45.7%| | 50.4% 240 341 3.00 0.79 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
£ 10-19 Years 99.1%  89.2%  97.2% 0.0% 2.8% 47.6% 49.7% a76% 150 3.47 3.00 0.91 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H 20 or more Years 906%  941%  96.8% 0.0% 32%  58.9%  37.9% se.9% 101 335 3.00 095 0.09 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 96.9%  90.4%  96.3% 0.6% 3.1% 50.8% 45.6%| | 50.8% 301 3.29 3.00 0.98 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 94.1%  92.8%  94.0% 1.1% 4.9% 57.6% 36.4%| | 57.6% T s | 680 3.41 3.00 0.87 0.03 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
This school/building has a written plan that clearly describes procedures to be performed in natural
50 disasters, and | know what to do in the event of this emergency.
AllRespondents 97.3%  965%  96.5% 0.5% 30%  533%  432%| | 3% e 044 339 3.00 057 0.02 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
H Person of Color 95.2%  9L5%  95.7% 0.0% 43%  468%  48.9% 6.0% L wee | 50 345 3.00 1.00 0.14 The avg. responseis Strongly Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 94.6%  95.8% 2.1% 21%  625%  33.3%| M e25% | w3 51 3.27 3.00 0.98 0.14 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
H Female 96.3%  96.7% 0.1% 31%  528%  43.9% s2.8% | wew 759 340 3.00 0.84 0.03 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
Male 97.2%  98.3% 0.6% 11%  531%  45.1%)| | sa.1% | e ] 179 343 3.00 0.75 0.06 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 96.6%  96.8%  95.7% 0.5% 3.8% 57.7% 38.0%| | 57.7% T 438 3.33 3.00 0.85 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
1-3 Years 96.4%  965%  95.5% 0.6% 3.9% 56.3% 39.2%| | 56.3% T 490 3.34 3.00 0.94 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H 4-9Years 98.3%  97.5%  97.4% 0.4% 2.1% 50.6% 26.8%| | 50.6% 240 3.44 3.00 074 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
£ 10-19 Years 99.1%  95.4%  97.2% 0.7% 21% 44.1% 53.1%| | 1% 150 3.50 4.00 0.85 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
g 20 or more Years 95.6%  96.3%  98.0% 0.0% 2.0% 59.0% 39.0% 59.0% 101 3.37 3.00 0.62 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 97.9%  96.5%  97.3% 0.6% 21%  502%  47.0%| | s0.2% 301 3.29 3.00 092 0.05 The avg. response i Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 96.1%  966%  94.7% 0.4% 49%  604%  34.4%)| | 0% 680 3.44 3.00 0.82 0.03 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
This school or school district provides effective training in safety procedures to staf (e.g., lockdown
51 training or fire drills).
All Respondents 885%  88.6%  92.7% 12% 60%  518%  409%| | sien 963 332 3.00 0.64 0.02 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
;E' Person of Color 75.0% 89.6% 93.6% 0.0% 6.4% 42.6% 51.1% 25 50 3.45 3.00 1.02 0.14 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 703%  90.0% 2.0% 60%  540%  360%| I s4.0% T 51 322 3.00 0.86 0.12 The ave, response is Agree
H Female 87.3%  93.4% 11% 55%  512%  422%| | s12% 759 3.35 3.00 0.76 0.03 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
Male 92.8%  949% 11% 20%  549%  40.0%| I sa.9% 179 3.34 3.00 0.78 0.06 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 88.8%  90.5%  93.7% 12% 51%  552%  38.5%| | s52% TR 438 331 3.00 0.74 0.04 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
. 1-3 Years 834%  824%  90.8% 13% 80%  523%  38.4%| I 52.3% 490 328 3.00 0.85 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H 4-9Years 914%  94.1%  93.3% 2.1% 46%  49.0% aa.4%| W 49.0% 240 3.36 3.00 0.70 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H 10-19 Years 936%  93.3%  95.2% 0.7% 41%  469%  48.3%| | o9 150 3.43 3.00 077 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
g 20 or more Years 905%  925%  97.0% 0.0% 30%  634%  337% es.a% 101 331 3.00 0.52 0.05 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 88.7%  88.4%  93.5% 1.5% 5.1% 50.2% 23.2%| I 502% | s ] 301 3.26 3.00 0.87 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 87.9%  89.3%  91.0% 0.7% 8.3% 55.5% 35.5%| | 55.5% 680 335 3.00 073 0.03 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT 2021-22 202223 2023-24 Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean Median  Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) (Scale:1-4) Deviation Error
52 This school/building looks clean and pleasant.
All Respondents 83.3%  828%  82.1% 45%  134%  527%  294% 27 TR o71 3.07 3.00 078 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 833%  87.5%  92.0% 20% 6.0%  50.0%  42.0% s00% 50 332 3.00 0.68 0.10 The avg. responseis Strongly Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 89.5%  82.4% 39%  137%  51.0%  31.4% 51.0% T 51 3.10 3.00 078 011 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 846%  82.7% 41%  131%  533%  295% s8.3% T 759 3.08 3.00 0.81 0.03 The ave. response s Agree
Male 78.1%  818% 57%  125%  489%  33.0% 0% | won | 179 3.09 3.00 091 0.07 The avg. response s Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 81.7%  82.0%  829% 4.4% 12.7% 54.5% 28.4% 545% | osan | 438 3.07 3.00 0.83 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree
N 1-3Years 88.3%  88.8%  86.4% 35%  101%  523%  34.2% 52.3% T 490 317 3.00 079 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
H 4-9Years 81.8%  841%  79.0% 38%  17.2%  542%  24.8% 54.2% | zesn | 240 3.00 3.00 0.80 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
£ 10-19 Years 86.5%  76.9%  78.0% 6.7% 15.3% 50.0% 28.0% 50.0% 150 2.99 3.00 0.84 0.07 The avg. responseis Agree
H 20 or more Years 67.7%  67.6%  74.2% 82%  17.5%  557%  18.6% 7% 101 285 3.00 0.98 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 829%  80.4%  80.9% 5.4% 13.7% 52.1% 28.8% 521% 301 3.13 3.00 072 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree




Hourly Staff 829%  888%  847% 2.7% 12.6% 54.2% 30.6%| W 128% 54.2% 680 3.04 3.00 0.87 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
53 This schooU/building is an inviting work environment.

All Respondents 829%  851%  84.3% 28%  13.0%  528%  315% s2en T 972 313 3.00 073 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 833%  938%  90.0% 0.0%  100%  46.0%  44.0% 6.0% Lo | 50 334 3.00 0.66 0.09 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
) LGBTQ Staff 846%  72.5% 5.9% 216%  49.0% 23.5% 49.0% | =5 [N 51 2.90 3.00 0.83 0.12 The avg. response s Agree
H Female 85.6%  85.8% 24%  118%  538%  321% sa8% | e 759 315 3.00 0.75 0.03 The ave. response s Agree

Male 82.4%  79.5% 40%  165%  466%  33.0% 6.6% | ssow | 179 3.09 3.00 0.89 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 80.3%  84.1%  86.7% 1.8% 11.5% 54.9% 31.7% 549% 438 3.17 3.00 074 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree
1-3Years 85.0%  89.1%  86.1% 27%  112%  53.0%  33.1% s5.0% TR 490 317 3.00 0.81 0.04 The avg. response s Agree
4-9Years 832%  854%  82.8% 25%  146%  527%  30.1% 52.7% TR 240 3.10 3.00 0.76 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
10-19 Years 81.0%  79.1%  826% 2.7% 148%  48.3% 34.2% 483% | sz ] 150 3.14 3.00 0.80 0.07 The avg. responseis Agree
20 or more Years 79.2%  78.3%  81.2% 4.0% 14.9% 58.4% 22.8% 58.4% | 2e% | 101 3.00 3.00 073 0.07 The avg. responseis Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 822%  83.0%  818% 3.4% 14.8% 50.5% 31.3% 50.5% | s | 301 321 3.00 074 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree
Hourly Staff 83.4%  90.5%  89.9% 1.3% 8.8% 57.9% 32.0% 57.9% T 680 3.10 3.00 0.81 0.03 The avg. response is Agree

My teaching or work is hindered by poor heating, cooling, and/or lighting systems at this Reverse Scoring Used to Reflect “Positive

54 school/building. Responses’

All Respondents 79.8%  77.6%  816% 200%  57.6%  141% 45| IEZITEN 7% wa T 960 199 2.00 075 0.02 The ave. response is Disagree
H Person of Color 95.5%  88.4%  83.3% 167%  667%  12.5% a.20| IECIEE w7 2sn EI 50 2.04 2.00 0.78 0.11 The avg. response is Disagree
g LGBTQ Staff 811%  84.3% 21.6% 62.7% 13.7% 2.0% 627% EEE of 51 196 2.00 066 0.09 The avg, response is Disagree
H Female 77.1%  812% 284%  57.9%  141% a7%| YT s7.9% ELEUI 74 759 2.00 2.00 0.79 0.03 The avg, response is Disagree

Male 804%  84.7% 284%  563%  125% 28% s6.5% s B 179 190 2.00 0.75 0.06 The avg, response is Disagree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 77.7%  78.0%  79.9% 20.8%  50.1%  15.2% 4.9% s0.1% L o 438 2.04 2.00 0.80 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
N 1-3Years 81.3%  797%  82.6% 26.3%  56.3%  13.9% EE_ 253% | 56.3% wow T 490 195 2.00 077 0.03 The ave. response is Disagree
E 4-9Years 788%  756%  78.6% 18.4%  603%  158% 5.6% 3 c0.3% e (X7 240 2.09 2.00 0.81 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
£ 10-19 Years 79.3%  75.2%  79.9% 26.4% 53.5% 13.9% 6.3% 535% 1o [BE 150 2.00 2.00 0.89 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
g 20 or more Years 78.5%  78.1%  859% 22.2% 63.6% 11.1% 3.0% 636% ELEUS o 101 195 2.00 072 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 80.7%  76.3%  815% 24.7% 56.8% 14.6% 3.9% 56.8% LT oo} 301 2.02 2.00 0.85 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
Hourly Staff 77.3%  814%  816% 22.2% 59.4% 12.8% sew| INEEN 59.4% 12.8% 680 1.98 2.00 0.77 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
Reverse Scoring Used to Reflect ‘Posiive

55 My teaching or work is hindered by a lack of textbooks and basic supplies at this school/building. Responses’

All Respondents 87.6% 838%  85.8% 255%  603%  11.2% 2.90| INETEN 0% nm B 18 192 2.00 0.69 0.02 The avg. response is Disagree
H Person of Color 77.3%  79.5%  81.3% 188%  625%  146% 2.2% 25% uen E 50 2.04 2.00 0.81 011 The avg, response is Disagree
S LGBTQ Staff 72.2% 73.5% 18.4% 55.1% 22.4% 4.1% 85.1% 24% b1/ 51 2.12 2.00 0.85 0.12 The avg. response is Disagree
H Female 84.3%  86.4% 262%  602%  11.0% 279 XTI 02% 0% 759 190 2.00 081 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree

Male 81.9%  87.0% 27.8% 59.2% 11.2% 1.8% 58:2%) u2% 179 1.87 2.00 0.78 0.06 The avg. response is Disagree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 83.4% 81.3% 82.3% 20.3% 62.1% 13.1% 4.5% m 621% L m 438 2.02 2.00 0.81 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
R 1-3 Years 87.3%  78.9%  859% 265%  594%  10.8% 3.3%| I se% s B 490 191 2.00 0.82 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
E 4-9Years 86.1%  856%  82.1% 223%  598%  147% 31% 3% 0% 147% 240 1.99 2.00 0.84 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
H 10-19 Years 89.3%  90.6%  84.9% 252%  597%  12.2% 29v| IEETIEE s7% 2% B 150 193 2.00 0.84 0.07 The avg, response is Disagree
H 20 or more Years 89.0%  87.4%  95.7% 287%  67.0% 3.2% 11% 67.0% 3 101 177 2.00 0.70 0.07 The avg, response is Disagree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 86.7%  826%  83.7% 258%  57.9%  133% 31% 57.9% e E 301 187 2.00 086 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
Hourly Staff 89.3%  87.4%  91.3% 247%  66.5% 6.1% 2.7% 66.5% 61% 680 194 2.00 079 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree
My teaching or work is hindered by inadequate or outdated equipment or facilities at this Reverse Scoring Used to Calculate

56 school/building. Positve Responses
762%  75.4%  80.0% 220%  58.0%  147% AN 220% | seon 950 2.03 2.00 0.76 0.02 The ave. response is Disagree
H Person of Color 864%  79.1%  79.2% 188%  604%  12.5% 83% c0% 50 2.10 2.00 0.89 013 The avg. responseis Disagree
5 LGBTQ Staff 66.7%  73.5% 22.4% 51.0% 20.4% e10| I 51.0% ' 51 2.10 2.00 0.91 0.13 The avg, response is Disagree
H Female 76.8%  80.9% 236%  57.4%  13.4% s7%| IEC 57.4% 759 201 2.00 0.84 0.03 The avg, response is Disagree
Male 705%  77.3% 199%  57.4%  188% 2.0% 57.4% 179 207 2.00 0.78 0.06 The avg, response is Disagree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 76.4%  740%  80.6% 185%  621%  13.7% 5.7% 621% 438 207 2.00 082 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
N 1-3Years 769%  77.7%  80.8% 25.4%  55.4%  14.2% 5.1% 854% 490 199 2.00 084 0.04 The avg. response is Disagree
< 4-9Years 789%  729%  76.6% 162%  604%  17.0% 6.4% 60.4% 240 214 2.00 081 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
£ 10-19 Years 76.2%  76.5%  78.3% 23.1% 55.2% 16.1% sew| IEEE 55.2% 150 2.04 2.00 0.88 0.07 The avg. response s Disagree
g 20 or more Years 68.8%  71.4%  86.9% 18.2% 68.7% 10.1% 3.0% 8.7% 101 1.98 2.00 0.69 0.07 The avg. response is Disagree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 74.0%  732%  78.5% 22.2% 56.3% 16.3% s.20| INEEE 56.3% 301 2.00 2.00 0.87 0.05 The avg. response is Disagree
Hourly Staff 82.4%  81.8%  83.6% 21.4% 62.1% 11.1% 5.4% 62.1% 680 2.04 2.00 0.80 0.03 The avg. response is Disagree

INSTRUCTIONAL ENVIRONMENT 202122 2022-23 2023-24 Strongly  Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean Median  Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) (Scale:1-4) Deviation Error
57 The students in my class(es) come to class prepared with the appropriate supplies and books.

AllRespondents 66.0%  68.1%  72.7% 31%  242%  63.5% o2y W 24.2% 635% 770 279 3.00 0.64 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
£ Person of Color 68.2%  67.6%  81.0% 00%  19.0%  73.8% 7.1% 3] 50 2.88 3.00 116 0.16 The ave response s Agree
S LGBTQ Staff 60.0%  65.2% 8.7% 26.1% 56.5% 8.7% ) 2615 CEEN ! 51 265 3.00 1.08 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 69.1%  73.8% 2.6% 23.6% 63.5% 10.3%| W 236N XD 759 2.82 3.00 1.32 0.05 The avg. response is Agree

Male 65.3%  74.0% 1.9% 24.0% 68.2% 8| I 2409 (68 2% 179 2.78 3.00 1.10 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 61.8%  66.0%  72.5% 47% 22.8% 63.2% 03%| M 225%) Ga2%] 438 2.77 3.00 121 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
o 1-3 Years 68.5%  69.3%  72.1% 4.7% 23.1% 60.7% 11.4%| 2315 69,70 490 2.79 3.00 1.37 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
H 4-9Years 64.2%  65.1%  73.4% 2.1% 24.5% 66.1% 7.3%| W 259 S0 240 279 3.00 124 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 65.3%  69.4%  72.7% 23%  250%  62.9% os%| M 0% 620% 150 2.80 3.00 1.09 0.09 The ave. response s Agree
E 20 or more Years 637%  68.5%  73.6% 0.0% 26.4% 70.1% 3.4% 262%] LZ0:1%] 101 277 3.00 1.07 0.11 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 66.2%  68.0%  71.9% 3.2% 24.8% 62.2% o7%| M 280 e220 301 2.80 2.00 145 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 630%  68.4%  75.3% 27%  220%  67.6% 7.7%| W20% e7.6% 680 2.78 3.00 113 0.04 The ave. response s Agree
Once we start a new program at this schooUbuilding, follow up happens to ensure the implementation

58 s on track.

AllRespondents 39.5%  55.1%  71.6% a4%  239%  62.4% oz Ml mew B 790 276 3.00 067 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
£ Person of Color 61.1%  725%  76.7% 2.3% 20.9% 65.1% 1160 B 28 (E5.2%) 50 2.86 3.00 1.16 0.16 The avg. response is Agree
) LGBTQ Staff 60.6%  56.8% 6.8% 36.4% 54.5% 2.3% &5 S4.5%) ! 51 252 2.00 1.07 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 559%  73.7% 3.6% 22.7% 63.2% 10.5%| M 22178 G 759 2.81 3.00 1.27 0.05 The avg, response is Agree

Male 52.1%  67.8% 5.5% 26.7% 63.7% 21| N 257%) S37%] 179 2.66 3.00 119 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 429%  56.6%  72.3% 3.5% 24.3% 64.2% s1y| M 25 LN 438 277 3.00 126 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
1-3Years 46.0%  59.1%  74.3% 33%  225%  e29%  114%| M 228% 29% 490 2.82 3.00 135 0.06 The ave. response s Agree
4-9Years 302%  509%  67.2% 69%  260%  60.3% 6.9% 26.0% 0.3% 240 267 3.00 116 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
10-19 Years 36.1%  59.8%  72.0% 5.3% 22.7% 62.9% 9.1%| [l = & 150 2.76 3.00 111 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
20 or more Years 29.8%  458%  70.6% 2.4% 27.1% 64.7% son| W 21% 847% 101 274 3.00 115 0.11 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 369%  511%  69.3% 50%  257%  59.4% 99u| [l 7% s0.4% 301 284 2.00 146 0.08 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 45.6% 70.7% 79.3% 2.7% 17.9% 72.3% 7.1% . 17.9% 72.3% 680 2.74 3.00 1.08 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
59 The programs and resources at this school/building are adequate to support students' learning.

AllRespondents 728%  729%  79.6% 24%  18.0%  67.9%  117%| B 1w e7.9% 872 2.89 3.00 062 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 86.4%  80.4%  80.4% 22%  17.4%  63.0%  17.4%| B 1% 62.0% 50 2.96 3.00 1.03 0.15 The ave. response s Agree
S LGBTQ Staff 71.4% 71.1% 2.2% 26.7% 62.2% sow| W 26.7% 62.2% ! 51 2.78 3.00 1.08 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
,:.5 Female 72.5% 80.1% 1.9% 18.0% 67.2% 12.9% 18.0% 67.2% 759 291 3.00 1.07 0.04 The avg. response is Agree

Male 78.0%  832% 25%  14.3%  75.2% 81| W aasn 752% 179 2.89 3.00 1.02 0.08 The ave. response s Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 711%  70.8%  76.9% 3.7% 19.4% 65.7% 11.2% ! 19.4% 6.7% 438 2.84 3.00 1.00 0.05 The avg. response is Agree




N 13 Years 70.7%  75.5%  80.9% 24%  168%  664%  14.4%| W aeew 66.4% | 4% | 490 293 3.00 117 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
: 4-9 Years 73.3% 71.2% 72.4% 2.3% 25.2% 65.4% 7.0% l 25.2% e5.4% 240 277 3.00 1.03 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
H 10-19 Years 775%  713%  82.9% 29%  143%  69.3%  13.6%| M 14 0.3% 150 2.94 3.00 095 0.08 The ave. response s Agree
H 20 or more Years 713%  70.5%  85.3% 21%  126%  77.9% 7.4%| W 126k 7.9% 101 291 3.00 0.86 0.09 The ave. response s Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 71.4% 69.4% 77.6% 2.2% 20.2% 66.7% 10.9% I 20.2% 66.7% J 301 2.96 3.00 1.32 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 75.6%  84.6%  84.9% 2.9% 12.2% 71.0% 13.9%| [l 122% 710% | 130% | 680 2.86 3.00 0.93 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
60 Teachers and staff at this school/building feel responsible to help each other do their best.
All Respondents 85.4%  85.0%  86.8% 31%  10a%  57.9%  28.9%| M 101 9% T 940 313 3.00 071 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
i Person of Color 913%  86.7%  89.1% 4.3% 65%  652%  23.9%| [MHes% 2% 50 3.09 3.00 1.08 0.15 The ave, response is Agree
) LGBTQ Staff 82.1%  816% 2.0% 16.3% 57.1% 24.5%| W 163% 571% | s N 51 3.04 3.00 091 0.13 The avg, response s Agree
H Female 83.9%  86.6% 29%  105%  563%  30.3%| [ 108% se3% 759 314 3.00 0.92 0.03 The ave. response s Agree
Male 87.1%  90.7% 2.3% 7.0%  65.1%  25.6%| [M70% es.1% | e | 179 314 3.00 087 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 859%  83.0%  86.2% 36%  10.2%  586%  27.6% s8.6% 438 3.10 3.00 093 0.04 The avg, response is Agree
13 Years 859%  85.2%  85.6% 39%  10.5%  563%  29.2% 6.3% 490 311 3.00 0.99 0.04 The ave, response is Agree
4-9Years 82.7%  85.6%  86.7% 30%  103%  60.9%  258% 0.9 T 240 3.09 3.00 0.86 0.06 The av response is Agree
10-19 Years 854%  80.0%  86.1% 2.8% 11.1% 52.1% 34.0% 521% | saon | 150 3.17 3.00 095 0.08 The avg. responseis Agree
20 or more Years 89.1%  89.3%  93.9% 0.0% 6.1%  66.3% 27.6%| 6% 66.3% 101 321 3.00 077 0.08 The avg. responseis Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 84.4%  85.6%  86.3% 2.9% 10.8% 55.8% 30.5%| [l 108% 55.8% 301 3.10 3.00 1.02 0.06 The avg. responseis Agree
Hourly Staff 86.9%  832%  87.9% 3.6% 8.5% 62.6% 25.3% | [l es% 626% T 680 3.14 3.00 0.89 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Teachers and staff at this school/building feel it is a part of their job to prepare students to succeed in
61 the community, college, or a career.
AllRespondents 95.6%  96.1%  97.3% 0.7% 20%  s96%  37.7%| | so% 904 334 3.00 055 0.02 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H Person of Color 95.2%  93.3%  100.0% 0.0% 00%  59.1%  40.9% so1% | o | 50 341 3.00 121 017 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
g LGBTQ Staff 919%  95.7% 0.0% 43%  617% 34.0% 61.7% 51 3.30 3.00 1.04 0.15 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H Female 96.3%  97.8% 0.7% 14%  592%  386%| | s0.2% | sex | 759 336 3.00 108 0.04 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
Male 95.3%  97.1% 0.0% 2.9% 59.6% 37.4% 59.6% 179 335 3.00 0.87 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 94.6%  95.6%  97.5% 0.7% 17%  64.2% 33.3%| | 642% T 438 3.30 3.00 1.01 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
o 1-3Years 94.0%  95.7%  97.3% 0.7% 21%  60.2% 37.1%| | 0.2% 490 3.34 3.00 116 0.05 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H 4-9 Years 95.0%  97.0%  96.0% 0.9% 3.1% 61.1% 35.0%| | 611% | ssow ] 240 3.30 3.00 0.95 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
£ 10-19 Years 98.4%  96.9%  98.6% 0.0% 1.4% 54.9% 43.7% 54.9% 150 3.42 3.00 0.92 0.08 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
g 20 or more Years 97.8%  951%  99.0% 1.0% 0.0% 60.6% 38.4%| | 60.6% I 101 3.36 3.00 0.71 0.07 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 96.9%  96.3%  98.0% 0.6% 1.4% 57.1% 41.0%| | 57.1% [ aom ] 301 3.24 3.00 1.30 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 924%  958%  95.6% 0.8% 36%  663%  20.4%| | e6.3% [ e | 680 3.38 3.00 0.86 0.03 The avg. response s Strongly Agree
The programs and resources at this school/building are adequate to support students with special
62 needs or disabilities.
AllRespondents TAT%  702%  71.4% 82%  205%  523%  19.1% s2.3% 880 282 3.00 0.83 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
£ Person of Color 905%  80.0%  80.0% 44%  156%  60.0%  200% 60.0% | 0% | 50 2.96 3.00 114 0.16 The ave. response s Agree
5 LGBTQ Staff 58.3%  63.0% 19.6% 17.4% 47.8% 1520 IEEC 4% 478% | 1520 [ 51 2.59 3.00 121 0.17 The avg, response is Agree
H Female 70.5%  70.3% 83%  213%  506%  19.7% s0.6% 759 282 3.00 116 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 747%  80.6% 3.1% 16.3%  63.8% 16.9% 638% 179 294 3.00 111 0.08 The avg. responseis Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 66.9%  63.2%  68.0% 11.6% 203%  49.9% 18.2% 499% 438 275 3.00 1.07 0.05 The avg. responseis Agree
o 1-3Years 707%  69.4%  74.3% 7.8% 17.9% 52.5% 21.8% 525% T 490 2.88 3.00 1.20 0.05 The avg. responseis Agree
H 4-9Years 714%  668%  62.8% 11.0%  26.1%  509%  119% s09% BT 240 264 3.00 110 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
£ 10-19 Years 68.1%  71.9%  71.2% 7.9% 20.9% 50.4% 20.9% 50.4% [ 200% | 150 284 3.00 1.10 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
E 20 or more Years 79.8% 77.7% 78.2% 3.4% 18.4% 57.5% 20.7% 57.5% 20.7% 101 2.95 3.00 1.23 0.12 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 712%  686%  67.3% 9.0%  237%  495%  17.8% 0% 301 2.98 3.00 132 0.08 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 71.2%  75.0%  81.6% 6.0% 12.4% 59.2% 22.4% 59.2% I 680 276 3.00 1.09 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
INSTRUCTIONAL REVIEW 202122 2022-23 202324 Spark Line Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean Median  Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) (Scale:1-4) Deviation Error
Every PK-12 program and/or department is evaluated through a review and analysis process with an
63 equity lens.
AllRespondents 733%  733%  79.2% 48%  159%  623%  16.9% e2.3% 621 291 3.00 072 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
£ Person of Color 78.9%  65.8%  73.0% 5.4% 21.6% 56.8% 16.2% s6.8% ! 50 2.84 3.00 1.42 0.20 The avg. responseis Agree
%1 LGBTQ Staff 65.2% 62.9% 8.6% 28.6% 51.4% 11.4% 51.4% m ! 51 2.66 2.00 141 0.20 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 726%  812% 43%  145%  635%  17.7% 6as% 759 295 3.00 153 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
Male 72.9%  78.4% 4.8% 16.8% 64.0% 14.4% 64.0% X 179 2.88 3.00 1.45 0.11 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 738%  736%  79.3% 52%  155%  63.5%  159% 6a5% 438 2.90 2.00 152 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
o 1-3Years 78.1%  77.9%  816% 4.2% 14.2% 61.9% 19.7% 619% 490 2.97 3.00 1.54 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
H 4-9 Years 67.8%  65.2%  76.0% 4.8% 19.2% 61.6% 14.4% 61.6% 240 2.86 2.00 1.50 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
£ 10-19 Years 69.1%  785%  76.3% 7.2% 16.5% 60.8% 15.5% 60.8% [ 155% | 150 2.85 2.00 1.50 0.12 The avg. response is Agree
E 20 or more Years 759%  67.6%  79.4% 4.4% 16.2% 67.6% 11.8% 67.6% 101 2.87 3.00 1.46 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 71.0%  71.6%  77.2% 5.2% 17.6% 60.4% 16.8% 60.4% [ 168% | 301 3.00 0.00 1.56 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 78.7%  80.4%  86.3% 3.6% 10.1% 69.1% 17.3% 69.1% 680 2.89 3.00 1.45 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
The District reviews and analyzes academic achievement results for all students to determine the
effectiveness of academic resources, services purchased, and instructional strategies promoted to
64 aid the delivery of content or improvement of instruction.
All Respondents 79.0%  77.4%  83.2% 32%  13.6%  68.8%  144%| M mes Ll | e | 626 2.94 3.00 0.64 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 84.2%  711%  87.5% 0.0%  125%  59.4%  28.1%| | 128% s 50 3.16 3.00 161 0.23 The av. response is Agree
B LGBTQ Staff 68.0%  64.5% 6.5% 29.0% 64.5% 0oy| I 2208) (EE5N] ' 51 2.58 2.00 1.36 0.19 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 78.8%  83.1% 3.0%  14.0%  68.1%  15.0%| M 140% es1% 759 2.95 3.00 152 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
Male 75.6%  84.0% 3.2% 12.8% 70.4% 13.60%| W 12e% LZ03N] X 179 294 3.00 145 0.11 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 804%  766%  82.2% 41%  138%  680%  141%| M ek es.0% | 1% | 438 292 3.00 152 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
R 1-3Years 802%  79.4%  83.1% 30%  140%  e48%  18.3%| M 140% eag% 490 298 3.00 154 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
E 4-9Years 806%  762%  81.9% 40%  141%  705%  114%| B 1% 70.5% | o | 240 2.89 3.00 149 0.10 The ave. response s Agree
H 10-19 Years 765%  8L7%  822% 30%  149%  703%  119%| [ 14w 70.3% | 1o% | 150 291 3.00 146 012 The ave. response s Agree
H 20 or more Years 76.1%  67.2%  88.0% 2.7% 93%  80.0% s.0%| Wes% 80.0% 101 293 3.00 137 0.14 The ave. response s Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 77.2%  763%  80.9% 34%  156%  66.1%  14.8%| I e 66.1% | o | 301 3.02 0.00 154 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 818%  817%  917% 2.3% 6.0%  78.9% 12.8%| [Meo% 78.9% | 128 | 680 292 3.00 1.42 0.05 The avg. responseis Agree
STUDENT PHYSICAL & MENTAL HEALTH 202122 2022-23 202324 Spark Line Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean Median  Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) (Scale:1-4) Deviation Error
65 This school/building places a priority on students' health needs.
AllRespondents 79.4%  86.6%  90.9% 17% 7% eran  2asw| 174 1%  —ssa— 879 313 3.00 0.60 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
£ Person of Color 947%  935%  88.4% 2.3% 93%  674%  209%| B9 44 ——so—| 50 3.07 3.00 122 017 The ave. response s Agree
) LGBTQ Staff 81.1%  85.1% 4.3% 10.6% 66.0% 10.10| M 108% o6.0% 51 3.00 3.00 1.05 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 86.9%  90.8% 16% 76%  67.3%  235%| N7E% ©7:3% 759 313 3.00 1.09 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 88.0%  94.4% 1.3% 44%  68.1% 26.3% C8-1% [ o] 179 3.19 3.00 112 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 77.8% 84.9% 90.6% 2.0% 7.4% 68.4% 22.2% 98- 1) 438 3.11 3.00 111 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
N 1-3Years 79.4%  88.7%  89.8% 1.9% 84%  64.9%  24.9% e | m—3 s w—] 490 313 3.00 118 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
H 4-9Years 78.0%  827%  91.9% 1.4% 6.8%  73.8% 18.1% 23.8%) e | 240 3.09 3.00 0.99 0.06 The avg. responseis Agree
£ 10-19 Years 80.6%  87.5%  90.4% 2.2% 7.4% 63.0% 27.4% 63.0% 150 3.16 3.00 113 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
H 20 or more Years 807%  86.3%  94.6% 1.1% 43%  67.7%  26.9% e | oo | 101 3.20 3.00 102 0.10 The av. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 77.5%  85.7%  90.6% 1.6% 7.7%  66.6%  24.0% L) | 2eox | 301 313 3.00 122 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 815%  89.3%  915% 1.9% 66%  68.3%  23.2% sa3n EETTE 680 313 3.00 1.06 0.04 The avg. response is Agree




This school provides quality counseling or other services to help students with social or emotional

66 needs.
All Respondents 719% 73.7%  83.1% 36%  13.3%  57.8%  253%| M pow 7an T 894 3.05 3.00 073 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
i Person of Color 78.3%  80.0%  89.6% 4.2% 63w 708% 188 MMM 5 | __ieex | 50 3.04 3.00 0.88 0.12 The ave, response is Agree
) LGBTQ Staff 78.4%  79.6% 8.2% 12.2% 51.0% 28.6% 5108 51 3.00 3.00 1.03 0.14 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 715%  83.0% 34%  136%  58.0%  25.0% s80% TR 759 3.05 3.00 107 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 81.7%  85.7% 3.1% 11.2% 59.0% 26.7%| M 1a2% 820 179 3.09 3.00 115 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 65.2%  73.5%  83.7% 35%  128%  618%  21.9%| Ml 128% e 438 3.02 3.00 110 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
1-3Years 729%  77.2%  84.2% 36%  122%  552%  20.0%| M 122% s5.2% 490 310 3.00 116 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
4-9Years 682%  66.1%  84.1% 32%  127%  e27%  21.4%| M2 e2.7% |z | 240 3.02 3.00 1.06 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
10-19 Years 68.6%  742%  80.7% 36%  157%  586%  221%| Ml 187% s8.6% 150 299 3.00 103 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
20 or more Years 81.1%  758%  79.3% 4.3% 16.3% 57.6% 21.7%| Il 183% 57.6% 101 297 3.00 111 0.1 The avg. responseis Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 710%  70.9%  79.7% 43%  160%  548%  24.9%| M 1s0% sa.% T 301 316 3.00 119 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 722%  BL5%  913% 1.9% 68%  652%  26.1%| &% 6524 26.1% 680 3.00 3.00 1.07 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
This school prioritizes and provides the materials, resources, and training necessary for me to
67  support students' social, emotional, and behavioral needs.
All Respondents 68.2%  68.2%  74.4% 45%  210%  58.1%  16.4%| MM 2w s1% 204 2.86 3.00 073 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 66.7%  818%  80.0% 20%  180%  60.0%  20.0% I XTI 50 2.98 3.00 0.68 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
% LGBTQ Staff 52.8% 70.0% 8.0% 22.0% 50.0% 20.0% 50:0% m 51 2.82 3.00 0.93 0.13 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 67.9%  74.0% 3.7% 22.3% 57.5% 16.5%| M 25 ) | osn | 759 2.87 3.00 1.03 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 713%  823% 49%  128%  652%  17.1%| MM 128% 5% 179 2.95 3.00 1.06 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 629%  68.4%  70.9% 53%  238%  56.5%  14.4%| B 2% ses% T 438 2.80 3.00 095 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
. 1-3Years 68.3%  69.0%  74.2% 56%  203%  555%  18.7%| N 208% s5.5% 490 287 3.00 1.09 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
E 4-9Years 639%  60.7%  72.0% 32%  248%  596%  12.4% 20.8% so.% | 2 | 240 281 3.00 104 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
¢ 10-19 Years 736%  748%  752% 35%  21.3%  58.2%  17.0%| M 2us% se2% 150 2.89 3.00 0.98 0.08 The ave. response s Agree
H 20 or more Years 69.8%  719%  80.2% 42%  156%  66.7%  135%| [ 188% 66.7% 101 2.90 3.00 091 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 67.4%  66.4%  74.2% 45%  213%  583%  15.9%| W 2us% s8.3% B 301 2.88 3.00 124 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 67.8%  740%  75.0% 47%  203%  57.4%  17.6%| W 208% s7.4% 680 286 3.00 093 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
68 This school places a priority on addressing students' mental health needs.
All Respondents 723%  726%  78.2% 5.0%  16.8%  58.4%  19.7% s 876 293 3.00 075 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 714%  822%  83.0% 21%  149%  6L7%  21.3% 617% 50 3.02 3.00 0.98 0.14 The ave. response s Agree
5 LGBTQ Staff 72.2%  77.1% 12.5% 10.4% 54.2% 22.9% 54.2% T 51 2.88 3.00 112 0.16 The avg, response is Agree
H Female 716%  77.7% 50%  17.3%  57.1%  20.6% s7.0% T 759 293 3.00 114 0.04 The ave. response s Agree
Male 77.2%  82.0% 31%  149%  640%  18.0% 64.0% 179 297 3.00 110 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 65.1%  713%  77.1% 6.4%  165%  59.0%  18.1% 59.0% 438 289 3.00 114 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
. 1-3 Years 739%  75.7%  79.8% 49%  153%  57.9%  219% 57.9% T 490 297 3.00 120 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
H 4-9Years 68.4%  67.0%  75.0% 50%  200%  59.1%  159% so.1% T 240 286 3.00 1.06 0.07 The avg, response is Agree
10-19 Years 717%  736%  75.9% 6.6% 17.5% 55.5% 20.4% 5.5% X 150 2.90 3.00 112 0.09 The avg. responseis Agree
20 or more Years 774%  722%  82.0% 3.4% 14.6% 64.0% 18.0% 64.0% | 0% | 101 2.97 3.00 1.16 0.12 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 722%  70.1%  756% 5.5% 18.9% 56.3% 19.3% 56.3% T 301 3.02 3.00 1.33 0.08 The avg. responseis Agree
Hourly Staff 69.8%  80.3%  84.9% 3.7% 11.4% 64.1% 20.8% 64.1% 680 2.89 3.00 1.05 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
69 This school places a priority on teaching students strategies to manage their stress levels.
AllRespondents 67.4%  66.9%  75.9% 31%  21.0%  588%  17.2% sas 873 2.90 3.00 0.70 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 762%  75.0%  87.0% 00%  130%  63.0%  23.9% 2.0% 50 311 3.00 1.03 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
5 LGBTQ Staff 64.9%  68.9% 11.1% 20.0% 48.9% 20.0% 8% 51 2.78 3.00 1.24 0.17 The avg, response is Agree
H Female 66.4%  75.5% 28%  217%  569%  18.6% 56.9% | % | 759 291 3.00 112 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 66.9%  78.9% 19%  193%  665%  124% e65% 179 2.89 3.00 1.05 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 64.2%  67.7%  75.1% 3.8% 21.2% 57.9% 17.1% 57.9% 438 2.88 3.00 1.09 0.05 The avg. responseis Agree
1-3Years 64.8%  69.9%  78.6% 2.5% 18.9% 58.3% 20.3% 58.3% T 490 2.96 3.00 115 0.05 The avg. responseis Agree
4-9 Years 70.3% 61.6% 75.1% 3.8% 21.1% 62.9% 12.2% 62.9% m 240 2.84 3.00 1.10 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
10-19 Years 65.0%  72.4%  70.1% 5.1% 24.8% 52.6% 17.5%| [l 24.8% 52.6% 150 2.82 3.00 1.09 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
20 or more Years 726%  602%  74.2% 1.1% 24.7% 60.7% 13.5%| [ 20.7% 60.7% | 135% | 101 2.87 3.00 111 0.11 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 643%  636%  735% 35%  23.0%  57.0%  165%| [ 230% s7.0% 301 2.99 3.00 1.29 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 719%  76.9%  822% 2.0% 15.8% 63.2% 19.0%| W 158% 63.2% 680 2.86 3.00 1.04 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
DISCIPLINE PRACTICES 2021-22 202223 2023-24 Strongly Disagree  Agree  Strongly Mean Median ~ Standard Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) _(Scale:1-4) _Deviation __Error
70 Staff at this school/building are clearly informed about school policies and procedures.
AllRespondents 757%  744%  84.8% 22%  13.0%  650%  19.8% es0% T 248 3.02 3.00 0.65 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 66.7%  80.4%  80.9% 21%  17.0%  702%  10.6% g 702% 50 2.89 3.00 0.90 013 The ave. response s Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 64.1%  80.0% 6.0%  140%  66.0%  14.0%| M 1a0% 86.0% [ a0% | 51 288 3.00 0.82 011 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 731%  86.0% 14%  127%  e65%  19.5%| I 127% s 759 3.04 3.00 0.81 0.03 The ave, response is Agree
Male 79.1%  839% 29%  132%  59.2%  24.7%| M 132% 59.2% 179 3.06 3.00 086 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 77.4%  765%  85.1% 24%  126%  67.8%  17.3%| M 128% 7.8% 438 3.00 3.00 084 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
o 1-3Years 726%  70.8%  83.2% 2.5% 14.2%  64.1% 19.10| W 1e2% 64.1% | a% | 490 3.00 3.00 0.87 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree
H 4-9Years 756%  76.5%  84.7% 2.6% 128%  68.1% 16.6%| W 128% 68.1% 240 2.99 3.00 0.76 0.05 The avg. responseis Agree
£ 10-19 Years 78.9%  785%  86.9% 1.4% 11.7%  63.4% 23.4%| [ 117% 63.4% T 150 3.09 3.00 0.84 0.07 The avg. responseis Agree
g 20 or more Years 80.6%  77.4%  89.7% 1.0% 9.3%  63.9% 25.8%| [lea% 639% | sen | 101 3.14 3.00 0.86 0.09 The avg. responseis Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 734%  72.8%  84.8% 2.1% 13.1% 61.7% 231%| W 131% 61.7% [ 231% | 301 2.95 3.00 0.88 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 80.5%  78.8%  84.9% 2.5% 12.6% 72.6% 12.3%| W 126% 72.6% | 123% | 680 3.06 3.00 0.81 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
71 Staff at this schooUbuilding recognize students for positive behavior.
AllRespondents 918%  936%  93.9% 0.4% 57%  58.8%  35.1%| [57% seen 938 3.29 3.00 059 0.02 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
i Person of Color 95.8%  88.6%  94.0% 0.0% 60%  66.0%  28.0%| 60% a0 50 322 3.00 055 0.08 The ave, response is Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 91.7%  89.8% 00%  102%  51.0%  38.8%| |102% s1.0% 51 329 3.00 0.90 013 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H Female 937%  946% 0.3% 51%  59.7%  34.9%| 4% so7% 759 3.29 3.00 0.87 0.03 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Male 924%  936% 0.6% 58%  544%  39.2%| [s8% sean 30.2% 179 332 3.00 091 0.07 The avg. responseis Strongly Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 926%  934%  92.9% 0.5% 66%  58.5%  34.4%| |66% s85% TR 438 327 3.00 0.85 0.04 The avg, response s Strongly Agree
o 1-3Years 88.5%  91.6%  92.9% 0.2% 6.9% 56.8% 36.1%| |6s% 56.8% | seaw ] 490 3.29 3.00 095 0.04 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
H 4-9Years 91.8%  93.0%  93.5% 1.3% 52%  62.2% 31.3%| [s2% 622% | ss% ] 240 3.23 3.00 0.88 0.06 The avg. responseis Agree
£ 10-19 Years 96.8%  96.1%  97.3% 0.0% 27%  60.5% 36.7%| 27% 605% 150 3.34 3.00 0.70 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
g 20 or more Years 947%  98.0%  94.9% 0.0% 5.1% 58.2% 36.7%| 5% 58.2% 101 3.32 3.00 0.80 0.08 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 91.7%  94.0%  93.3% 0.2% 6.5% 56.7% 36.6%| [65% 56.7% T 301 3.26 3.00 1.00 0.06 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
Hourly Staff 92.1%  924%  95.4% 1.1% 3.6% 63.9% 31.4%| Be% 63.9% T 680 3.30 3.00 0.82 0.03 The avg. response is Strongly Agree
72 School rules are applied equally to all students.
Al Respondents 636% 50.1%  65.5% 7.8%  26.7%  465%  19.1% 274 o5n 202 277 3.00 0.85 0.03 The avg, response is Agree
H Person of Color 583%  622%  65.2% 43%  304%  500%  152% a0an s00% 50 2.76 3.00 1.05 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
% LGBTQ Staff 47.1% 44.7% 12.8% 42.6% 29.8% 14.9% a2.6% 29.8% 14.9% 51 247 2.00 1.10 0.15 The avg. response is Disagree
H Female 58.2%  64.9% 7.4% 27.7% 45.6% 19.3% 2.7% 456% 759 277 3.00 1.10 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree
Male 636%  70.5% 6.0%  235%  506%  19.9% 2a5% 50.6% 179 284 3.00 107 0.08 The ave. response s Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 58.9%  60.6%  65.5% 88%  257%  465%  19.1% 7% 6.5% T 438 2.76 3.00 1.08 0.05 The ave, response is Agree
1-3Years 66.8%  60.5%  68.2% 6.8%  250%  459%  223% 250% 459 490 284 3.00 118 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
H 49Years 663%  57.9%  62.7% 93%  280%  502%  124% 0% s02% 240 266 3.00 1.02 0.07 The ave. response is Agree
£ 10-19 Years 61.0%  59.2%  62.6% 86%  288%  410%  216% 20.8% a10% 150 2.76 3.00 112 0.09 The ave, response is Agree




H 20 or more Years 52.8%  56.6%  64.3% 7.1% 28.6% 48.0% 16.3% 48.0% 101 273 3.00 0.93 0.09 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 64.5%  57.1%  64.6% 7.2% 28.2% 45.6% 19.0% 45.6% 301 2.78 3.00 1.24 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 60.6%  64.6%  67.8% 9.2% 23.0% 48.7% 19.2% 48.7% | 1026 | 680 2.76 3.00 1.04 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
73 School discipline is fair.
AllRespondents 64.6%  59.1%  68.5% 7.7%  238%  503%  18.2% s03% 869 2.79 3.00 0.83 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 583%  57.1%  67.4% 65%  261%  522%  152% s22% 50 2.76 3.00 1.07 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
g LGBTQ Staff 64.7%  47.8% 13.0% 39.1% 37.0% 10.9% 37.0% ! 51 246 2.00 1.10 0.15 The avg, response is Disagree
H Female 58.1%  67.6% 74%  25.1%  50.1%  17.4% s0.1% 759 278 3.00 116 0.04 The ave. response s Agree
Male 63.4%  75.0% 6.4% 18.6% 52.6% 22.4% 526% | 2 | 179 291 3.00 124 0.09 The avg. responseis Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 503%  60.3%  68.2% 76%  242%  495%  187% 0% 438 2.79 3.00 114 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
N 1-3Years 64.1%  60.2%  69.7% 72%  231%  492%  205% 0% 490 283 3.00 122 0.06 The avg. response is Agree
H 4-9Years 66.3%  57.1%  64.3% 9.4% 26.3% 53.5% 10.8% 535% | 105 | 240 266 3.00 113 0.07 The avg. responseis Agree
£ 10-19 Years 64.5%  58.5%  69.3% 7.3% 234%  46.0% 23.4% 46.0% T 150 2.85 3.00 115 0.09 The avg. responseis Agree
g 20 or more Years 62.8%  60.0%  71.1% 6.7% 22.2% 54.4% 16.7% 54.4% 101 2.81 3.00 1.15 0.11 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 64.7%  56.7%  68.4% 7.4% 24.2% 50.2% 18.1% 50.2% 301 2.78 3.00 1.32 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 639%  66.1%  68.7% 8.5% 22.8% 50.4% 18.3% 50.4% 680 2.79 3.00 1.10 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
74 This schooUbuilding effectively handles student discipline and behavior problems.
AllRespondents 52.1%  464%  59.9%| —— — 106%  205%  450%  14.9% 205% 0% | e | 202 264 3.00 0.86 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 500%  455%  63.8% 64%  208%  489%  14.9%| B 208% 8o 50 2.72 3.00 1.01 0.14 The avg. response is Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 41.7%  49.0% 143%  367%  38.8%  102% 7% £ | 1024 [ 51 245 2.00 098 014 The avg. response is Disagree
H Female 46.8%  60.4% 105%  291%  45.4% 15.0%| [ 20.1% 5% 759 265 3.00 111 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 49.7%  60.7% 77%  315%  44.0%  16.7%| [EEB s aa0% 179 270 3.00 104 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 475%  50.0%  60.3% 91%  305%  443%  16.0%| [EECH 054 3% | 0% | 438 267 3.00 108 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
1-3 Years 527%  48.8%  64.3% 101%  256%  47.3%  17.0% 2.8% a3 490 271 3.00 113 0.05 The ave, response is Agree
H 4-9Years 536%  43.6%  557% 10.0% 34.2%  434% 12.3%| EXT 342% 434% 240 258 3.00 1.08 0.07 The avg. responseis Agree
£ 10-19 Years 488%  46.5%  55.9% 12%  329%  420%  14.0%| [EEEO s2.0% 2.0 | 1e0% | 150 2.59 3.00 101 0.08 The avg, response is Agree
H 20 or more Years 52.3%  43.9%  54.3% 13.8% 31.9% 42.6% 11.7% 31.9% a26% ! 101 2.52 3.00 1.06 0.11 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 51.0%  42.6% 59.5% 11.2% 29.3% 44.7% 14.8% 11.2% 29.3% a4.7% 301 267 3.00 1.20 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 532% 57.1%  60.8% 9.2% 30.0% 45.8% 15.0%| [EETH 30.0% 45.8% 680 263 3.00 1.04 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
75 Staff at this schooUbuilding work together to ensure an orderly environment.
AllRespondents 78.1%  77.6%  84.0% 33%  127%  621%  21.9%| M 127 2% 951 3.03 3.00 0.69 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
i Person of Color 83.3%  76.6%  86.0% 20%  120%  70.0%  16.0%| B a20% 00 [ eon | 50 3.00 3.00 061 0.09 The ave, response is Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 711%  816% 41%  143%  633%  18.4%| [ 143% 63.3% T 51 296 3.00 0.90 013 The avg. response is Agree
H Female 77.4%  84.4% 33%  123%  626%  218%| Ml 123% e26% 759 3.03 3.00 0.85 0.03 The avg. response is Agree
Male 79.1%  85.1% 1.7% 132%  60.9% 24.19| W 1s2% 0.9% T 179 3.07 3.00 0.83 0.06 The avg. responseis Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 765%  78.0%  86.7% 29%  105%  653%  21.4%| [ 105% e5.3% 438 3.05 3.00 087 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
o 1-3Years 814%  80.2%  857% 2.7% 11.6%  61.3% 24.4%| [ 1% 613% 490 3.07 3.00 0.84 0.04 The avg. responseis Agree
H 4-9Years 78.0%  78.6%  84.0% 3.0% 13.0%  66.2% 17.7%| W 180% 66.2% 240 2.99 3.00 0.86 0.06 The avg. responseis Agree
£ 10-19 Years 734%  72.9%  79.3% 6.2% 14.5% 57.9% 21.4%| [l 5% 57.9% T 150 294 3.00 0.93 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
;E 20 or more Years 75.3%  72.5%  82.8% 2.0% 15.2% 62.6% 202%| W 152% 62.6% | 202% | 101 3.01 3.00 0.78 0.08 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 788%  77.0%  835% 30%  135%  60.4%  23.1%| [ 8% 0% 301 3.00 3.00 0.94 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
Hourly Staff 76.6%  79.1%  85.3% 39%  109%  66.3%  18.9%| [l 108% % 680 3.04 3.00 0.81 0.03 The ave. response s Agree
COM NICATION 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Spark Line Strongly  Disagree Agree Strongly Mean Median Standard  Standard Interpretation of the Mean
Disagree Agree (Scale:1-4) (Scale:1-4) Deviation Error
76 There is a system in place for staff to find critical ECASD information.
All Respondents 83.0%  84.0%  915% 19% 65%  75.6%  15.9%| Nesw 6% T 887 3.06 3.00 0.55 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 818%  86.0%  95.6% 0.0% 44%  80.0%  156%| 44% 80.0% | sex | 50 311 3.00 1.03 0.15 The avg. response is Agree
H LGBTQ Staff 80.6%  93.0% 0.0% 70%  767%  16.3% 767% | % | 51 3.09 3.00 122 017 The ave. response s Agree
H Female 85.0%  92.3% 15% 62%  76.3% 16.0% 76.3% | 0% | 759 3.07 3.00 102 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
Male 81.7%  90.2% 37% 6.1%  73.2% 17.1% 7.2% 179 3.04 3.00 1.03 0.08 The avg. responseis Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 84.1%  843%  92.4% 18% 59%  77.6%  148% 77.8% 438 3.05 3.00 105 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
o 1-3Years 86.0%  837%  92.2% 1.4% 6.4% 72.5% 19.7% 725% 490 311 3.00 1.10 0.05 The avg. responseis Agree
H 4-9Years 84.6%  83.9%  914% 2.3% 6.3% 81.1% 10.4% 81.1% | 104% | 240 3.00 3.00 093 0.06 The avg. responseis Agree
H 10-19 Years 78.3%  88.6%  88.9% 2.2% 89%  733%  156% 7a3% T 150 3.02 3.00 1.06 0.09 The ave. response s Agree
g 20 or more Years 77.9%  79.6%  92.5% 3.2% 4.3% 80.6% 11.8% 80.6% 101 3.01 3.00 0.97 0.10 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiiated, Administration Staff 819%  835%  90.9% 2.2% 69%  741%  16.8% 1% 301 3.06 3.00 113 0.07 The ave. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 85.0%  85.5%  93.1% 1.1% 5.7% 79.3% 13.8% 79.3% 680 3.05 3.00 0.99 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
77 The District Update is an effective way to communicate with staff.
AllRespondents 85.4%  80.8%  81.8% 34%  149%  69.0%  12.8% 149% e0.0% 948 291 3.00 0.64 0.02 The avg. response is Agree
H Person of Color 91.3%  88.9%  89.1% 2.2% 87%  739%  152%| HEm 7% 50 3.02 3.00 1.00 0.14 The ave. response s Agree
) LGBTQ Staff 67.6%  71.4% 41% 24.5% 61.2% 1020 245% 612% | 102% | I 51 2.78 3.00 0.86 0.12 The avg, response is Agree
H Female 836%  83.2% 27%  141%  69.6%  13.6%| M 1% co6% N 759 294 3.00 0.76 0.03 The ave. response s Agree
Male 727%  78.0% 54%  167%  66.1%  11.9%| Ml 167 e6.1% 179 285 3.00 0.96 0.07 The ave. response s Agree
Student Services (SPED, ELL, TAG, Migrant Educator, etc.) 87.5%  828%  84.0% 36%  124%  718%  12.2%| [ 124 718% | 122 | 438 293 3.00 086 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
N 1-3Years 87.1%  748%  79.0% 36%  17.3%  e49%  141%| M 1% 6a.9% 490 2.90 3.00 090 0.04 The avg. response is Agree
E 49Years 87.1% 87.6%  818% 30%  153%  71e%  10.20%| [ 183 71.8% ] 240 2.89 3.00 0.70 0.05 The ave. response s Agree
£ 10-19 Years 833%  86.8%  89.7% 2.7% 75%  76.0% 13.7% 76.0% 150 3.01 3.00 074 0.06 The avg. responseis Agree
E 20 or more Years 80.0% 80.4% 82.8% 4.0% 13.1% 71.7% 11.1% 717% m 101 2.90 3.00 0.74 0.07 The avg. response is Agree
Certified, Non-Affiliated, Administration Staff 84.4%  80.3%  81.1% 3.6% 15.3% 67.9% 13.2% 67.9% 301 292 3.00 0.93 0.05 The avg. response is Agree
Hourly Staff 87.8%  822%  833% 28%  139%  715%  117% 7% 680 291 3.00 0.76 0.03 The ave. response s Agree
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